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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab * 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Performed by SPRY Strategies
The Nationwide General Election Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile

Interviews from October 20 - October 23 among a random sample of 3500 likely voters.
The survey has a margin of error of +/- 3.1 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some
percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely likely 97.7% 97.7%
Somewhat likely 2.3% 2.3%
Total 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 42% 42%
Somewhat Approve 6.9% 6.9%
Somewhat Disapprove 4.1% 4.1%
Strongly Disapprove 45.9% 45.9%
Unsure or no opinion 1% 1%
Total 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 46% 46%
Joe Biden 47.9% 47.9%
Other 2.4% 2.4%
Undecided 3.7% 3.7%
Total 100% 100%
Q5 Equality Act Strongly Approve 52% 52%
Somewhat Approve 15.6% 15.6%
Somewhat Disapprove 7.9% 7.9%
Strongly Disapprove 12.7% 12.7%
Unsure or no opinion 11.8% 11.8%
Total 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly Approve 40.7% 40.7%
Somewhat Approve 19.8% 19.8%

Somewhat Disapprove 10.7% 10.7%

Strongly Disapprove 15.2% 15.2%

Unsure or no opinion 13.5% 13.5%

Total 100% 100%

Q7 Same Sex Marriage Mostly positive 36.8% 36.8%
Somewhat positive 13.2% 13.2%

Not had much effect 19.7% 19.7%

Somewhat negative 11.8% 11.8%

Mostly negative 18.4% 18.4%

Total 100% 100%

Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 16.7% 16.7%
Somewhat agree 14.3% 14.3%

Somewhat disagree 12.1% 12.1%

Strongly disagree 46.2% 46.2%

Unsure or No Opinion 10.7% 10.7%

Total 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly agree 19.3% 19.3%
Somewhat agree 14.5% 14.5%
Somewhat disagree 10.1% 10.1%
Strongly disagree 38.1% 38.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 18% 18%

Total 100% 100%

Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers Strongly agree 3.6% 3.6%
Somewhat agree 3.5% 3.5%
Somewhat disagree 10.4% 10.4%
Strongly disagree 66.9% 66.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.5% 15.5%

Total 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 15.7% 15.7%
Somewhat agree 15.5% 15.5%
Somewhat disagree 11.2% 11.2%

Strongly disagree 42% 42%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.7% 15.7%

Total 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 17.8% 17.8%
Somewhat agree 17% 17%
Somewhat disagree 11% 11%
Strongly disagree 38.4% 38.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.8% 15.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly agree 8.4% 8.4%
Somewhat agree 11.4% 11.4%
Somewhat disagree 12.9% 12.9%
Strongly disagree 54.1% 54.1%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.2% 13.2%
Total 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly agree 8% 8%
Somewhat agree 12.5% 12.5%
Somewhat disagree 12.4% 12.4%
Strongly disagree 54.6% 54.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.5% 12.5%
Total 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly agree 8.3% 8.3%
Somewhat agree 8.8% 8.8%
Somewhat disagree 16.2% 16.2%
Strongly disagree 45.2% 45.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.6% 21.6%

Total 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 35.9% 35.9%
Democrat 38.3% 38.3%
Independent 21.6% 21.6%

Other party 4.3% 4.3%

Total 100% 100%

Q17 Ideology Very conservative 22% 22%
Somewhat conservative 20.8% 20.8%

Moderate 30% 30%

Somewhat liberal 16% 16%
Very liberal 11.1% 11.1%

Total 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 46.7% 46.7%
Female 53.3% 53.3%

Total 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q19 Race Caucasian 77.4% 77.4%
African-American 11.7% 11.7%

Hispanic or other ethnicity 10.9% 10.9%

Total 100% 100%

Q20 Age 18-34 18.4% 18.4%
35-54 22.3% 22.3%

55-64 24.4% 24.4%

65 or over 34.9% 34.9%

Total 100% 100%

Q21 Household Income Less than $25,00 15.2% 15.2%
$25,000 - $34,999 10.8% 10.8%

$35,000 - $49,999 11.8% 11.8%

$50,000 - $74,999 18.1% 18.1%

$75,000 - $99,999 15.2% 15.2%

$100,000 - $149,999 15.6% 15.6%

$150,000+ 13.2% 13.2%

Total 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q22 Education Less than High School 3.3% 3.3%
High School Graduate or GED 13.9% 13.9%

Some College 19.7% 19.7%

Technical or Vocational Degree 5.9% 5.9%

Associate Degree 7.1% 7.1%

Bachelor’s Degree 26.8% 26.8%

Master’s or Professional Degree 17.9% 17.9%

Doctoral Degree (PhD or MD) 5.3% 5.3%

Total 100% 100%

Q23 US Geographical Region South 35.1% 35.1%
Midwest 21.9% 21.9%

West 25.3% 25.3%

Northeast 17.7% 17.7%

Total 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q24 Geographical Division East North Central 12.4% 12.4%
East South Central 9.6% 9.6%
Middle Atlantic 9.4% 9.4%
Mountain 9.9% 9.9%
New England 8.3% 8.3%
Pacific 15.4% 15.4%
South Atlantic 17.5% 17.5%
West North Central 9.5% 9.5%
West South Central 7.9% 7.9%
Total 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History 1of 4 11.1% 11.1%
20of 4 18.5% 18.5%
3of 4 28.3% 28.3%
4of 4 42% 42%
Total 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 42.6% 16.6% 42%
Somewhat Approve 6.5% 24.7% 6.9%
Somewhat Disapprove 3.8% 20.3% 4.1%
Strongly Disapprove 46.3% 27.8% 45.9%
Unsure or no opinion 0.8% 10.7% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 46.6% 22.5% 46%
Joe Biden 48.1% 35.9% 47.9%
Other 2.1% 16.5% 2.4%
Undecided 3.2% 25.1% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Equality Act Strongly Approve 52.5% 27.8% 52%
Somewhat Approve 15.1% 35.9% 15.6%
Somewhat Disapprove 7.8% 10.3% 7.9%
Strongly Disapprove 12.9% 6.6% 12.7%
Unsure or no opinion 11.6% 19.4% 11.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly Approve 41% 31.1% 40.7%
Somewhat Approve 19.6% 28.4% 19.8%

Somewhat Disapprove 10.7% 14.3% 10.7%

Strongly Disapprove 15.4% 7.8% 15.2%

Unsure or no opinion 13.4% 18.5% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Same Sex Marriage Mostly positive 37.1% 26.6% 36.8%
Somewhat positive 13.1% 17.2% 13.2%

Not had much effect 19.5% 27.7% 19.7%

Somewhat negative 11.7% 16% 11.8%

Mostly negative 18.6% 12.5% 18.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 16.8% 14.6% 16.7%
Somewhat agree 14.4% 9.3% 14.3%

Somewhat disagree 11.9% 19.5% 12.1%

Strongly disagree 46.4% 35.7% 46.2%

Unsure or No Opinion 10.4% 20.9% 10.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly agree 19.3% 18.6% 19.3%
Somewhat agree 14.7% 6.3% 14.5%

Somewhat disagree 9.9% 18.7% 10.1%

Strongly disagree 38.4% 25.1% 38.1%

Unsure or No Opinion 17.7% 31.4% 18%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly agree 3.5% 7.1% 3.6%
Somewhat agree 3.4% 6.1% 3.5%
Somewhat disagree 10.4% 12.8% 10.4%
Strongly disagree 67.1% 58.4% 66.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.5% 15.7% 15.5%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 15.7% 14.7% 15.7%
Somewhat agree 15.7% 5.5% 15.5%
Somewhat disagree 11% 20.4% 11.2%

Strongly disagree 42.3% 28.8% 42%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.3% 30.5% 15.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 17.9% 13.5% 17.8%
Somewhat agree 17.2% 10.2% 17%
Somewhat disagree 11% 14.1% 11%
Strongly disagree 38.6% 26.2% 38.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.3% 36.1% 15.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly agree 8.3% 10.3% 8.4%
Somewhat agree 11.3% 14.9% 11.4%
Somewhat disagree 12.9% 9.8% 12.9%
Strongly disagree 54.3% 43.4% 54.1%
Unsure or No Opinion 13% 21.6% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly agree 8% 9.6% 8%
Somewhat agree 12.7% 7% 12.5%
Somewhat disagree 12.3% 15.2% 12.4%
Strongly disagree 54.8% 45.7% 54.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 12.3% 22.4% 12.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly agree 8.3% 8.2% 8.3%
Somewhat agree 8.8% 8.7% 8.8%
Somewhat disagree 16.2% 15.4% 16.2%
Strongly disagree 45.4% 36.7% 45.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 21.4% 31% 21.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 36% 29.1% 35.9%
Democrat 38.4% 33.6% 38.3%
Independent 21.5% 28.7% 21.6%

Other party 4.2% 8.6% 4.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q17 Ideology Very conservative 22.2% 13.8% 22%
Somewhat 20.9% 19.1% 20.8%

conservative

Moderate 29.8% 41.4% 30%

Somewhat liberal 15.9% 20% 16%
Very liberal 11.3% 5.7% 11.1%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q18 Gender Male 46.8% 42.2% 46.7%
Female 53.2% 57.8% 53.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total

Q19 Race Caucasian 77.9% 54.9% 77.4%
African-American 11.4% 23.9% 11.7%

:t':s::'t‘; or other 10.7% 21.2% 10.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q20 Age 18-34 18.3% 22.1% 18.4%
35-54 22.3% 24.5% 22.3%

55-64 24.5% 17.8% 24.4%

65 or over 34.9% 35.7% 34.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q21 Household Income Less than $25,00 14.7% 37.3% 15.2%
$25,000 - $34,999 10.6% 18.9% 10.8%

$35,000 - $49,999 11.7% 17.3% 11.8%

$50,000 - $74,999 18.3% 11.8% 18.1%

$75,000 - $99,999 15.4% 4.3% 15.2%

$100,000 - $149,999 15.8% 7.8% 15.6%

$150,000+ 13.5% 2.6% 13.2%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q22 Education Less than High School 3.2% 8% 3.3%
High School Graduate 13.7% 21.6% 13.9%
or GED
Some College 19.6% 26% 19.7%
'I;(:t;r:r::al or Vocational 5.9% 6.4% 5.9%
Associate Degree 7.1% 10.1% 7.1%
Bachelor’s Degree 27.3% 6.9% 26.8%
rr?;::rs’isozgl Degree 18.1% 10.6% 17.9%
Doctoral Degree (PhD 5.2% 7.4% 5.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q23 US Geographical Region South 34.8% 46.3% 35.1%
Midwest 22% 17.4% 21.9%
West 25.5% 16.3% 25.3%
Northeast 17.7% 20% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Q2 Voter Likelihood

Extremely likely Somewhat likely Total
Q24 Geographical Division East North Central 12.5% 8.3% 12.4%
East South Central 9.7% 8.5% 9.6%
Middle Atlantic 9.3% 14.4% 9.4%
Mountain 9.9% 11.4% 9.9%
New England 8.4% 5.5% 8.3%
Pacific 15.6% 4.9% 15.4%
South Atlantic 17.5% 18.3% 17.5%
West North Central 9.5% 9.1% 9.5%
West South Central 7.6% 19.5% 7.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History 1of 4 11% 16.7% 11.1%
20of 4 18.5% 19.6% 18.5%
3of 4 28.4% 27.9% 28.3%
4of 4 42.1% 35.7% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 99.1% 91.9% 88.9% 98.6% 77.1% 97.7%
Sopeat 0.9% 8.1% 11.1% 1.4% 22.9% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 97.9% 63.5% 6.4% 0.4% 3.7% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 0.7% 10.3% 60.2% 95.2% 64.3% 47.9%
other 0.4% 9.7% 16.7% 1.9% 5.4% 2.4%
Undecided 1% 16.5% 16.7% 2.5% 26.6% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaaltyIact ORIy 26.3% 31.6% 44.6% 79.2% 54.8% 52%
Approve
St 19.7% 25.3% 23.8% 9.6% 16.8% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 13.1% 16.5% 12.8% 1.6% 1.9% 7.9%
Disapprove
SR 24.1% 12% 6.7% 3.2% 6.2% 12.7%
Disapprove
iAol 16.9% 14.6% 12.2% 6.5% 20.4% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6|Fairnessifor/AlllAct Stonoly 29.5% 35.5% 37.6% 51.9% 49.3% 40.7%
Approve
St 21.2% 26.2% 24.9% 17.2% 15.1% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 11.8% 16.7% 10.5% 8.9% 10.8% 10.7%
Disapprove
S 22% 8.8% 8.3% 11% 0% 15.2%
Disapprove
kol 15.5% 12.9% 18.7% 11.1% 24.7% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
GrSameSeqMaliage oSty 11.2% 18.4% 28.2% 64% 29.9% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 10.5% 12.7% 18.6% 15% 27.3% 13.2%
positive
petnad 20.6% 32% 25.6% 13% 17.1% 19.7%
much effect
et 18.8% 16.5% 16.8% 4.3% 9.1% 11.8%
negative
ey 34.9% 20.5% 10.8% 3.7% 16.6% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 4% 4.2% 7.8% 31.2% 10.8% 16.7%
agree
Someat 3.2% 12.3% 22.1% 24.3% 2.7% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 8.5% 19.3% 2u% 13.1% 19.5% 12.1%
disagree
Songly 79.2% 59.9% 31.8% 15.6% 29.5% 46.2%
disagree
SO Er 5.1% 4.3% 14.3% 15.8% 37.5% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EVUETHETS [T Song Y 8.1% 5.7% 10.9% 32.3% 18.9% 19.3%
agree
Someat 4.2% 15.8% 19.9% 23.5% 6.2% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 7.4% 18.8% 17.1% 10.3% 22.8% 10.1%
disagree
Suonaly, 68.5% 146.6% 25.1% 10.9% 9.4% 38.1%
disagree
O e 11.8% 13.1% 26.9% 23% 42.8% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 3.7% 2.7% 2.8% 3.7% 0% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 1% 6.1% 0.5% 5.8% 0% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 4.2% 8.8% 23.5% 15.1% 15.9% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 85.4% 73.7% 59.9% 50.1% 49.8% 66.9%
disagree
UEOET 5.7% 8.7% 13.4% 25.4% 34.3% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 4.2% 6.3% 6.7% 28.6% 9.1% 15.7%
agree
Someat 5% 10.9% 17.2% 25.7% 10.5% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 9.7% 20.3% 23.2% 9.9% 18.2% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 73.1% 51.9% 23.2% 14.3% 20.2% 42%
disagree
SO e 8.1% 10.5% 29.7% 21.5% 42% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 6.7% 8.1% 12.3% 30.1% 14.5% 17.8%
agree
Somewhat 6.6% 12.2% 25.5% 26.6% 10.8% 17%
agree
SIS 8.3% 17.4% 24.2% 11.3% 19.2% 11%
disagree
Strongly 68.2% 48.8% 18.2% 12% 10.8% 38.4%
disagree
SO Er 10.3% 13.6% 19.9% 20.1% 44.7% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 3.6% 2.7% 3.5% 14% 12.6% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 2.3% 4.4% 15.1% 20.6% 8.9% 11.4%
agree
STIIET: 4.3% 15% 18.4% 19.6% 24.1% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 86.4% 71% 44.1% 23.6% 23.1% 54.1%
disagree
UEOET 3.4% 6.9% 19% 22.2% 31.3% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 3.1% 3.2% 5% 13.6% 5.6% 8%
agree
Somewhat 2.9% 8.8% 9.8% 22.4% 1.9% 12.5%
agree
Somewhat 6.1% 13% 22% 16.8% 28.2% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 82.9% 67.9% 48.5% 27.6% 37% 54.6%
disagree
IO e 5.1% 7.2% 14.7% 19.5% 27.4% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 8.4% 6.1% 5.1% 8.9% 3.7% 8.3%
agree
Somewhat 4% 6.8% 7.4% 13.6% 1.9% 8.8%
agree
Somewhat 9.2% 13.7% 22.3% 22.1% 23.8% 16.2%
disagree
Songly, 65.1% 56.9% 41.3% 26% 28.1% 45.2%
disagree
IO Er 13.2% 16.5% 23.8% 29.4% 42.5% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 67.6% 43.9% 24.6% 7.1% 14.5% 35.9%
Democrat 8.7% 18.3% 47% 67.7% 30.2% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 19.1% 31.1% 21.7% 22% 44.3% 21.6%
Other party 4.6% 6.8% 6.7% 3.2% 11% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 46% 13.1% 7.7% 3% 3.7% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 31.1% 43.2% 20.1% 8.6% 5.6% 20.8%
e
Moderate 17.8% 37% 53.5% 37.2% 66.9% 30%
SIS 3% 4.2% 15.4% 29.9% 12.7% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 2.2% 2.4% 3.4% 21.3% 11% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 51.8% 56.9% 39.9% 41.2% 37.7% 46.7%
Female 48.2% 43.1% 60.1% 58.8% 62.3% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 79.5% 77.4% 68.1% 76.9% 51.9% 77.4%
FATAGE 8.6% 11.1% 21.2% 13.3% 28.4% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 11.8% 11.6% 10.8% 9.8% 19.7% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 18.9% 18.5% 17.2% 18.1% 13.6% 18.4%
35-54 23.6% 28.2% 30.4% 19.3% 31.6% 22.3%
55-64 24.4% 22.3% 20.1% 25.3% 13.6% 24.4%
65 or over 33.1% 30.9% 32.3% 37.2% 41.2% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 17.6% 15.3% 20.8% 12.2% 27.1% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 11% 11.6% 15.3% 10.2% 5.4% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 12.6% 13.8% 13.7% 10.6% 15.6% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 18.7% 19.5% 12.9% 17.7% 28.1% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 15% 14.4% 13.2% 15.6% 14% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 14.2% 14.2% 15.3% 17.4% 6.2% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 11% 11.3% 8.7% 16.3% 3.5% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 5% 229 3.5% 1.9% 0% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 17.1% 11.2% 18.1% 10.9% 19.7% 13.9%
GED
EIS 24.3% 15% 22.1% 15.8% 28.4% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 8.3% 6.3% 2.1% 4.1% 3.7% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 8.8% 7.7% 5.5% 5.6% 10.8% 7.1%
Degree
E 21.1% 37.7% 23.9% 30.8% 18.3% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 11.8% 17.4% 21.4% 23.4% 15.4% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 3.5% 2.5% 3.5% 7.5% 3.7% 5.2%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Trump Approval

Q3 Trump Approval
Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 37.4% 32.6% 32.3% 33.6% 30.9% 35.1%
Midwest 24.5% 26% 19.7% 19% 30.1% 21.9%
West 25.4% 24.2% 24.4% 25.6% 12.6% 25.3%
Northeast 12.7% 17.2% 23.6% 21.7% 26.4% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 14.4% 15.2% 9.9% 10.4% 14.1% 12.4%
Central
233 EL 11.2% 8.1% 11.9% 8.3% 5.4% 9.6%
Central
AIEEIE 6.6% 9.1% 15.9% 11.2% 22.6% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 10.2% 13.1% 9.7% 9.2% 7.3% 9.9%
A= 6.1% 8.2% 7.6% 10.5% 3.7% 8.3%
England
Pacific 15.2% 11.2% 14.7% 16.4% 5.4% 15.4%
STV 17.3% 14.5% 15.3% 18.3% 18.3% 17.5%
Atlantic
s (e 10% 10.8% 9.8% 8.7% 16% 9.5%
Central
WS SoiL 8.9% 10% 5.1% 6.9% 7.3% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History l1of 4 11.7% 17% 11.9% 9.4% 21.3% 11.1%
20f 4 17.9% 18.9% 17.3% 19.3% 14.7% 18.5%
3of 4 27.3% 21.8% 25.6% 30.5% 27.7% 28.3%
4of 4 43% 42.4% 45.1% 40.8% 36.3% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvotegtikelinood Y 98.9% 98.3% 84.8% 84.6% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 1.1% 1.7% 15.2% 15.4% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpAeeroval ORIy, 89.4% 0.6% 6% 11.9% 142%
Approve
St 9.5% 1.5% 27.3% 31% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 0.6% 5.2% 28.2% 18.7% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 0.4% 91.3% 36.2% 30.8% 45.9%
Disapprove
IO CR (1 0.1% 1.4% 2.3% 7.6% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIact Songly, 26.5% 77.7% 44.5% 40.1% 52%
Approve
St 20.5% 10.9% 13.2% 17.1% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 13.4% 2.2% 14% 8.9% 7.9%
Disapprove
SR 23% 3.2% 9.8% 10% 12.7%
Disapprove
O CR (1 16.6% 6% 18.5% 23.9% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total

Q6 Fairness for All Act ig::ogvlg 20.9% 52% 29.9% 38.1% 40.7%
i‘:)':;"\‘;zat 21.2% 18% 26.5% 20.2% 19.8%

g‘i’g‘;‘;‘)’r":}e 12.6% 8.6% 17.7% 10.7% 10.7%

ZE::::?)Zve 20.8% 10.8% 7.6% 8.6% 15.2%

g;:?:;i orno 15.5% 10.7% 18.3% 22.4% 13.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

&/ T3 (UETHERE x;:::ze 12% 61.8% 30.6% 27.7% 36.8%

Trump voters:
total pos: 22.4 5°;'i‘§"\‘l’:at 10.4% 15.9% 11.2% 15.3% 13.2%
total neg: 51.97 >

Not had much

Sl v AN 25.3% 13.7% 26.4% 24.1% 19.7%
total pos: 77.7
total neg: 8.7 Somewhat 18.6% 4.7% 18.1% 14.9% 11.8%
negative
Mostly 33.7% 4% 13.6% 18% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms z’;r:):st 3.8% 29.5% 15.1% 12.9% 16.7%
Trump voters:
total agree: 7.3 §°’:$"hat 3.5% 24.7% 15.9% 13.1% 14.3%
total disagree: 87.7 d
) Somewhat
ST v e 9.5% 13.6% 25% 16% 12.1%
total agree: 54.2
total disagree: 29.9 Strongly 78.2% 16.3% 32.2% 44.4% 46.2%
disagree
unsure or No 5% 15.8% 11.8% 13.6% 10.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total pos: 22.4
total neg: 51.97

Biden voters:
total pos: 77.7
total neg: 8.7

Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 7.3
total disagree: 87.7

Biden voters:
total agree: 54.2
total disagree: 29.9
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Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly 7.8% 31% 15% 12.6% 19.3%
agree
Trump voters:
total agree: 12.3
9 Someat 4.5% 23.4% 23.5% 18.4% 14.5%
total disagree: 75.6 agree
Biden voters: Someuhat 8.9% 10.9% 14% 10.9% 10.1%
. disagree
total agree: 54.4
total disagree: 22.2
SR 66.7% 11.3% 32.5% 34.6% 38.1%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 12.1% 23.4% 15% 23.5% 18%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 3.4% 3.5% 3.7% 7.3% 3.6%
agree
Trump voters:
P Someat 1.1% 5.5% 2% 7.9% 3.5%
total agree: 4.5 agree
total disagree: 89.5
Z‘i’:;e"‘r’::t 4.6% 16.3% 13.3% 5.7% 10.4%
Biden voters: &
total agree: 9
; Strongly o o o o o
total disagree: 66.1 disagree 84.9% 49.8% 70.9% 61.9% 66.9%
JESUOEr (e 5.9% 24.9% 10.1% 17.1% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 4% 27.1% 13.9% 13.5% 15.7%
agree
Trump voters:
. Somewhat
. 5.3% 25.5% 18.6% 10.9% 15.5%
total agree: 9.3 agree
total disagree: 82.4
Z‘_’me‘"hat 10.9% 11% 15.1% 14% 11.2%
Biden voters: Isagree
total agree: 52.6
f Songly, 71.5% 14.6% 29.9% 38.3% 152%
total disagree: 25.7 disagree 2% 0% 7% 3% o
JESOEr (e 8.3% 21.8% 22.5% 23.2% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 12.3
total disagree: 75.6

Biden voters:
total agree: 54.4
total disagree: 22.2

Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 4.5
total disagree: 89.5

Biden voters:
total agree: 9
total disagree: 66.1

Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 9.3
total disagree: 82.4

Biden voters:
total agree: 52.6
total disagree: 25.7
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Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly
agree

6.8% 29% 14.5% 13.1% 17.8%

Trump voters:
total agree: 13.9 §°’::$"hat 7.1% 26.6% 17.2% 15.6% 17%
total disagree: 77.1 °

Somewhat

Bilar et BT 9% 12.4% 21.9% 10.5% 11%
total agree: 55.6
total disagree: 25.5 Strongly 66.8% 12.1% 27.2% 31.1% 38.4%
disagree
Unsure or No 10.3% 19.8% 19.2% 29.8% 15.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 3.2% 13.6% 6.4% 6.9% 8.4%
agree
Trump voters:
total agree: 5.3 zg’:ze""hat 2.1% 20.5% 17% 6.7% 11.4%
total disagree: 89.4
Somewhat o o o o o
B BT 5.3% 20% 8.8% 16.7% 12.9%
total agree: 34.1
total disagree: 44.3 Strongly 85.9% 24.3% 52.2% 46.3% 54.1%
disagree
Unsure or No 3.5% 21.6% 15.7% 23.5% 13.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 3.2% 13.1% 5% 5% 8%
agree
Somewhat o o o o o
Trump voters: ~gree 3.3% 21.9% 9.5% 8.9% 12.5%
total agree: 5.5
B € FERQTEEE B0 Somewhat 6.5% 17.7% 16.1% 13.7% 12.4%
disagree
Biden voters:
total agree: 35 Strongly 81.8% 28.4% 61.9% 49.9% 54.6%
> disagree
total disagree: 46.1
unsure or No 5.3% 18.9% 7.5% 22.6% 12.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 13.9
total disagree: 77.1

Biden voters:
total agree: 55.6
total disagree: 25.5

Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 5.3
total disagree: 89.4

Biden voters:
total agree: 34.1
total disagree: 44.3

Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 5.5
total disagree: 88.3

Biden voters:
total agree: 35
total disagree: 46.1
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Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 8.1% 8.6% 7.6% 7% 8.3%
agree
Trump voters:
total agree: 12.3 Somewhat 4.2% 13.3% 6.1% 8.2% 8.8%
> agree
total disagree: 74.7
Somewhat
. 9.6% 22.5% 19.4% 12.5% 16.2%
Biden voters: disagree ° ° ° ° °
total agree: 21.9
total disagree: 48.9 Strongly 65.1% 26.4% 14.1% 41.6% 45.2%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 13% 29.1% 22.4% 30.8% 21.6%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 67.2% 7.6% 24.1% 19.6% 35.9%
Democrat 8.6% 67.9% 19.9% 36.6% 38.3%
Independent 20% 21.7% 38.2% 29.6% 21.6%
Other party 4.2% 2.9% 17.8% 14.1% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Vvery ) 43.4% 3.1% 7.4% 8.5% 22%
conservative
SERETIER 33.1% 8.9% 18.2% 24.1% 20.8%
conservative
Moderate 19.1% 38.5% 43.8% 47.3% 30%
S oeat 2.8% 29.5% 9.3% 11.6% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 1.6% 20% 21.3% 8.5% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 52.6% 40.5% 63.9% 41.8% 46.7%
Female 47.4% 59.5% 36.1% 58.2% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
Trump voters:
total agree: 12.3
total disagree: 74.7

Biden voters:
total agree: 21.9
total disagree: 48.9
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Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total
Q19 Race Caucasian 80.3% 76.2% 68.5% 63.1% 77.4%
FATAGE 8.1% 14.1% 11.1% 25.1% 11.7%
American
AFEIBEr 11.6% 9.7% 20.4% 11.8% 10.9%
other ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Age 18-34 19.1% 17.5% 23.2% 17.4% 18.4%
35-54 23.4% 20.8% 30.1% 23.1% 22.3%
55-64 24.5% 24.2% 21% 26.5% 24.4%
65 or over 32.9% 37.5% 25.6% 33.1% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 16.5% 12.7% 23.7% 27% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 10.9% 9.9% 17.7% 16% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000/- 12.8% 10.5% 8.9% 19.3% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/2 18.8% 17.7% 19.4% 14.5% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 15.1% 15.9% 14.7% 7.3% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0005- 14.5% 17.6% 6.6% 10.1% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 11.4% 15.8% 8.9% 5.8% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total
Q22iEcucation :f;: ;:?:;ol 4.3% 2.2% 2.3% 4.5% 3.3%
High School
Graduate or 16.7% 11.4% 11.1% 13.8% 13.9%
GED
Some College 23.4% 16% 23.5% 20% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 7.9% 4.2% 2.8% 5.2% 5.9%
Degree
3:;‘:2':"6 8.7% 5.5% 9.1% 7.8% 7.1%
g:;':g':r s 23% 30.3% 30.1% 26.2% 26.8%
Master’s or
Professional 12.4% 23.2% 16% 19.3% 17.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 3.4% 7.2% 5.1% 3.1% 5.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 US Geographical Region South 37% 33.8% 27.7% 32.4% 35.1%
Midwest 24.7% 19.4% 25.5% 19% 21.9%
West 25.1% 24.9% 24.4% 31.9% 25.3%
Northeast 13.3% 21.9% 22.4% 16.7% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test

Donald Trump Joe Biden Other Undecided Total
Q24 Geographical Division East North 14.6% 10.6% 8.8% 11% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 10.9% 8.5% 6% 11.4% 9.6%
Central
LIGKENS 7% 11.5% 15.3% 8.9% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 10.1% 9.4% 9.5% 15.1% 9.9%
New England 6.3% 10.4% 7% 7.9% 8.3%
Pacific 15.1% 15.6% 14.9% 16.8% 15.4%
South Atlantic 17.3% 18.7% 7.4% 11.1% 17.5%
WAEE3 (eTide 10% 8.7% 16.7% 8% 9.5%
Central
WRet3 S 8.7% 6.6% 14.3% 9.8% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof 4 12.7% 10.1% 6.4% 7.5% 11.1%
20f 4 17.8% 19% 23.8% 18.1% 18.5%
3of 4 26.7% 30% 23.1% 31.5% 28.3%
Lofu 42.8% 40.9% 46.7% 42.9% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Equality Act

Q5 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 98.8% 94.8% 97.1% 98.8% 96.3% 97.7%
Sopeat 1.2% 5.2% 2.9% 1.2% 3.7% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 21.2% 53.1% 69.5% 79.4% 60.1% 142%
Approve
St 4.2% 11.2% 14.5% 6.5% 8.5% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 3.5% 6.3% 6.7% 2.2% 4.2% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 69.9% 28.3% 9.1% 11.4% 25.3% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 1.1% 1.1% 0.2% 0.5% 1.8% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 23.5% 60.5% 78% 83.1% 64.6% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 71.6% 33.4% 13.5% 12.1% 24.2% 47.9%
Other 2.1% 2.1% 4.3% 1.9% 3.8% 2.4%
Undecided 2.8% 4% 4.1% 2.9% 7.4% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qelraitnesshogaiiact Songly, 63.1% 21.2% 12.6% 9.5% 20.6% 40.7%
Approve
St 13% 56.2% 20.1% 9.2% 13.1% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 7.3% 11.1% 38.8% 10.6% 7.1% 10.7%
Disapprove
SR 8.5% 4.5% 19.7% 60.4% 7.1% 15.2%
Disapprove
kol 8.2% 7% 8.9% 10.3% 52% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Equality Act

Q5 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q7 Same Sex Marriage ety 58.8% 15.7% 8.7% 9.9% 16.2% 36.8%
positive
Somewhat 15.3% 18.5% 5.6% 4.6% 11.4% 13.2%
positive
Not had 15.2% 30.5% 26.6% 14.1% 26.8% 19.7%
much effect
Somewhat 4.5% 17.5% 30.4% 19.5% 15.6% 11.8%
negative
Mostly 6.2% 17.7% 28.8% 51.9% 30.1% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 28.5% 3.1% 1.3% 6.9% 4.2% 16.7%
agree
Someat 22.7% 10.3% 1.7% 0.8% 5.3% 14.3%
agree
St?mewhat 13.2% 22% 11.9% 2.1% 5.1% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 22.3% 55.9% 81.1% 87.2% 70.9% 46.2%
disagree
UnsUrejor 13.2% 8.8% 4% 3.1% 14.4% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Women’s Prison Song Y 31% 6.5% 2.5% 9.5% 6.4% 19.3%
agree
Somewhat 22.2% 14.3% 4% 0.7% 3% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 10.4% 17.3% 11.9% 2.6% 5.8% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 17.2% 43.7% 68.9% 81% 56.4% 38.1%
disagree
O e 19.2% 18.3% 12.7% 6.1% 28.5% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Equality Act

Q5 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 4.7% 2.2% 0.8% 4.8% 1% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 5.5% 3.7% 0.5% 0% 0.4% 3.5%
agree
Somewhat 14.8% 11.4% 5% 1.2% 3.6% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 53.9% 74.1% 86.9% 90.1% 76.6% 66.9%
disagree
UnsUrejor 21.2% 8.6% 6.8% 3.9% 18.4% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 26.2% 3.6% 1.4% 6.8% 4.3% 15.7%
agree
Somewhat 249 13.4% 3.1% 1% 4.3% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 10.7% 17.7% 17.3% 2.8% 9.4% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 20.3% 49.2% 70.9% 85.1% 62.5% 42%
disagree
UEOET 18.7% 16.1% 7.3% 4.3% 19.6% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 28.6% 4.4% 2.8% 8.3% 8.3% 17.8%
agree
Someat 24.1% 17.8% 6.6% 3.1% 6.7% 17%
agree
s<?mewhat 11.5% 17.1% 12.5% 4% 7.9% 11%
disagree
Strongly 18% 45% 70.9% 79.5% 53% 38.4%
disagree
UnsUrejor 17.8% 15.8% 7.2% 5.1% 24.2% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 13.8% 1.4% 0.4% 5.2% 2.5% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 18.3% 6.1% 3% 1.9% 4.2% 11.4%
agree
St?mewhat 18.4% 13% 5.9% 1.3% 5.7% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 31.7% 69.4% 88.5% 88.9% 72% 54.1%
disagree
UnsUrejor 17.9% 10.1% 2.2% 2.7% 15.7% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 12.9% 2.7% 1.9% 3.4% 2.7% 8%
agree
Somewhat 19.8% 7.3% 2.1% 3.2% 4.7% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 16.8% 13.1% 6.7% 0.8% 8.1% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 34.1% 66.6% 86.1% 90.7% 68.6% 54.6%
disagree
IO e 16.3% 10.3% 3.2% 1.9% 16% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 9.2% 5.8% 7.4% 9.5% 6.6% 8.3%
agree
SECEER 12.5% 6.4% 4% 2.7% 5.1% 8.8%
agree
St?mewhat 219% 18.3% 12.9% 3.7% 7.7% 16.1%
disagree
Strongly 30.6% 49.3% 69.9% 79% 51.4% 45.2%
disagree
UnsUrejor 26.7% 20.2% 5.9% 5.1% 29.1% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

35



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020
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Q5 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 22.1% 46.4% 57.4% 56.4% 45.8% 35.9%
Democrat 53.2% 26.9% 15.6% 14.5% 28.5% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 21.4% 23.4% 20.4% 23.2% 19.5% 21.6%
Other party 3.3% 3.3% 6.6% 5.9% 6.2% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 12% 21.7% 32.8% 48.9% 30% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 12.8% 32.7% 40.4% 22.7% 25.5% 20.8%
e
Moderate 34.3% 33.1% 19.8% 15.7% 29.6% 30%
SIS 23.8% 10.2% 1.4% 6.2% 8.1% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 17.2% 2.4% 2.5% 6.5% 6.8% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 42.4% 49% 55.4% 59.3% 43.1% 46.7%
Female 57.6% 51% 44.6% 40.7% 56.9% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 79.9% 80.3% 77.6% 70.6% 70% 77.4%
FATAGE 10.2% 9.1% 9.7% 15.9% 18.1% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 9.9% 10.6% 12.7% 13.4% 11.9% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 18% 15.1% 18.9% 28.5% 13.2% 18.4%
35-54 20.5% 20.6% 30.8% 23.7% 25.2% 22.3%
55-64 24.2% 24.4% 22.8% 23.3% 27.1% 24.4%
65 or over 37.2% 40% 27.5% 24.5% 34.5% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 14.4% 16.9% 12.6% 14.6% 19.1% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 10.2% 14.4% 9.8% 9.8% 10% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 10.5% 13.7% 10.8% 14.3% 13.1% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 17.9% 16.9% 21.8% 18.7% 17.5% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 15.4% 14.2% 16.8% 14.9% 14.8% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 16.8% 12.4% 16.3% 17.2% 12.9% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 14.8% 11.4% 11.9% 10.6% 12.6% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 3.1% 3.5% 2.5% 4.2% 3.2% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 12.3% 16.7% 9.9% 15.5% 18.4% 13.9%
GED
EIS 17.4% 25.4% 25.2% 17.4% 21.4% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 5.7% 5.5% 6.6% 5.9% 7.2% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 6.3% 6.9% 7.3% 9.6% 8.5% 7.1%
Degree
E 27.8% 25.8% 30.5% 25.1% 23.1% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 21.3% 11.8% 14.1% 16.9% 15.2% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 6.2% 4.4% 3.7% 5.3% 3% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 Equality Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 32.5% 33.9% 36.8% 39.7% 41.7% 35.1%
Midwest 20.1% 23.4% 25.8% 22.1% 25.1% 21.9%
West 25.4% 27.4% 26.8% 26.9% 19.1% 25.3%
Northeast 22% 15.2% 10.6% 11.3% 14.1% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 11.5% 12.4% 16.3% 11.8% 14.7% 12.4%
Central
233 EL 9.1% 8.8% 9.1% 9.2% 14.1% 9.6%
Central
AIEEIE 11.2% 8.3% 5.5% 6.2% 9.1% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 9.3% 12.7% 10.9% 10.8% 7% 9.9%
A= 10.8% 6.9% 5.1% 5.1% 5% 8.3%
England
Pacific 16% 14.7% 15.9% 16.1% 12.1% 15.4%
STV 16.6% 16.5% 18.1% 20.7% 18.9% 17.5%
Atlantic
e (e 8.6% 11% 9.5% 10.4% 10.4% 9.5%
Central
e SodL 6.8% 8.6% 9.5% 9.7% 8.7% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History l1of 4 10.6% 12.4% 11.7% 11.3% 11.2% 11.1%
20f 4 19.1% 17% 18.1% 20.5% 16.2% 18.5%
3of 4 30.5% 29.8% 17.9% 24.6% 27.8% 28.3%
4of 4 39.8% 40.9% 52.3% 43.6% 44.7% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Fairness for All Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood Y 98.3% 96.8% 97% 98.8% 96.9% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 1.7% 3.2% 3% 1.2% 3.1% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 30.4% 45% 46.1% 60.6% 48.2% 142%
Approve
St 6% 9.2% 10.7% 4% 6.6% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 3.8% 5.2% 4% 2.3% 5.7% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 58.5% 39.8% 38.1% 33.1% 37.6% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 1.3% 0.8% 1.1% 0% 1.9% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 33.7% 49.4% 54% 62.8% 52.9% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 61.1% 43.6% 38.3% 33.9% 37.7% 47.9%
Other 1.8% 3.3% 4% 1.2% 3.3% 2.4%
Undecided 3.4% 3.8% 3.7% 2.1% 6.1% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 80.5% 3u% 35.1% 29% 31.6% 52%
Approve
St 8.1% 44.2% 16.1% 4.7% 8% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 2.4% 8% 28.5% 10.2% 5.2% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 3% 5.9% 12.5% 50.6% 9.7% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 6% 7.8% 7.8% 5.5% 45.5% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Fairness for All Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
GrSameSeqMaliage oSty 48.2% 25.4% 29.5% 30.5% 32.5% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 18.2% 18.4% 7.3% 2.9% 7.2% 13.2%
positive
petnad 18.8% 25.7% 21.8% 11.3% 21.5% 19.7%
much effect
et 6.7% 15.8% 18.1% 16.1% 11.4% 11.8%
negative
ey 8.2% 14.8% 23.3% 39.3% 27.3% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 21.4% 8.1% 13.6% 20.4% 13.8% 16.7%
agree
Someat 20.2% 14.2% 11.9% 4.9% 9.1% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 15.5% 18.6% 7.9% 3.4% 5.6% 12.1%
disagree
Songly, 30.4% 49.6% 60.5% 66.5% 54.6% 46.2%
disagree
IO e 12.6% 9.5% 6% 4.7% 17% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EIVUETETS [FECT Song Y 25.2% 10.8% 16.5% 21.2% 13.7% 19.3%
agree
Someat 19.6% 17.2% 11.5% 5.4% 8.2% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11.6% 15.7% 11% 2.2% 5.2% 10.1%
disagree
Songly, 23.3% 39.6% 48.5% 63.5% 43.9% 38.1%
disagree
O e 20.3% 16.7% 12.5% 7.7% 28.9% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Fairness for All Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 5.4% 2.1% 0.6% 4.1% 2.1% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 5.3% 3.8% 0.7% 2.1% 1.3% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 13.1% 12.5% 13.2% 2.9% 5.8% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 60.2% 70.4% 73% 76.9% 66.1% 66.9%
disagree
SO Er 16% 11.2% 12.5% 14% 214.7% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 20.3% 8.5% 11.6% 19.7% 11% 15.7%
agree
Somewhat 21.4% 16.6% 13.1% 5.5% 9.1% 15.5%
agree
St?mewhat 11.8% 18% 11.8% 2.9% 7.9% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 27.7% 43.1% 51.7% 66.3% 48.6% 42%
disagree
IO e 18.9% 13.7% 11.7% 5.6% 23.4% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 25.3% 7.4% 12.5% 19.8% 12.5% 17.8%
agree
Somewhat 21.7% 21% 14.9% 6.8% 10% 17%
agree
s<?mewhat 12.9% 15.8% 9.4% 4.5% 6.9% 11%
disagree
Strongly 23.4% 40.5% 51.9% 61.7% 43.4% 38.4%
disagree
UEOET 16.6% 15.3% 11.4% 7.2% 27.1% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Fairness for All Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 11.6% 2.8% 6.3% 11% 5.6% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 16.6% 9.4% 10% 5.6% 6.3% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 17.7% 14.6% 9.2% 4.1% 8.5% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 40.3% 62.3% 65.3% 70.1% 56.8% 54.1%
disagree
UnsUrejor 13.8% 10.8% 9.2% 9.2% 22.7% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 11.8% 3.3% 5.3% 9.9% 3.8% 8%
agree
SIS 15.7% 11% 12.2% 8.2% 10.4% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 16.4% 14.6% 9.9% 3.9% 8.5% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 42.1% 61.3% 63.6% 71.2% 56.3% 54.6%
disagree
UnsUrejor 14% 9.8% 9% 6.7% 21% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 9.3% 5% 8.8% 12% 5.3% 8.3%
agree
Somewhat 11.6% 7% 10.3% 6.6% 3.9% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 18.4% 20.8% 16.3% 8.9% 10.6% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 36.2% 48% 48.4% 61.4% 47.6% 45.2%
disagree
UEOET 24.5% 19.2% 16.2% 11.1% 32.6% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 29.4% 41.4% 35.9% 43.6% 38.4% 35.9%
Democrat 49.6% 29.8% 30.4% 27.2% 35.1% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 18% 25.4% 24.8% 21.6% 21% 21.6%
Other party 3% 3.3% 9% 4.6% 5.4% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 16.2% 21.5% 26.3% 33.9% 23.2% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 18.5% 27.9% 21.5% 18.7% 19.5% 20.8%
e
Moderate 34% 31% 26.8% 18.7% 31.9% 30%
SIS 19.3% 14.2% 14.3% 11.6% 15.1% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 12% 5.4% 11.1% 17.1% 10.3% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 41.2% 48.2% 51.8% 58.8% 43.4% 46.7%
Female 58.8% 51.8% 48.2% 41.2% 56.6% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 75.2% 80.9% 79.8% 77.3% 77.5% 77.4%
FATAGE 13.9% 9.4% 9.2% 11.5% 10.6% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 11% 9.8% 11% 11.2% 12% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Fairness for All Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 16% 14.7% 25.1% 23.8% 19.5% 18.4%
35-54 19.1% 23.4% 22.6% 28.1% 23.7% 22.3%
55-64 24.7% 24.7% 23.7% 23.5% 24.5% 24.4%
65 or over 40.2% 37.1% 28.6% 24.6% 32.3% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 16.4% 14.1% 12.1% 14% 17.5% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 12.5% 11.7% 9.6% 7.5% 8.7% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 11.5% 12.6% 12.1% 11.6% 11.9% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 17.6% 18.9% 19.6% 18.3% 17.2% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 15.4% 13.9% 18.7% 14.6% 14.1% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 14.4% 16.3% 14.7% 20.3% 14% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 12.3% 12.4% 13.2% 13.7% 16.7% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 3.8% 2.6% 2.8% 3.9% 229 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 16% 13.5% 10% 9.8% 16% 13.9%
GED
EIS 19.7% 22.1% 21% 16.9% 18.4% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 5.8% 5.6% 7.8% 5.8% 5.4% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 7.2% 6.6% 6.8% 7.6% 7.5% 7.1%
Degree
E 20% 28.8% 29.8% 28.7% 27.9% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 18.6% 16.3% 15.9% 20.3% 17.2% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 4.9% 4.5% 5.8% 6.9% 5.3% 5.2%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Fairness for All Act

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 32.8% 37.9% 35.8% 35.1% 37% 35.1%
Midwest 20.1% 23.1% 25.7% 20.6% 24.3% 21.9%
West 25.5% 24.5% 21.7% 28.3% 24.9% 25.3%
Northeast 21.5% 14.5% 16.8% 16.1% 13.7% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 12.3% 11.3% 14.7% 11.2% 13.8% 12.4%
Central
233 EL 10.2% 9.4% 8.4% 7.4% 12% 9.6%
Central
AIEEIE 11.1% 7.8% 10.4% 8.4% 7.2% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 9.2% 11.5% 9.4% 11.4% 8.2% 9.9%
A= 10.4% 6.7% 6.4% 7.6% 6.6% 8.3%
England
Pacific 16.3% 13% 12.3% 16.9% 16.7% 15.4%
STV 16.3% 19.3% 16.1% 19.9% 16.8% 17.5%
Atlantic
e (e 7.8% 11.7% 11.1% 9.3% 10.5% 9.5%
Central
WS SoiL 6.3% 9.2% 11.3% 7.8% 8.2% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History l1of 4 9.4% 12.4% 11.6% 11.4% 13.7% 11.1%
20f 4 18.5% 18.3% 19.8% 16.6% 20% 18.5%
3of 4 31.7% 28.1% 23.9% 24.5% 26.6% 28.3%
4of 4 40.4% 41.2% 44.7% 47.5% 39.7% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

45



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly Somewhat Not had Somewhat Mostly Total
positive positive much effect negative negative
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 98.4% 97.1% 96.8% 96.9% 98.5% 97.7%
Sopeat 1.6% 2.9% 3.2% 3.1% 1.5% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 12.8% 33.3% 52.3% 67.1% 79.7% 142%
Approve
St 3.4% 6.6% 11.2% 9.7% 7.7% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 3.2% 5.8% 5.3% 5.9% 2.4% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 7 79.8% 52.1% 30.2% 16.6% 9.3% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0.8% 2.2% 0.9% 0.8% 0.9% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 14.9% 36.3% 59% 72.5% 84.3% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 80.3% 57.4% 33.2% 19.1% 10.3% 47.9%
Other 2% 2.1% 3.3% 3.8% 1.8% 2.4%
Undecided 2.8% 4.3% 4.5% 4.6% 3.6% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 82.9% 60.2% 40.1% 19.7% 17.6% 52%
Approve
St 6.7% 21.8% 24.1% 23.2% 15% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 1.9% 3.3% 10.6% 20.4% 12.3% 7.9%
Disapprove
SR 3.4% 4.5% 9.1% 21.1% 35.8% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 5.2% 10.2% 16% 15.6% 19.3% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly Somewhat Not had Somewhat Mostly Total
positive positive much effect negative negative
Q6 Fairness for All Act Songly, 53.3% 55.9% 38.9% 23.1% 18.1% 40.7%
Approve
Somehat 13.6% 27.5% 25.8% 26.5% 15.9% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 8.6% 5.9% 11.9% 16.5% 13.6% 10.7%
Disapprove
Strongly 12.6% 3.3% 8.7% 20.8% 32.5% 15.2%
Disapprove
A 11.9% 7.4% 14.7% 13.1% 20% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 40.4% 5.9% 2.7% 2.7% 1.3% 16.7%
agree
Somewhat 25.6% 21.9% 7% 3.1% 1% 14.3%
agree
St?mewhat 9.3% 23.8% 21% 8.8% 1.8% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 11.5% 34.9% 58.2% 80.7% 88.8% 46.2%
disagree
SO e 13.2% 13.4% 11.1% 4.7% 7% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Women’s Prison Song Y 40.4% 12.3% 6.7% 4.4% 5% 19.3%
agree
Someat 23.5% 22.8% 10.7% 3.4% 1.9% 14.5%
agree
Someuhat 8.2% 18.7% 15.3% 9.3% 2.5% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 9.5% 24.5% 46.7% 67.8% 77% 38.1%
disagree
SO Er 18.5% 21.6% 20.6% 15% 13.6% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly Somewhat Not had Somewhat Mostly Total
positive positive much effect negative negative
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 5.7% 5% 1.5% 2% 1.7% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 6% 4.2% 2.7% 1.1% 0.6% 3.5%
agree
St?mewhat 15.7% 18% 7.7% 3.9% 1.5% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 47.9% 59.2% 75.4% 87.4% 88.5% 66.9%
disagree
O Er 24.8% 13.6% 12.7% 5.6% 7.8% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 35.6% 6.7% 5.4% 2.3% 1.8% 15.7%
agree
Somewhat 26.2% 2W.4% 9.3% 4.9% 0.9% 15.5%
agree
Somewhat 8.4% 23.2% 15.4% 11.5% 3.3% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 11.3% 29.1% 50.2% 70.9% 85.6% 42%
disagree
SO Er 18.5% 16.6% 19.7% 10.4% 8.4% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 36.6% 11% 7.9% 5.1% 3.9% 17.8%
agree
SIS 27% 29.6% 9.3% 6.9% 2.7% 17%
agree
STIIEL: 9.7% 17% 15.3% 13.5% 3.4% 11%
disagree
Strongly 10.3% 25.4% 47.4% 63.9% 77.7% 38.4%
disagree
UEOET 16.5% 17% 20% 10.7% 12.3% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly Somewhat Not had Somewhat Mostly Total
positive positive much effect negative negative
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 18.6% 4% 2.8% 2.1% 1% 8.4%
agree
Someat 21.7% 16.3% 4.5% 1.8% 1% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 16.7% 23.5% 13.7% 5.3% 1.4% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 22.9% 43.4% 68% 85% 89.6% 54.1%
disagree
O e 20.1% 12.8% 11.1% 5.7% 7% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 17% 5% 2.9% 2.3% 1.5% 8%
agree
Somewhat 25% 14.2% 0.7% 2.4% 1.3% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 15.5% 22.1% 13.8% 5.3% 2% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 24.4% 46.1% 67.7% 83.5% 88.5% 54.6%
disagree
IO e 18.1% 12.5% 10.9% 6.4% 6.7% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 10.6% 5.1% 5.7% 7.6% 8.9% 8.3%
agree
Someat 14.3% 12.1% 5.3% 4.2% 2% 8.8%
agree
Somewhat 21.3% 26.7% 15% 9% 4.2% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 26.1% 35.1% 52.6% 64.6% 70.5% 45.2%
disagree
SO Er 27.8% 21% 21.4% 14.5% 14.4% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly Somewhat Not had Somewhat Mostly Total
positive positive much effect negative negative
Q16 Registered Party Republican 14.9% 29.6% 42% 57.8% 61.7% 35.9%
Democrat 59.7% 40.9% 27.2% 18.9% 17.7% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 22.2% 25.5% 24.9% 18.4% 16.2% 21.6%
Other party 3.2% 4% 5.9% 4.8% 4.4% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 5.7% 13.6% 19.1% 36.1% 54.6% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 9.3% 27.4% 28.7% 33.4% 22.7% 20.8%
e
Moderate 32.1% 38.3% 39.6% 23.1% 14.2% 30%
SIS 28.8% 18.2% 8.8% 5% 3.7% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 24.1% 2.6% 3.7% 2.4% 4.8% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 41.3% 43% 51.4% 52% 51.6% 46.7%
Female 58.7% 57% 48.6% 48% 48.4% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 81.5% 73.6% 76.9% 71.9% 76.1% 77.4%
FATAGE 7.9% 15.1% 11.8% 16.2% 13.8% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 10.6% 11.4% 11.3% 11.9% 10.1% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly Somewhat Not had Somewhat Mostly Total
positive positive much effect negative negative
Q20 Age 18-34 24.9% 10.2% 17.3% 16.3% 13.9% 18.4%
35-54 22.9% 18.9% 23.9% 20.9% 22.8% 22.3%
55-64 25% 23.8% 22.6% 27.2% 23.7% 24.4%
65 or over 27.3% 47.1% 36.2% 35.6% 39.6% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 13% 17% 12.6% 15% 21.5% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 7.3% 14% 11% 11.6% 14.5% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 9.6% 12.2% 12.1% 13.6% 14.6% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 16.5% 17.7% 19.1% 20% 19.4% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 16.1% 17.4% 17% 13.6% 10.9% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 19.5% 11.6% 15.5% 14.3% 12% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 18.1% 10% 12.8% 11.9% 7.2% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 3.2% 3.5% 2.4% 2.1% 5% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 9.1% 19.3% 13.2% 12.9% 21.3% 13.9%
GED
EIS 15.4% 21.9% 24.2% 19.7% 22% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 4.1% 7.4% 5.5% 6.9% 8.3% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 5.5% 6.4% 8.6% 8.2% 8.7% 7.1%
Degree
E 33.1% 22.8% 23.9% 28.2% 19.3% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 22.4% 13.7% 18.3% 18.1% 11.6% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 7.3% 5% 3.9% 3.8% 3.8% 5.2%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly Somewhat Not had Somewhat Mostly Total
positive positive much effect negative negative
Q23 US Geographical Region South 29.1% 35.5% 32.8% 39.2% 46.6% 35.1%
Midwest 19.5% 22% 23.5% 22.6% 24.7% 21.9%
West 27.1% 23.7% 27% 24.8% 21.1% 25.3%
Northeast 24.3% 18.8% 16.8% 13.4% 7.6% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 11% 13.8% 13.3% 13.6% 12.5% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 5.6% 9.3% 9.2% 11.8% 17% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 12.7% 9.5% 7.9% 7.7% 5.5% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 8.2% 12.6% 11.7% 9.5% 9.7% 9.9%
A 11.6% 9.3% 8.9% 5.7% 2.1% 8.3%
England
Pacific 18.9% 11.1% 15.3% 15.2% 11.4% 15.4%
SO 17% 17.6% 15.8% 17.7% 20.2% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE3 (eTide 8.4% 8.2% 10.1% 9% 12.2% 9.5%
Central
WRet3 S 6.5% 8.5% 7.8% 9.7% 9.3% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof 4 11.5% 13.1% 9.8% 9.9% 11.1% 11.1%
20f4 19% 16.4% 18.6% 15.5% 21% 18.5%
3of 4 26.7% 34.5% 26.1% 29.9% 28.6% 28.3%
Lofu 42.8% 36% 45.5% 48.7% 39.3% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood Y 98% 98.5% 96.4% 98.3% 95.6% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 2% 1.5% 3.6% 1.7% 4.4% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 10% 9.4% 29.5% 72% 20.1% 142%
Approve
St 1.7% 6% 11% 9% 2.8% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 1.9% 6.4% 8.2% 2.8% 5.5% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 85.7% 78.1% 49.6% 15.5% 67.9% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0.7% 0.2% 1.7% 0.7% 3.7% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 10.5% 11.1% 36.2% 77.9% 21.5% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 84.4% 82.8% 53.9% 16.9% 71.1% 47.9%
Other 2.2% 2.7% 5.1% 1.7% 2.7% 2.4%
Undecided 2.8% 3.4% 4.9% 3.5% 4.7% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 88.3% 82.8% 56.8% 25.1% 64.5% 52%
Approve
St 2.8% 11.2% 28.3% 18.9% 12.8% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 0.6% 0.9% 7.8% 13.9% 3% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 5.2% 0.7% 2.2% 24% 3.7% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 3% 4.4% 5% 18.1% 16% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 529% 57.5% 52.1% 26.8% 148.2% 40.7%
Approve
St 9.6% 19.7% 30.3% 21.3% 17.6% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 8.8% 9% 7% 14.1% 6.1% 10.8%
Disapprove
SR 18.6% 5.3% 4.3% 21.9% 6.7% 15.2%
Disapprove
iAol 11.1% 8.6% 6.2% 16% 21.5% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GrSameSeqMaliage oSty 88.8% 66.1% 28.4% 9.2% 45.6% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 4.7% 20.3% 26% 10% 16.6% 13.2%
positive
petnad 3.2% 9.6% 34.2% 24.9% 20.5% 19.7%
much effect
et 1.9% 2.6% 8.6% 20.6% 5.1% 11.8%
negative
ey 1.4% 1.3% 2.8% 35.4% 12.1% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EUETHETS [T Song Y 75.4% 20.1% 8.1% 4.1% 8.6% 19.3%
agree
Someat 11.7% 56.1% 21.8% 2.2% 8.6% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 1% 10.6% 39.6% 7.1% 3% 10.1%
disagree
Suonaly, 3.4% 2.1% 12.5% 75.9% 6.4% 38.1%
disagree
O e 8.6% 11.1% 17.9% 10.8% 73.4% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 14% 2.9% 1.6% 0.9% 2.1% 3.6%
agree
Someat 6.9% 11.4% 3% 0.3% 2.1% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 13.7% 24.8% 23.7% 1.8% 8.6% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 34.1% 43.7% 63.8% 92.4% 43% 66.9%
disagree
UnsUrejor 31.2% 17.3% 7.9% 4.7% 44.2% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 65.4% 15.1% 5.8% 2.2% 8% 15.7%
agree
Someat 17.4% 54.8% 19.9% 2.4% 11.2% 15.5%
agree
St?mew hat 3% 9.9% 36.6% 8.2% 9.6% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 2.8% 4.6% 20.1% 80.8% 10.9% 142%
disagree
SO Er 11.4% 15.7% 17.6% 6.4% 60.4% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 66% 19.4% 11% 3.9% 8.1% 17.8%
agree
SECEER 17% 50.1% 25.3% 4.5% 17.2% 17%
agree
Somewhat 2.5% 13.2% 29.4% 8.5% 11.4% 11%
disagree
Strongly 3.4% 4.3% 19.4% 72.8% 11.3% 38.4%
disagree
UEOET 11.2% 13% 14.9% 10.2% 52.1% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 37.8% 5.4% 3.6% 1% 3.7% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 23% 35.1% 8.7% 1.6% 7.3% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 11.9% 26.2% 29.9% 3.6% 17.4% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 9.5% 15.3% 50.4% 90.1% 24.5% 54.1%
disagree
SRS ElF 17.9% 18% 7.4% 3.8% 47.1% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 32.6% 7.1% 3.6% 1.4% 4.4% 8%
agree
Somewhat 27.8% 32% 9.6% 1.7% 12.8% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11.6% 24.6% 28.1% 4.9% 12% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 11.2% 21.5% 48.8% 88% 28.8% 54.6%
disagree
SO e 16.8% 14.9% 9.9% 4% 42% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody SR 21% 4.4% 3.9% 7.2% 3.2% 8.3%
agree
SECEER 19.6% 15.8% 8.4% 3.6% 5.2% 8.8%
agree
Someuhat 19.1% 29.2% 32.6% 7.3% 13.6% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 14.1% 23.6% 39.5% 69.5% 24.6% 45.2%
disagree
IO Er 26.3% 26.9% 15.7% 12.5% 53.4% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 12.2% 12.8% 27.8% 56.7% 22.9% 35.9%
Democrat 62.7% 62.1% 40.7% 18.6% 50.3% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 21.3% 22.9% 26% 19.9% 22.9% 21.6%
Other party 3.9% 2.3% 5.6% 4.8% 3.9% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 9.6% 5.1% 9.9% 37.9% 8.6% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 6.1% 12.9% 25% 29.5% 12.3% 20.8%
e
Moderate 21.9% 40% 44.4% 23.7% 40.7% 30%
SIS 23.8% 32.6% 14.1% 5.5% 29.2% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 38.5% 9.4% 6.6% 3.3% 9.3% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 42.1% 38.4% 42.6% 53.6% 39.8% 46.7%
Female 57.9% 61.6% 57.4% 46.4% 60.2% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 81.4% 82.3% 75.8% 75.2% 75.9% 77.4%
FATAGE 8.3% 8.6% 15.8% 12.5% 13% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 10.3% 9.1% 8.4% 12.3% 11.1% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 32.2% 16.9% 14.1% 16.3% 12.7% 18.4%
35-54 22.9% 19.9% 17.9% 20.4% 20.7% 22.3%
55-64 20% 27% 26.4% 25.7% 19.8% 204.4%
65 or over 24.9% 36.2% 41.6% 33.6% 46.8% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ (ersEtiele) (e ;::sogha" 14.7% 11.1% 17.3% 15.7% 17.2% 15.2%
:iz’ggg - 6.8% 10.4% 13.8% 11.4% 11.1% 10.8%
:23’222 - 9.6% 8.5% 12.5% 13.3% 12.7% 11.8%
:igggg - 15% 18.8% 18.8% 19.1% 16.8% 18.1%
:;g’ggg - 15.8% 17% 14.4% 14.5% 15.5% 15.2%
:izg’ggg - 19.7% 16.2% 11.8% 15.1% 15.1% 15.6%
$150,000+ 18.3% 18% 11.3% 10.8% 11.6% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22lEcucaticn :f;: ;:?:;ol 5.5% 1.6% 2.7% 3.2% 2.8% 3.3%
High School
Graduate or 8.5% 12.8% 14.5% 16.1% 14.2% 13.9%
GED
z‘:l‘r:ge 14.1% 13% 20.4% 22.9% 18.6% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 2.5% 4.8% 5.3% 7.6% 6.4% 5.9%
Degree
3:;‘:2':"6 5.9% 6.1% 5.9% 8.4% 6.4% 7.1%
g:;':g':r s 33.7% 32.8% 26.6% 23.2% 24.1% 26.8%
Master’s or
Professiona 23.5% 21.3% 15.9% 14.5% 21.8% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 6.5% 7.7% 4.7% 4.1% 5.7% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 25.5% 34% 33.4% 39.8% 33.2% 35.1%
Midwest 21.1% 18.4% 21.3% 23.9% 20.4% 21.9%
West 26.7% 26.2% 26.4% 23.9% 26.6% 25.3%
Northeast 26.8% 21.3% 19% 12.5% 19.8% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 12% 11% 11.8% 13.9% 9.2% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 4.7% 7.9% 7.5% 12.8% 8.4% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 13.6% 10.7% 9.4% 7.1% 11.4% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 10.1% 9.5% 8.6% 10.2% 10% 9.9%
A 13.3% 10.6% 9.6% 5.5% 8.4% 8.3%
England
Pacific 16.5% 16.7% 17.7% 13.6% 16.6% 15.4%
SO 14.2% 19.2% 18.6% 17.9% 17.6% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE3 (eTide 9.1% 7.5% 9.4% 9.9% 11.2% 9.5%
Central
WAt S 6.5% 6.9% 7.2% 9.1% 7.1% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof4 12.5% 9.6% 9.8% 12.1% 8.4% 11.1%
20f4 22.1% 18.1% 17.6% 17.7% 18% 18.5%
3of 4 24.7% 28.9% 33.2% 27.3% 32.4% 28.3%
Lofu 40.7% 43.4% 39.4% 42.9% 41.3% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q9 Women’s Prison

Q9 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood Y 97.8% 99% 95.8% 98.5% 96.1% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 2.2% 1% 4.2% 1.5% 3.9% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 17.7% 12% 30.7% 75.5% 27.5% 142%
Approve
St 2% 7.5% 12.9% 8.4% 5% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 2.3% 5.7% 7% 2.7% 6.2% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 76.9% 74.4% 47% 13.1% 58.8% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 1% 0.4% 2.4% 0.3% 2.5% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 18.7% 14.3% 140.8% 80.5% 30.8% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 77% 77.1% 51.8% 14.1% 62.3% 47.9%
Other 1.9% 4% 3.4% 2.1% 2% 2.4%
Undecided 2.4% 4.7% 4% 3.3% 4.8% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 83.5% 79.5% 53.8% 23.4% 55.6% 52%
Approve
St 5.3% 15.3% 26.8% 17.8% 15.8% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 1% 2.2% 9.3% 14.3% 5.6% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 6.3% 0.6% 3.3% 27% 4.3% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 3.9% 2.4% 6.8% 17.5% 18.7% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q9 Women’s Prison

Q9 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 53.3% 54.8% 47.1% 24.9% 145.9% 40.7%
Approve
St 11.1% 23.4% 30.8% 20.6% 18.4% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 9.2% 8.5% 11.7% 13.7% 7.5% 10.7%
Disapprove
SR 16.7% 5.6% 3.3% 25.3% 6.5% 15.2%
Disapprove
iAol 9.6% 7.7% 7% 15.6% 21.7% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
rSameSeqMaliage oSty 77.2% 59.6% 29.9% 9.2% 37.8% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 8.5% 20.8% 24.6% 8.5% 15.9% 13.2%
positive
petnad 6.9% 14.5% 30% 24.2% 22.6% 19.7%
much effect
et 2.7% 2.8% 10.9% 21% 9.8% 11.8%
negative
ey 4.7% 2.4% 4.6% 37.2% 13.9% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 65.5% 13.5% 1.7% 1.5% 8% 16.7%
agree
Someat 14.9% 55.1% 15% 0.8% 8.8% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 5.1% 18.2% 47.7% 4% 12% 12.1%
disagree
Suonaly, 9.7% 7% 32.4% 92% 27.7% 46.2%
disagree
IO Er 4.8% 6.3% 3.2% 1.8% 43.5% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q9 Women’s Prison

Q9 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 14.7% 2.1% 1.1% 0.5% 0.9% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 6.7% 11% 2.4% 0.3% 1.4% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 13.4% 23.2% 26.7% 0.9% 8.2% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 39.9% 46.8% 66.7% 96.5% 49.7% 66.9%
disagree
UnsUrejor 25.4% 16.9% 3.1% 1.8% 39.8% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Song Y 63.2% 10.6% 3.2% 1.1% 6.7% 15.7%
agree
Somewhat 18.6% 55.8% 16.8% 1.8% 7.8% 15.5%
agree
St?mew hat 3.9% 13.7% 50.4% 4.2% 9.8% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 5.9% 6.4% 21.7% 89.5% 20.2% 142%
disagree
UnsUrejor 8.5% 13.4% 8% 3.4% 55.4% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 58.7% 18.6% 6.9% 3.8% 9.3% 17.8%
agree
SECEER 18.3% 46.1% 23.2% 4% 16.1% 17%
agree
Somewhat 5.2% 16.1% 34.5% 6.2% 10.4% 11%
disagree
Strongly 6.8% 8.2% 26% 79.3% 16.7% 38.4%
disagree
UnsUrejor 10.9% 11% 9.4% 6.8% 47.5% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q9 Women’s Prison

Q9 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 35% 4% 2.7% 0.8% 2.6% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 22.6% 28.7% 9.4% 1.5% 7.7% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat 12.4% 28.3% 29% 1.6% 15.6% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 15% 22.4% 53.1% 94.4% 36.9% 54.1%
disagree
UnsUrejor 14.9% 16.5% 5.8% 1.8% 37.2% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 30.2% 6% 2.1% 1.3% 3.6% 8%
agree
Somewhat 27.5% 27.8% 9.5% 1.5% 9.2% 12.5%
agree
Somewhat 10.3% 26.4% 28.7% 4% 11.9% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 18.1% 28.1% 54.9% 90.3% 39.1% 54.6%
disagree
UEOET 14% 11.7% 4.8% 2.8% 36.3% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 19.5% 3.8% 3.1% 7.7% 3.9% 8.3%
agree
Somewhat 19.5% 14.2% 8.9% 3.3% 4.4% 8.8%
agree
Somewhat 18.6% 36.4% 30.4% 6.6% 11.1% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 18.2% 25.1% 47.1% 73.6% 29.3% 45.2%
disagree
IO Er 24.2% 22.5% 10.6% 8.8% 51.3% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q9 Women’s Prison

Q9 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 17.8% 15% 34.7% 57.9% 25.9% 35.9%
Democrat 59.3% 57.5% 33.8% 16.9% 47.8% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 19.9% 23.8% 29% 20.2% 20.6% 21.6%
Other party 3.1% 3.7% 2.4% 4.9% 5.6% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 11.9% 4.2% 12.3% 40.9% 12.4% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 9.3% 14.8% 28.4% 28.8% 17% 20.8%
e
Moderate 24.7% 40.1% 41.6% 22.3% 37.5% 30%
SIS 22.9% 28.6% 14.6% 4.7% 23.4% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 31.2% 12.4% 3.1% 3.4% 9.6% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 37.9% 39.1% 48.6% 57.5% 38.2% 46.7%
Female 62.1% 60.9% 51.4% 42.5% 61.8% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 79.9% 84% 71.9% 75.6% 76.3% 77.4%
FATAGE 8.8% 8.2% 14.1% 13% 13.4% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 11.3% 7.8% 14.1% 11.4% 10.3% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q9 Women’s Prison

Q9 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 27.3% 16.6% 18.4% 18.3% 10.7% 18.4%
35-54 21% 19.2% 19.4% 26.5% 19% 22.3%
55-64 24.5% 26.5% 23.3% 24.5% 22.9% 24.4%
65 or over 27.2% 37.6% 39% 30.8% 47.5% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 16.4% 12.3% 12.9% 16% 16% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 8.6% 9.6% 10.3% 11% 13.8% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 9.5% 10.1% 11.6% 13.9% 11.4% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 14.6% 18.7% 21.5% 19% 17.7% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 16.7% 16.5% 14.7% 14.4% 14.5% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 18.1% 16.7% 16.6% 14.3% 14.5% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 16.1% 16.2% 12.3% 11.5% 12.1% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 5.4% 29 1.9% 3.2% 39% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 11.6% 10.6% 12.4% 15.6% 16.4% 13.9%
GED
EIS 15% 15.2% 21.9% 24.3% 17.6% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 3% 5.2% 5.9% 7.7% 5.9% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 4.9% 5.4% 6.3% 9% 7.4% 7.1%
Degree
E 32.2% 34.8% 26.7% 22.1% 24.5% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 21.2% 20.7% 18.3% 13.9% 20.6% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 6.7% 6.2% 6.5% 4.1% 4.7% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q9 Women’s Prison

Q9 Women’s Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 31.4% 31.2% 29.1% 39.9% 35.1% 35.1%
Midwest 19.2% 20.1% 23.7% 23.8% 21.4% 21.9%
West 24.8% 26.7% 30.3% 24.2% 24.1% 25.3%
Northeast 24.6% 21.9% 16.8% 12.1% 19.4% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 11.8% 9.8% 15.6% 13.3% 11.6% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 6.6% 6.3% 7% 12.9% 10.2% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 11.7% 11.3% 9.6% 7% 10.3% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 8.8% 9.1% 12.4% 10.5% 8.9% 9.9%
A 12.9% 10.7% 7.2% 5.1% 9.1% 8.3%
England
Pacific 15.9% 17.6% 17.9% 13.6% 15.2% 15.4%
SO 18.4% 18.2% 15.9% 17.8% 16.2% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE3 (eTide 7.4% 10.3% 8.1% 10.5% 9.7% 9.5%
Central
WAt S 6.4% 6.7% 6.2% 9.2% 8.7% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof4 10.8% 11.3% 10.4% 12.1% 9.6% 11.1%
20f4 21.7% 18.7% 19% 18.3% 15.2% 18.5%
3of 4 24.6% 31.3% 29.4% 25.6% 35.2% 28.3%
Lofu 43% 38.8% 41.2% 44% 39.9% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood Y 95.6% 96.1% 97.2% 98% 97.7% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 4.4% 3.9% 2.8% 2% 2.3% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 43.7% 11.7% 17.1% 53.6% 15.3% 142%
Approve
St 5.3% 12.1% 5.8% 7.6% 3.8% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 3.2% 0.6% 9.3% 3.7% 3.5% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 47.8% 75.6% 66.2% 34.3% 75% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0% 0% 1.6% 0.8% 2.3% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 143.5% 14.8% 20.2% 58.4% 17.6% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 46.5% 75.5% 74.7% 35.6% 76.7% 47.9%
Other 2.5% 1.4% 3.1% 2.6% 1.6% 2.4%
Undecided 7.5% 8.3% 2% 3.4% 4.1% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 68.3% 81.1% 73.6% 41.8% 70.8% 52%
Approve
St 9.5% 16.5% 17.1% 17.2% 8.6% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 1.8% 1.1% 3.8% 10.3% 3.5% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 17.1% 0% 1.4% 17.1% 3.2% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 3.3% 1.4% 4.1% 13.5% 14% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 61.7% 62% 51% 36.6% 41.9% 40.7%
Approve
St 11.3% 21.7% 23.6% 20.8% 14.2% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 1.8% 2.2% 13.6% 11.7% 8.6% 10.7%
Disapprove
SR 17.4% 9% 4.2% 17.5% 13.7% 15.2%
Disapprove
iAol 7.8% 5.1% 7.6% 13.3% 21.5% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
rSameSeqMaliage oSty 58% 62.6% 55.5% 26.3% 58.8% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 18.6% 15.8% 22.8% 11.7% 11.6% 13.2%
positive
petnad 8.4% 15% 14.6% 22.2% 16.1% 19.7%
much effect
et 6.5% 3.6% 4.4% 15.4% 4.3% 11.8%
negative
ey 8.5% 3% 2.7% 24.3% 9.2% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 65.4% 33.1% 22% 8.5% 33.7% 16.7%
agree
Someat 11.4% 46.4% 3u% 9.3% 15.9% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 5.4% 10.4% 27.5% 11.6% 6.1% 12.1%
disagree
Suonaly, 11.6% 3.6% 7.8% 63.7% 14% 46.2%
disagree
O e 6.2% 6.5% 8.8% 6.9% 30.3% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly 78.8% 36.7% 28.7% 11.5% 31.6% 19.3%
agree
Someat 8.3% 45.6% 32.3% 10.2% 15.8% 14.5%
agree
St?mew hat 3.29% 6.9% 25.7% 10% 2% 10.1%
disagree
s'frongly 5.2% 3.7% 3.1% 55% 4.5% 38.1%
disagree
SO Er 4.5% 7.1% 14.2% 13.4% 46.1% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Song Y 69% 35.1% 17.2% 8.7% 28.1% 15.7%
agree
Someat 14.6% 45.7% 40.2% 10.5% 13.8% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 4.2% 10.1% 28.1% 10.7% 3.8% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 8.4% 2.2% 5.1% 60.2% 6% 52%
disagree
SO Er 3.7% 6.8% 10.5% 10% 48.3% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 70.9% 38.7% 22.6% 10.5% 29.3% 17.8%
agree
Somewhat 14.2% 40.9% 37.8% 12.5% 17.7% 17%
agree
s<?mew hat 5% 8.5% 23.8% 10.6% 6.3% 11%
disagree
Strongly 8.6% 4.7% 5.6% 54.3% 6.2% 38.4%
disagree
O e 1.3% 7.3% 10.2% 12.1% 40.5% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 50.8% 16.7% 10.6% 4.4% 12.4% 8.4%
agree
Someat 15.9% 40.5% 27.5% 6.9% 12.5% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 13.1% 24.3% 33.9% 9.3% 11.4% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 15.3% 10.5% 18.8% 72.5% 17.5% 54.1%
disagree
SO Er 5% 8% 9.2% 7% 46.2% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 16% 12.2% 9.8% 4.1% 14% 8%
agree
Someat 15.9% 38.2% 23.5% 7.8% 19.1% 12.5%
agree
St?mew hat 9.4% 20.8% 36.4% 8.9% 9.9% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 24.6% 17.9% 19.8% 71% 22.3% 54.6%
disagree
SO Er 4.2% 10.8% 10.5% 8.2% 34.7% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 42.4% 9.4% 14.3% 7.1% 7.6% 8.3%
agree
Somewhat 12.9% 27.9% 14.5% 5.9% 11.8% 8.8%
agree
Somewhat 16.6% 29.8% 39.8% 12.7% 12.1% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 16.4% 15.4% 21.5% 58.2% 18.7% 45.2%
disagree
IO Er 11.7% 17.4% 19.9% 16.1% 49.8% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 35.7% 15.2% 17.7% 44% 17.8% 35.9%
Democrat 36.7% 58.4% 56.4% 30.4% 55.8% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 24.5% 24.5% 23.5% 21% 21.6% 21.6%
Other party 3.1% 1.9% 2.4% 4.6% 4.8% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 31.6% 8.7% 6.9% 28.1% 6.4% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 15.1% 19% 15.8% 24.2% 11.7% 20.8%
e
Moderate 19.1% 36.2% 39.8% 27.8% 34.2% 30%
SIS 14.7% 21% 22.9% 12.1% 27.4% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 19.5% 15.1% 14.6% 7.8% 20.3% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 51.5% 40.1% 48.9% 48.3% 38.8% 46.7%
Female 48.5% 59.9% 51.1% 51.7% 61.2% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 69.1% 80.4% 76.5% 76.9% 81.3% 77.4%
FATAGE 13.2% 13.8% 13.6% 11.6% 10% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 17.7% 5.7% 9.8% 11.5% 8.8% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 41.5% 12.2% 19.1% 18% 15.6% 18.4%
35-54 18.5% 29.4% 19% 22.6% 22.5% 22.3%
55-64 12.7% 22% 24.9% 25.1% 24.1% 204.4%
65 or over 27.3% 36.4% 37% 34.2% 37.8% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ (ersEtiele) (e ;::sogha" 37% 13.2% 11.9% 15.2% 12.8% 15.2%
:iz’ggg - 10.4% 9.7% 8.8% 11.5% 9.4% 10.8%
:23’222 - 11.8% 8.2% 14.7% 12.3% 8.7% 11.8%
:igggg - 10.2% 18.1% 20.9% 18.5% 16.4% 18.1%
:;g’ggg - 8.4% 20.4% 15.1% 14.6% 17.3% 15.2%
:izg’ggg - 8.7% 14.6% 15.5% 15.5% 18.2% 15.6%
$150,000+ 13.6% 11.6% 13.1% 12.4% 17.1% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22lEccaticn :f;: ;:?:;ol 23.9% 0% 2.8% 2.7% 1.9% 3.3%
High School
Graduate or 21.3% 13.8% 12.6% 14% 12.8% 13.9%
GED
z‘:l‘r:ge 12.2% 17.8% 17.8% 21.8% 14.2% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 4.8% 6.1% 4.5% 6.4% 4.9% 5.9%
Degree
3:;‘:2':"6 5.4% 1.1% 8.8% 7.6% 5.7% 7.1%
g:;':g':r s 18% 29.3% 29.3% 26% 30% 26.8%
Master’s or
Professiona 9.5% 22.5% 18.2% 17% 22.6% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 4.9% 9.4% 6% 4.3% 7.9% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 24% 36.3% 29.4% 37.3% 31.3% 35.1%
Midwest 26.5% 20.3% 17.4% 22.8% 20.7% 21.9%
West 22.7% 27.6% 29.2% 24.5% 25.8% 25.3%
Northeast 26.8% 15.8% 23.9% 15.4% 22.2% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 17.5% 13.2% 8% 13% 11.7% 12.4%
Central
233 EL 5% 6.8% 7.2% 10.9% 7.8% 9.6%
Central
AIEEIE 14% 9.5% 13% 8.2% 11.1% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 7.9% 15.9% 12.9% 9.4% 9% 9.9%
A= 12.8% 6.3% 10.9% 7.2% 11.1% 8.3%
England
Pacific 14.8% 11.7% 16.3% 15.1% 16.8% 15.4%
STV 18% 19.7% 15.3% 18% 16.4% 17.5%
Atlantic
s (e 9% 7.1% 9.4% 9.8% 8.9% 9.5%
Central
WS SoiL 1.1% 9.9% 6.9% 8.5% 7.1% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History l1of 4 9.7% 9.8% 11.7% 11.5% 9.8% 11.1%
20f 4 26.3% 7.3% 20.5% 18.9% 16.2% 18.5%
3of 4 20.9% 29.8% 28.7% 28.4% 29.2% 28.4%
4of 4 43.1% 53.1% 39.1% 41.1% 44.9% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 97.9% 99.2% 95.9% 98.5% 95.6% 97.7%
Sopeat 2.1% 0.8% 4.1% 1.5% 4.4% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 11.2% 13.5% 36.4% 73% 21.7% 142%
Approve
St 2.8% 4.9% 12.6% 8.5% 4.7% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 1.8% 4.6% 8.6% 2.3% 7.8% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 7 83.7% 76.3% 40.7% 15.6% 63% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0.6% 0.7% 1.7% 0.5% 2.8% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 11.9% 15.6% 44.9% 78.3% 24.3% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 82.8% 78.8% 47.2% 16.6% 66.7% 47.9%
Other 2.2% 2.9% 3.3% 1.7% 3.5% 2.4%
Undecided 3.2% 2.6% 4.6% 3.3% 5.4% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 86.9% 80.8% 50% 25.1% 62.1% 52%
Approve
St 3.6% 13.5% 20.6% 18.3% 16% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 0.7% 1.6% 12.3% 13.3% 3.7% 7.9%
Disapprove
SR 5.5% 0.8% 3.2% 25.8% 3.5% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 3.3% 3.3% 9.9% 17.6% 14.8% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Songly, 52.7% 56.2% 43.2% 26.8% 49% 40.7%
Approve
St 10.7% 21.3% 31.9% 20.3% 17.3% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 8% 9.1% 11.4% 13.2% 8% 10.7%
Disapprove
s'frongly 19.1% 5.4% 3.9% 24% 5.5% 15.2%
Disapprove
Unsure or 9.5% 8% 9.5% 15.6% 20.2% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Same Sex Marriage oSty 83.7% 62.5% 27.7% 9.9% 43.5% 36.8%
positive
Somewhat 5.6% 20.9% 27.5% 9.2% 14% 13.2%
positive
petnad 6.7% 11.8% 27.2% 23.6% 24.8% 19.7%
much effect
Somewhat 1.8% 3.7% 12.1% 19.9% 7.8% 11.8%
negative
Mostly 2.1% 1.1% 5.5% 37.5% 9.8% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Song Y 69.9% 18.8% 4.4% 1.1% 12.2% 16.7%
agree
Someat 13.7% 50.6% 12.7% 1.6% 14.3% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 4.5% 15.6% 39.7% 5.8% 13.6% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 6.4% 7.3% 34% 88.8% 18.8% 46.2%
disagree
UnsUrejor 5.4% 7.8% 9.1% 2.8% 41.1% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q9 Women’s Prison Song Y 77.7% 23.2% 6.7% 2.7% 10.4% 19.3%
agree
Someat 9.8% 52.5% 17.9% 2.2% 12.4% 14.5%
agree
St?mewhat 2% 10.9% 45.4% 5.2% 5.1% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 2.7% 4.4% 14.2% 81.2% 8.4% 38.1%
disagree
Unsurfe 9r 7.7% 9.1% 15.9% 8.6% 63.7% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 15.8% 3.4% 1.4% 0.7% 0.8% 3.6%
agree
SECEER 7.8% 10.4% 3.2% 0.2% 1.5% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11.4% 27.1% 26.3% 1% 7% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 37.1% 45.3% 63.8% 95.9% 42.8% 66.9%
disagree
UnsUrejor 27.8% 13.8% 5.3% 2.2% 47.9% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 70% 19.5% 6.6% 3.4% 10.5% 17.8%
agree
SIS 15.9% 51.5% 22.5% 3.5% 16.5% 17%
agree
s<?mewhat 2.4% 15.8% 37.2% 6.2% 9.3% 11%
disagree
Strongly 2.7% 4.4% 24.1% 79% 8.6% 38.4%
disagree
O e 9% 8.8% 9.7% 7.9% 55% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 140.6% 4.9% 2.5% 0.6% 4.6% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 18.9% 36.2% 10.2% 1.7% 6.5% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 13.2% 27.7% 29.7% 1.8% 15.4% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 11.5% 17.3% 51.6% 93.5% 29.1% 54.1%
disagree
UnsUrejor 15.7% 14% 6% 2.4% 44.3% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 33.7% 6.8% 2.6% 1.3% 5.6% 8%
agree
Someat 25.3% 32.7% 10.8% 1.4% 10.8% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 10.5% 28.4% 27.6% 3.8% 10.7% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 16.6% 20.7% 52% 90.3% 32.1% 54.6%
disagree
UnsUrejor 14% 11.4% 7% 3.2% 40.8% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 22.4% 3.5% 3.1% 7.6% 0.4% 8.3%
agree
Somewhat 19% 18.1% 8.6% 2.9% 5.2% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 16.2% 36.3% 30.8% 6.6% 11.4% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 18% 21.6% 42.4% 72.6% 24.4% 45.2%
disagree
IO Er 24.5% 20.6% 15.1% 10.3% 54.6% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 14.5% 16.2% 36.8% 56.1% 21.5% 35.9%
Democrat 62.7% 58.2% 35.8% 17.9% 50.7% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 19.5% 23.8% 24.1% 20.7% 22.2% 21.6%
Other party 3.3% 1.8% 3.3% 5.3% 5.6% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 10.2% 5.4% 16% 39.4% 7.5% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 6.6% 13.9% 26.7% 28.3% 17.8% 20.8%
e
Moderate 23.4% 37.9% 39.8% 23.9% 38.4% 30%
SIS 22% 30.1% 13.5% 5.4% 26.5% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 37.7% 12.8% 4% 3.1% 9.7% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 37% 39.1% 44.7% 56% 40.3% 46.7%
Female 63% 60.9% 55.3% 44% 59.7% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 81.1% 81.9% 74.4% 75.6% 76.2% 77.4%
FATAGE 8.2% 8.6% 14.7% 12.6% 13.6% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 10.7% 9.5% 10.8% 11.8% 10.2% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 27.7% 19.3% 14.6% 17.8% 12.7% 18.4%
35-54 24.2% 20.2% 20.1% 24.1% 19.3% 22.3%
55-64 22.2% 24% 28.4% 24.7% 23.2% 24.4%
65 or over 25.9% 36.5% 36.8% 33.5% 44.9% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 16.4% 10.4% 17.8% 16% 14.8% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 7.5% 10% 12.5% 11.7% 11% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 9.9% 12% 11.3% 13.3% 10.1% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 14.1% 17.4% 18.3% 19.9% 17.9% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 16% 17% 13.6% 13.6% 18.1% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0005- 17.8% 16.9% 16% 14.4% 15.3% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 18.4% 16.2% 10.5% 11.1% 12.8% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 5.1% 1.8% 2.6% 3.7% 229 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 9.3% 12.6% 14.7% 16% 13.9% 13.9%
GED
EIS 14.7% 15.2% 21% 23.4% 18.4% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 2.8% 4.5% 6.3% 7.6% 5.6% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 4.5% 5.4% 6.8% 8.8% 7.3% 7.1%
Degree
E 33.4% 31.6% 28.2% 22.6% 25.7% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 22.5% 22% 16.5% 14.1% 20.8% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 7.8% 7% 3.8% 3.7% 6.1% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

79



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 28.4% 30.6% 36.5% 39.1% 34.4% 35.1%
Midwest 19.2% 17.1% 22.1% 24.9% 21.2% 21.9%
West 23.8% 29.9% 24.5% 24.3% 25.2% 25.3%
Northeast 28.6% 22.3% 16.9% 11.7% 19.2% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 12.4% 7.7% 11.7% 15% 10.9% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 5.1% 6.5% 10.6% 12.5% 9.1% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 14.1% 11.1% 10% 6.8% 9.8% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 8.1% 11.8% 11.6% 10.7% 6.5% 9.9%
A 14.5% 11.2% 6.9% 5% 9.4% 8.3%
England
Pacific 15.7% 18.1% 13% 13.6% 18.7% 15.4%
SO 16.4% 17.7% 20.1% 17.3% 17.1% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE3 (eTide 6.9% 9.4% 10.4% 10% 10.4% 9.5%
Central
WRet3 S 6.9% 6.4% 5.8% 9.3% 8.2% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof 4 11.3% 10.5% 12% 12% 8.7% 11.1%
20f4 21.4% 18.5% 19.3% 18.2% 16.1% 18.5%
3of 4 23.7% 30.7% 27.3% 27.2% 34.4% 28.3%
Lofu 43.5% 40.4% 41.4% 42.6% 40.8% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 98.3% 98.7% 97.1% 98.5% 94.8% 97.7%
Sopeat 1.7% 1.3% 2.9% 1.5% 5.2% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 15.7% 16.3% 31.4% 74.6% 27.5% 142%
Approve
St 3.1% 4.9% 10.9% 8.8% 6% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 2.8% 6.2% 9% 2% 5.2% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 7 77.5% 72% 46.8% 14.3% 58.4% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0.9% 0.7% 1.8% 0.3% 3% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 17.5% 19.2% 37.7% 80.2% 20.9% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 77.8% 75% 53.9% 15.1% 60.2% 47.9%
Other 2% 2.5% 4.8% 1.7% 3% 2.4%
Undecided 2.7% 3.4% 3.5% 3% 6.9% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 83.5% 73.7% 53.9% 20.4% 58.6% 52%
Approve
St 3.8% 16.3% 24.1% 18.3% 15.6% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 1.2% 3.1% 8.9% 14.6% 3.6% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 5.9% 2.3% 4.6% 26.4% 4.2% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 5.5% 4.7% 8.4% 16.3% 18.1% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Songly, 57.8% 52.1% 47.7% 24.8% 43% 40.7%
Approve
Somewhat 8.3% 24.4% 28.4% 20.9% 19.2% 19.8%
Approve
St?mewhat 7.5% 9.4% 9.1% 14.5% 7.7% 10.7%
Disapprove
Strongly 16.9% 6.1% 6.3% 24.5% 6.9% 15.2%
Disapprove
Unsure or 9.5% 8% 8.5% 15.3% 23.2% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Same Sex Marriage ety 75.6% 58.5% 32.2% 9.9% 38.5% 36.8%
positive
Somewhat 8.2% 23% 20.3% 8.7% 14.3% 13.2%
positive
Not had 8.8% 10.8% 27.3% 24.4% 25% 19.7%
much effect
Somewhat 3.3% 4.8% 14.4% 19.6% 8% 11.8%
negative
Mostly 4.1% 2.9% 5.7% 37.3% 14.3% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Song Y 62% 16.7% 3.8% 1.5% 11.9% 16.7%
agree
Someat 15.5% 42.1% 17.1% 1.6% 11.8% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 7.5% 18% 32.3% 6.1% 11.4% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 10.2% 12.4% 35.8% 87.7% 29.7% 46.2%
disagree
UnsUrejor 4.8% 10.8% 11% 3.1% 35.2% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q9 Women’s Prison Song Y 63.5% 20.8% 9.2% 3.4% 13.3% 19.3%
agree
Someat 15.2% 39.4% 21.2% 3.1% 10.1% 14.5%
agree
St?mewhat 3.9% 13.7% 31.4% 6.8% 6% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 8% 9.1% 21.3% 78.8% 16.3% 38.1%
disagree
SRS ElF 9.4% 17% 16.9% 7.8% 54.2% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 14.3% 3% 1.6% 0.8% 0.3% 3.6%
agree
Someat 7.6% 8.4% 2.7% 0.4% 1.6% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 13.2% 23.2% 22.5% 1.5% 6.8% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 39.3% 49.2% 64.2% 94.7% 51.5% 66.9%
disagree
UnsUrejor 25.5% 16.2% 8.9% 2.5% 39.8% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Song Y 61.5% 14.7% 3.4% 1.1% 8.9% 15.7%
agree
Somewhat 17% 146.8% 22.1% 1.8% 8.6% 15.5%
agree
St?mewhat 5.1% 14.7% 37.6% 7% 6.9% 11.2%
disagree
Strong ly 8.1% 8.5% 23.6% 86.6% 20.9% 42%
disagree
SO Er 9.3% 15.2% 13.2% 3.5% 54.6% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 36.4% 4% 2.5% 1.1% 3.3% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 19.8% 31.7% 11.6% 1% 5.4% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 13.3% 29.2% 26.7% 2% 11.6% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 16.8% 20.9% 50.3% 94.4% 36.7% 54.1%
disagree
O Er 13.8% 14.3% 8.9% 1.5% 43% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 29.5% 7% 3% 1.4% 4.6% 8%
agree
Somewhat 28.1% 26.7% 11.8% 1.1% 7.9% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11.3% 26.8% 25.9% 3.6% 9.8% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 19.7% 26.6% 51.5% 91.1% 37.3% 54.6%
disagree
IO e 11.4% 12.9% 7.8% 2.7% 40.4% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 20.8% 4% 2.4% 7.6% 4.4% 8.3%
agree
Someat 19.1% 15.7% 8.9% 2.6% 4.6% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 19.3% 32.5% 33.6% 6% 7.6% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 17.1% 23.9% 42.3% 74.8% 30% 45.2%
disagree
O e 23.8% 23.8% 12.8% 9.1% 53.4% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 18% 17.7% 32.5% 58.3% 23.3% 35.9%
Democrat 60.6% 54.6% 43.2% 15.7% 46.7% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 18.8% 20% 21.5% 20.5% 25.2% 21.6%
Other party 2.6% 3.7% 2.8% 5.5% 4.8% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 11.1% 7.3% 14.3% 40.5% 10.5% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 11.7% 15% 23.4% 27.8% 18.7% 20.8%
e
Moderate 22.9% 37.6% 41% 22.9% 39.7% 30%
SIS 23.1% 27.4% 15.7% 5.7% 21% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 31.3% 12.7% 5.6% 3% 10.1% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 37.7% 40% 48% 54.9% 43.2% 46.7%
Female 62.3% 60% 52% 45.1% 56.8% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 77.7% 82.9% 75.9% 76.5% 74.6% 77.4%
FATAGE 11% 8.6% 15.1% 11.5% 13.8% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 11.3% 8.5% 9% 12% 11.7% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 24.7% 18% 15.5% 18.9% 12.6% 18.4%
35-54 21.3% 20.1% 19.3% 25.1% 21.2% 22.3%
55-64 22.1% 23.9% 26.1% 25.8% 22.8% 204.4%
65 or over 31.9% 38% 39.1% 30.3% 43.3% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ (ersEtiele) (e ;::sogha" 16.9% 10.9% 14.8% 15.6% 17.3% 15.2%
:iz’ggg - 8.6% 11.8% 11.3% 11.2% 10.5% 10.8%
:23’222 - 10.7% 10.6% 14.8% 12.8% 10% 11.8%
:igggg - 15% 18.5% 19.1% 19.7% 16.6% 18.1%
:;g’ggg - 16.4% 14.8% 15.2% 14.3% 16.4% 15.2%
:izg’ggg - 16.1% 16.5% 13.6% 15.5% 16% 15.6%
$150,000+ 16.3% 17% 11.1% 10.8% 13.2% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22lEccaticn :f;: ;:?:;ol 5.8% 1.4% 2.2% 3.6% 2.4% 3.3%
High School
Graduate or 12.2% 12.9% 14.6% 15.5% 12.8% 13.9%
GED
z‘:l‘r:ge 14.8% 17.4% 24.1% 22.1% 19% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 2.7% 5% 4.9% 8.3% 5.6% 5.9%
Degree
3:;‘:2':"6 5.4% 5.7% 7% 9.1% 5.9% 7.1%
g:;':g':r s 28.9% 30.9% 27.2% 23.4% 28.2% 26.8%
Master’s or
Professiona 23.1% 19.4% 14.9% 14.6% 20.9% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 7.1% 7.3% 5.1% 3.5% 5.2% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 31.4% 33.7% 32.9% 37.9% 35.4% 35.1%
Midwest 18.2% 16.9% 23.9% 25.3% 22% 21.9%
West 20.4% 28.2% 25.6% 24.5% 24.6% 25.3%
Northeast 25.9% 21.2% 17.6% 12.3% 18% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 11.7% 8.4% 14.6% 14.5% 11.1% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 7.9% 7.4% 11.2% 10.7% 10.3% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 13.1% 11.1% 10.2% 6.8% 9.3% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 8.5% 11.2% 9.1% 10.4% 9.5% 9.9%
A 12.9% 10.1% 7.3% 5.6% 8.7% 8.3%
England
Pacific 16% 17% 16.5% 14.1% 15.1% 15.4%
SO 16.6% 17.8% 15.5% 18.2% 17.9% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE3 (eTide 6.5% 8.5% 9.4% 10.8% 10.9% 9.5%
Central
WRet3 S 6.9% 8.6% 6.2% 8.9% 7.2% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof 4 10.5% 10.8% 13.9% 11.8% 8.7% 11.1%
20f4 20.9% 18.1% 16.9% 18.7% 17% 18.5%
3of 4 26.3% 29.8% 29.8% 26% 33.9% 28.3%
Lofu 42.3% 41.3% 39.4% 43.5% 40.4% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q13 Women'’s Athletics

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 97.2% 97.1% 98.3% 98.2% 96.3% 97.7%
Sopeat 2.8% 2.9% 1.7% 1.8% 3.7% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 17.9% 8.3% 14.1% 67.1% 10.9% 142%
Approve
St 2.3% 2.6% 8% 9.1% 3.6% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 1.7% 5.4% 5.9% 3.4% 5.9% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 76.5% 82.8% 70% 20% 77.1% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 1.6% 0.8% 2% 0.4% 2.5% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 17.5% 8.3% 19.1% 73% 12.3% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 77.7% 85.9% 74.4% 21.5% 78.3% 47.9%
Other 1.9% 3.6% 1.7% 2.4% 2.9% 2.4%
Undecided 3% 2.2% 4.8% 3.1% 6.5% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIact Songly, 85.6% 83.1% 74.2% 30.4% 70.2% 52%
Approve
St 2.6% 8.4% 15.7% 20% 11.9% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 0.3% 2.1% 3.6% 12.9% 1.3% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 7.9% 2.1% 1.3% 20.9% 2.6% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 3.5% 4.4% 5.2% 15.7% 14% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q13 Women'’s Athletics

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Songly, 56.3% 59.4% 56.1% 30.3% 42.5% 40.7%
Approve
St 6.7% 16.3% 22.4% 22.8% 16.2% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 8% 9.4% 7.7% 13% 7.4% 10.7%
Disapprove
Strongly 19.9% 7.4% 4.8% 19.7% 10.6% 15.2%
Disapprove
Unsure or 9.1% 7.5% 9% 14.2% 23.2% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Same Sex Marriage oSty 82% 69.8% 47.9% 15.6% 55.9% 36.8%
positive
Somewhat 6.3% 18.8% 24.2% 10.6% 12.8% 13.2%
positive
Not had 6.5% 7.8% 21% 24.8% 16.5% 19.7%
much effect
Somewhat 3% 1.9% 5.9% 18.5% 5.1% 11.8%
negative
Mostly 2.2% 1.7% 2% 30.5% 9.7% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Song Y 75.5% 33.7% 15.5% 2.9% 22.7% 16.7%
agree
Someat 9.2% 43.8% 29.1% 4% 19.5% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 5.1% 9.2% 28.2% 11.3% 6.8% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 5.4% 6.4% 12.8% 76.9% 13.2% 46.2%
disagree
UEOET 4.7% 6.9% 14.4% 4.8% 37.9% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q13 Women'’s Athletics

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q9 Women’s Prison Song Y 80.6% 38.1% 18.7% 5.3% 21.8% 19.3%
agree
Somewhat 7% 36.5% 32% 6% 18.2% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 3.3% 8.3% 22.7% 9.9% 4.4% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 3.5% 5% 4.7% 66.5% 5.1% 38.1%
disagree
SRS ElF 5.6% 12.1% 21.9% 12.3% 50.6% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 21.8% 5% 3.6% 1% 1.3% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 7% 12.4% 6.6% 0.7% 2.1% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 13.3% 25.1% 27.6% 3.6% 7.2% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 34.9% 40.6% 48.4% 89.6% 35.2% 66.9%
disagree
SO e 23% 16.9% 13.8% 5% 54.2% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 76% 26% 16.1% 3.3% 18.6% 15.7%
agree
Someat 9% 49% 33.3% 4.9% 16.3% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 3.4% 9.9% 25.8% 10.7% 5.1% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 2.9% 6.2% 5.9% 72.6% 7.5% 42%
disagree
UEOET 8.7% 8.9% 18.8% 8.4% 52.5% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

90



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q13 Women'’s Athletics

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 77.4% 30.8% 18.4% 5.5% 18.6% 17.8%
agree
Somewhat 8% 47.2% 38.6% 6.6% 18.4% 17%
agree
St?mew hat 3.4% 11.2% 23% 10.3% 7.4% 11%
disagree
Strongly 4.9% 3.4% 5.8% 67% 4.4% 38.4%
disagree
UEOET 6.2% 7.4% 14.2% 10.7% 51.2% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 47.3% 13% 3.6% 1.9% 8.3% 8%
agree
Somewhat 21.8% 40.3% 20% 3.2% 13.8% 12.5%
agree
Somewhat 10.2% 22.8% 36.1% 5.4% 10.1% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 11.4% 13.9% 30% 84.8% 17.1% 54.6%
disagree
UEOET 9.3% 10% 10.3% 4.7% 50.8% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 30.6% 8.5% 2.5% 7.2% 3.9% 8.3%
agree
Someat 20.5% 22.4% 11.2% 4% 6.4% 8.8%
agree
Somewhat 12.8% 28.3% 38.9% 9.4% 13.2% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 14.7% 17.1% 28.6% 67.2% 15.2% 45.2%
disagree
UEOET 21.4% 23.8% 18.8% 12.1% 61.3% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q13 Women'’s Athletics

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 19.5% 10.8% 18.9% 52.7% 15.4% 35.9%
Democrat 56.8% 67.5% 52.1% 21% 58.3% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 19.1% 19.3% 26.9% 21.3% 21.5% 21.6%
Other party 4.5% 2.3% 2% 5% 4.9% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 16.8% 3.4% 6.5% 34.5% 5.2% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 6.2% 12.6% 15.4% 28.4% 11.5% 20.8%
e
Moderate 21.1% 36% 43.5% 26.1% 33.6% 30%
SIS 20% 29.9% 23.6% 7.4% 29.5% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 35.9% 18.2% 10.9% 3.6% 20.2% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 37.7% 31.3% 46% 54.5% 34.5% 46.7%
Female 62.3% 68.7% 54% 45.5% 65.5% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 78.8% 79.5% 79.8% 77% 73.9% 77.4%
FATAGE 11.1% 11.4% 10% 11.3% 15.6% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 10.1% 9.1% 10.2% 11.7% 10.5% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q13 Women'’s Athletics

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 30.5% 16.8% 16% 18.3% 15% 18.4%
35-54 22.9% 21.9% 20.9% 23.1% 20.3% 22.3%
55-64 21.8% 27% 25.1% 24.3% 23.1% 24.4%
65 or over 24.8% 34.3% 37.9% 34.3% 41.6% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 23.1% 12.6% 12.2% 14.9% 17% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 5.5% 11.9% 11% 11.3% 10.9% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 8.9% 11.9% 12.6% 12.5% 10.2% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/2 16.4% 15.7% 20.5% 19.1% 14.8% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000/- 15.7% 18.3% 14.9% 14.9% 13.7% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 14.7% 13.7% 15.7% 15.4% 18.8% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 15.7% 16% 13.2% 12% 14.5% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 9.5% 2.4% 1.9% 39% 2.4% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 11.8% 10% 15.7% 14.8% 13.4% 13.9%
GED
EIS 14.1% 18.5% 17.8% 22.6% 14.6% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 1.7% 6.9% 3.5% 7.3% 4.4% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 6.6% 5.5% 5.7% 8.1% 6.4% 7.1%
Degree
E 30.1% 29.1% 32.6% 20% 28.5% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 21.9% 21.9% 16.4% 16% 21.3% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 4.3% 5.7% 6.3% 4.1% 9% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

93



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q13 Women'’s Athletics

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 24.2% 32.4% 32% 37.7% 36.3% 35.1%
Midwest 23.8% 20.7% 19.8% 23.5% 17.7% 21.9%
West 22.5% 23.8% 29% 25.1% 25.4% 25.3%
Northeast 29.5% 23.2% 19.1% 13.8% 20.6% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 14.6% 10.3% 9.8% 13.7% 10.3% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 5.3% 9.9% 8.1% 10.9% 8.5% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 16.4% 12.6% 9.6% 7.3% 10.5% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 6.4% 8.6% 13.5% 10.2% 8.6% 9.9%
A 13.1% 10.5% 9.5% 6.4% 10.1% 8.3%
England
Pacific 16.1% 15.2% 15.5% 14.9% 16.8% 15.4%
SO 13.2% 17.8% 16.9% 17.7% 19.9% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE8 (eTide 9.2% 10.3% 10.1% 9.8% 7.4% 9.5%
Central
WHet3 S 5.6% 4.8% 7.1% 9.1% 7.9% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof4 10.9% 11.4% 11.8% 11% 10.7% 11.1%
20f4 22% 16.3% 17.5% 19.4% 15.8% 18.5%
3of 4 23.2% 28.1% 32.8% 27.8% 29.8% 28.3%
Lofu 43.9% 44.1% 37.9% 41.8% 43.7% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 97.3% 98.7% 97.2% 98.1% 95.9% 97.7%
Sopeat 2.7% 1.3% 2.8% 1.9% 4.1% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 16.1% 9.7% 20.6% 63.8% 17.2% 142%
Approve
St 2.7% 4.8% 7.2% 8.6% 4% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 2.6% 3.2% 7.3% 3.7% 4.8% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 77.9% 82.1% 62.4% 23.3% 71.7% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0.7% 0.2% 2.4% 0.7% 2.3% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 18% 12% 24.3% 69% 19.4% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 78.2% 83.5% 68.4% 24.9% 72.5% 47.9%
Other 1.5% 1.9% 3.2% 2.8% 1.5% 2.4%
Undecided 2.3% 2.6% 4.1% 3.4% 6.7% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 83.6% 81.9% 70.7% 32.5% 68% 52%
Approve
St 5.3% 9.1% 16.4% 19% 12.9% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 1.9% 1.3% 4.3% 12.5% 2% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 5.3% 3.3% 0.8% 21.2% 1.9% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 3.9% 4.4% 7.7% 14.9% 15.2% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 59.7% 51% 54.1% 31.4% 45.7% 40.7%
Approve
St 8.1% 17.4% 23.3% 22.2% 15.6% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 7.1% 10.4% 8.6% 12.5% 7.8% 10.7%
Disapprove
SR 18.8% 10% 4.8% 19.9% 8.2% 15.2%
Disapprove
iAol 6.4% 11.2% 9.3% 14% 22.7% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
GrSameSeqMaliage oSty 78% 73.4% 46.2% 16.5% 53.5% 36.9%
positive
Soeaat 8.3% 15% 23.6% 11.2% 13.3% 13.2%
positive
petnad 7% 7.4% 22% 24.5% 17.3% 19.7%
much effect
et 3.4% 2.3% 5.1% 18% 6% 11.8%
negative
ey 3.3% 1.9% 3% 29.9% 9.9% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 67.9% 37.1% 15.7% 3.5% 22.6% 16.7%
agree
Someat 12.6% 36.4% 28.3% 5.6% 17% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 5.4% 9.2% 27.5% 10.8% 9.6% 12.1%
disagree
Songly, 8.2% 6.4% 18.2% 74.5% 14.9% 46.2%
disagree
O e 5.8% 10.9% 10.3% 5.6% 35.9% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q9 Women’s Prison Song Y 72.4% 42.3% 16% 6.4% 21.6% 19.3%
agree
Somewhat 10.9% 32.2% 31% 7.5% 13.6% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 2.7% 7.6% 23.3% 10.1% 3.9% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 6% 4.7% 12.4% 63.1% 8.7% 38.1%
disagree
R Er 8% 13.2% 17.3% 12.9% 52.3% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers Strongly 20.5% 4.6% 2.7% 1.6% 1.2% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 5.3% 10.7% 5.9% 1.1% 3% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 12.7% 19.6% 30.7% 3.8% 8.8% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 34.4% 41.5% 48.2% 87.1% 43.8% 66.9%
disagree
SO e 27% 23.6% 12.5% 6.3% 43.3% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Song Y 65.7% 31.6% 13.3% 4.8% 17.5% 15.7%
agree
Somewhat 13.1% 40.4% 35.5% 5.9% 14.1% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 3.6% 9.6% 24.9% 10.6% 6.2% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 6.6% 4.8% 12.8% 69.5% 10.9% 142%
disagree
SO Er 11% 13.5% 13.5% 9.2% 51.2% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 65.4% 39.9% 16.4% 6.4% 16.3% 17.8%
agree
SIS 14.8% 36.2% 36.8% 8.3% 17.5% 17%
agree
Somewhat 4.1% 10.4% 23.1% 10.4% 6.9% 11%
disagree
Strongly 6.7% 3.5% 11.3% 64.1% 8.3% 38.4%
disagree
UEOET 9% 10% 12.5% 10.8% 51.1% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Song Y 49.3% 14.6% 6.9% 1.8% 6.2% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 18.5% 36.7% 21.1% 2.9% 9.2% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 5.8% 20.5% 37.5% 7.1% 10.6% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 12.8% 13.6% 23.7% 84.1% 20.2% 54.1%
disagree
UEOET 13.6% 14.5% 10.8% 4.2% 53.8% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Sex Change Custody Song Y 40.5% 5.2% 1.5% 6.9% 3.3% 8.3%
agree
Somewhat 22.2% 27.3% 11.3% 3.3% 2.8% 8.8%
agree
St?mew hat 11% 33.5% 42.1% 9% 7.5% 16.2%
disagree
Strongly 8.8% 11.4% 24.9% 70.1% 14.2% 45.2%
disagree
UEOET 17.5% 22.6% 20.3% 10.8% 72.1% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

98



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 20.7% 12% 20.7% 50.6% 20% 35.9%
Democrat 59.1% 64% 50.7% 22.9% 53.8% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 18.1% 21% 24.1% 21.7% 21.7% 21.6%
Other party 2.1% 3% 4.5% 4.8% 4.5% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 16.1% 4.7% 8.2% 33.1% 7.9% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 11.3% 10.4% 18.5% 26.8% 13.9% 20.8%
e
Moderate 20.4% 32.7% 39.9% 27.5% 34.8% 30%
SIS 22.3% 30% 20.2% 8.2% 28% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 29.9% 22.1% 13.2% 4.4% 15.3% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 43.6% 33% 48% 52.3% 36.4% 46.7%
Female 56.4% 67% 52% 47.7% 63.6% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 79.6% 80.3% 78% 76.5% 76.6% 77.4%
FATAGE 10.7% 9.6% 11.7% 11.8% 13.8% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 9.7% 10.1% 10.3% 11.7% 9.6% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 23% 21% 17.2% 18.4% 14.2% 18.4%
35-54 18.8% 20.8% 18.7% 24.7% 19.2% 22.3%
55-64 25.6% 22.1% 26.3% 25% 21.1% 24.4%
65 or over 32.7% 36.1% 37.7% 31.9% 45.5% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 21.1% 11.1% 14.3% 15.1% 16.9% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 6.5% 10.9% 11.7% 11.2% 10.4% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 7.1% 13% 13.8% 11.9% 11.4% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 16.7% 13.7% 20.8% 19.6% 14.4% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 16.9% 16.4% 13.3% 15% 15.3% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 14.7% 19.2% 14.1% 15% 17.2% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 17.1% 15.7% 11.9% 12.2% 14.4% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 8.5% 29 229 3.4% 1.8% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 13.6% 12.3% 15% 14.4% 12.7% 13.9%
GED
EIS 16.6% 14.5% 19.3% 22.3% 16.1% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 3.1% 3.2% 5.1% 7.1% 6.2% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 3.8% 6% 4.6% 8.5% 6.8% 7.1%
Degree
E 24.9% 31% 28.6% 28.4% 32.4% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 24.1% 22.5% 20.1% 15.4% 18.4% 18%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 5.3% 8.5% 5.1% 4.5% 5.6% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 24.7% 31.4% 26.4% 39% 36.9% 35.1%
Midwest 25.4% 19.3% 18.4% 23.6% 18.6% 21.9%
West 22.3% 27.6% 30.8% 23.8% 25.4% 25.3%
Northeast 27.7% 21.6% 24.3% 13.6% 19.1% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 15.9% 10.3% 10.8% 13.8% 8.2% 12.4%
Central
23 SR 4.3% 8.3% 6.3% 11.4% 10.2% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 14.4% 10.7% 13% 7.4% 10.3% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 7.4% 13% 11% 9.6% 8.4% 9.9%
A 13.2% 10.9% 11.3% 6.2% 8.9% 8.3%
England
Pacific 14.9% 14.6% 19.8% 14.2% 17% 15.4%
SO 15.3% 17.8% 14.2% 18.4% 17.9% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE3 (eTide 9.6% 9% 7.7% 9.8% 10.4% 9.5%
Central
WRet3 S 5% 5.3% 6% 9.2% 8.8% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History l1of4 11% 10.2% 10.6% 12% 8.9% 11.1%
20f4 20.2% 18.6% 16.6% 18.3% 20.5% 18.5%
3of 4 24.8% 27% 31.9% 27.5% 32.3% 28.3%
Lofu 44% 414.2% 40.9% 42.3% 38.3% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex Change Custody

Q15 Sex Change Custody

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood ﬁ’lite:;me'y 97.8% 97.8% 97.8% 98.2% 96.8% 97.7%
Sopeat 2.2% 2.2% 2.2% 1.8% 3.2% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 42.6% 19.4% 2u% 60.5% 25.7% 142%
Approve
St 5.1% 5.3% 5.9% 8.7% 5.3% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 2.5% 3.5% 5.7% 3.8% 4.5% 4.1%
Disapprove
SRR 49.2% 71.6% 63% 26.4% 62.4% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0.5% 0.2% 1.5% 0.7% 2.1% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 44.9% 22.1% 27.4% 66.2% 27.7% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 49.7% 72.8% 66.8% 28% 64.6% 47.9%
Other 2.3% 1.7% 2.9% 2.4% 2.5% 2.4%
Undecided 3.1% 3.4% 2.8% 3.4% 5.2% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIact SR 58% 74.1% 67.4% 35.1% 64.3% 52%
Approve
St 10.9% 11.4% 17.7% 17% 14.6% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 7% 3.6% 6.3% 12.2% 2.1% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 14.6% 3.9% 2.9% 22.2% 3% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 9.5% 6.9% 5.6% 13.4% 15.9% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex Change Custody

Q15 Sex Change Custody

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 45.9% 53.9% 46.5% 32.6% 46.1% 40.7%
Approve
St 12% 15.9% 25.4% 21% 17.6% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 11.4% 12.6% 10.9% 11.5% 8.1% 10.7%
Disapprove
SR 22.1% 11.5% 8.4% 20.6% 7.8% 15.2%
Disapprove
iAol 8.6% 6% 8.9% 14.2% 20.4% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O ST S LEHEES oSty 47.4% 60% 48.5% 21.2% 47.4% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 8.2% 18.3% 21.8% 10.3% 12.9% 13.2%
positive
petnad 13.7% 11.9% 18.3% 22.9% 19.6% 19.7%
much effect
et 10.8% 5.7% 6.6% 16.8% 7.9% 11.8%
negative
ey 19.9% 4.1% 4.8% 28.7% 12.3% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 142.5% 37.5% 19.8% 5.2% 20.4% 16.7%
agree
Someat 7.6% 25.8% 25.9% 7.5% 17.8% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 5.7% 11.6% 20.4% 10.6% 8.8% 12.1%
disagree
Suonaly, 40.1% 18.9% 20.9% 70.9% 26.7% 46.2%
disagree
SO Er 4.1% 6.3% 9% 5.8% 26.4% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex Change Custody

Q15 Sex Change Custody

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly 45.4% 143% 22.2% 7.8% 21.6% 19.3%
agree
Someat 6.7% 23.6% 30.9% 8.1% 15.2% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 3.7% 10.2% 18.9% 10.5% 4.9% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 35.6% 14.3% 15.6% 62% 15.6% 38.1%
disagree
R Er 8.5% 9% 12.4% 11.7% 42.7% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 18.5% 5.3% 3.7% 1.3% 1.9% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 4% 11.2% 6.5% 1.2% 2.8% 3.5%
agree
St?mewhat 5.4% 17.3% 25.7% 5% 9.6% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 57.9% 45.3% 52.5% 86.1% 49.8% 66.9%
disagree
UEOET 14.2% 21% 11.7% 6.4% 35.8% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 42.4% 34% 15.7% 6.2% 17.8% 15.7%
agree
Someat 6.5% 32% 34.7% 7.4% 14.7% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 4.2% 11% 21.3% 10.5% 7.8% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 38.6% 13.8% 17.2% 67.4% 20.1% 42%
disagree
O e 8.3% 9.2% 11.1% 8.5% 39.6% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex Change Custody

Q15 Sex Change Custody

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 44.9% 38.8% 21.2% 6.7% 19.6% 17.8%
agree
SECER 8.3% 30.6% 34.2% 9% 18.7% 17%
agree
Someuhat 3.2% 11.2% 23% 10.3% 6.5% 11%
disagree
Strongly 35.1% 11.2% 14.2% 63.5% 16.1% 38.4%
disagree
UnsUrejor 8.4% 8.3% 7.4% 10.5% 39% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 319% 19.7% 6.6% 2.7% 8.3% 8.4%
agree
Somewhat 11.7% 29.2% 20% 4.3% 12.6% 11.4%
agree
Someuhat 3.8% 16.4% 31% 8.1% 11.2% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 47.3% 25% 31.6% 80.4% 30.4% 54.1%
disagree
UEOET 6.2% 9.7% 10.8% 4.4% 37.6% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 39.4% 20.4% 5.5% 1.6% 6.5% 8%
agree
Somewhat 7.9% 39.1% 26% 3.2% 13.1% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 2.2% 15.9% 32.2% 6.8% 11.6% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 45.4% 20.6% 30.5% 84.5% 27.2% 54.6%
disagree
UnsUrejor 5% 4% 5.8% 3.9% 41.6% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex Change Custody

Q15 Sex Change Custody

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q16 Registered Party Republican 37.1% 21.4% 22.6% 47.7% 26.4% 35.9%
Democrat 40.3% 58.3% 52.4% 24.4% 47.8% 38.3%
't"d Cecpess 17.9% 17.9% 22.7% 22.6% 21.6% 21.6%
Other party 4.7% 2.3% 2.4% 5.3% 4.2% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conservativ 31.8% 9.1% 10.5% 31L.4% 12.3% 22%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 18.7% 17.9% 18.8% 24.3% 17.1% 20.8%
e
Moderate 17.4% 26.3% 36.5% 28.8% 34% 30%
SIS 11.2% 22.7% 22.3% 10% 23.1% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 21% 23.9% 11.8% 5.5% 13.5% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 54.3% 43.1% 41.4% 52.9% 36.2% 46.7%
Female 45.7% 56.9% 58.6% 47.1% 63.8% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 77.9% 78.1% 79.5% 75.5% 79.4% 77.4%
FATAGE 12.4% 10.4% 10.2% 12.6% 11.1% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 9.7% 11.4% 10.2% 11.9% 9.5% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex Change Custody

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q20 Age 18-34 22.4% 25.2% 15% 22% 9.2% 18.4%
35-54 22.7% 16% 21.2% 25.4% 19.1% 22.3%
55-64 25.3% 23.5% 26% 24.7% 22.5% 24.4%
65 or over 29.6% 35.4% 37.8% 27.9% 49.2% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 25.6% 13.1% 12.9% 14.1% 16.2% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 8% 11.2% 11.9% 10% 12.5% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000- 10.7% 11.7% 12.2% 12.1% 11.6% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 13.2% 20% 16.3% 19.9% 16.8% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000/- 12.6% 16.1% 16.8% 14.6% 15.9% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 12.6% 15.1% 15% 16.7% 15.2% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 17.3% 12.8% 14.9% 12.6% 12% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 9.6% 39% 1.7% 2.7% 3.4% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 18.3% 11.2% 14.6% 13.1% 14.6% 13.9%
GED
EIS 17% 21.1% 21.2% 21.2% 16% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 5.6% 4.9% 6.1% 6.2% 5.7% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 4.8% 3.1% 6% 8.7% 7.2% 7.1%
Degree
E 24.8% 27.2% 27.3% 26.5% 27.8% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 15.6% 23.5% 16.9% 16.5% 20.4% 17.9%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 4.3% 6.1% 6.2% 5% 5% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Sex Change Custody

Q15 Sex Change Custody

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 US Geographical Region South 36% 26% 32.2% 38.1% 34.1% 35.1%
Midwest 25.3% 22.9% 21.5% 22.6% 19.2% 21.9%
West 21.1% 27.2% 25.8% 25% 26.3% 25.3%
Northeast 17.6% 23.9% 20.5% 14.3% 20.5% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 14.1% 14.1% 11.7% 13.1% 10.2% 12.4%
Central
233 EL 9.2% 5.3% 8.1% 11% 9.9% 9.6%
Central
AIEEIE 9% 12% 10.3% 8.1% 10.6% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 7.5% 14.5% 10.7% 9.2% 9.7% 9.9%
A= 8.6% 11.9% 10.3% 6.1% 9.9% 8.3%
England
Pacific 13.5% 12.7% 15.1% 15.7% 16.5% 15.4%
STV 19.4% 16.8% 18.4% 17.6% 16.2% 17.5%
Atlantic
e (e 11.2% 8.7% 9.8% 9.5% 8.9% 9.5%
Central
WS SoiL 7.4% 4% 5.7% 9.5% 8% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History l1of 4 9.1% 7.9% 11.8% 13.1% 8.5% 11.1%
20f 4 20.3% 20.9% 16.3% 18.8% 18% 18.5%
3of 4 20.8% 31.5% 28.7% 26.5% 33.6% 28.3%
4of 4 49.8% 39.7% 43.2% 41.6% 39.9% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Registered Party

Q16 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood I?xtremely 98.2% 98% 97% 95.5% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 1.8% 2% 3% 4.5% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 79.2% 9.6% 37% 45.5% 142%
Approve
St 8.5% 3.3% 9.9% 11% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 2.8% 5.1% 4.1% 6.5% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 7 9.1% 81.2% 46.8% 34.4% 45.9%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 0.4% 0.8% 2.1% 2.7% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 86.2% 10.3% 42.6% 45.6% 46%
Joe Biden 10.1% 84.9% 48% 32% 47.9%
Other 1.6% 1.3% 4.3% 10.2% 2.4%
Undecided 2% 3.5% 5% 12.2% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaaltyIact ORIy 32.1% 72.2% 51.4% 40.8% 52%
Approve
St 20.2% 11% 16.9% 12.1% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 12.6% 3.2% 7.5% 12.3% 7.9%
Disapprove
SR 20% 4.8% 13.6% 17.5% 12.7%
Disapprove
IO CR (1 15.1% 8.8% 10.6% 17.3% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Registered Party

Q16 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 33.4% 52.8% 33.9% 28.2% 40.7%
Approve
et 22.8% 15.4% 23.3% 15.5% 19.8%
Approve
Somewhat 10.8% 8.5% 12.3% 22.6% 10.7%
Disapprove
Strongly 18.5% 10.8% 17.3% 16.5% 15.2%
Disapprove
unsure or no 14.5% 12.4% 13.1% 17.2% 13.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Same Sex Marriage Mos.t!y 15.3% 57.5% 37.8% 28% 36.8%
positive
Somewhat 10.9% 14.1% 15.6% 12.5% 13.2%
positive
B ETE] Ve 23.1% 14% 22.8% 27.2% 19.7%
effect
Somewhat 19% 5.8% 10% 13.3% 11.8%
negative
Mostly 31.7% 8.5% 13.8% 18.9% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 5.7% 27.4% 16.5% 15.1% 16.7%
agree
SIS 5.1% 23.2% 15.1% 7.6% 14.3%
agree
Somewhat 9.4% 12.9% 14.5% 15.8% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 73% 22.5% 42.6% 51.5% 46.2%
disagree
unsure or No 6.8% 14% 11.3% 9.9% 10.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Registered Party

Q16 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly 9.5% 29.9% 17.7% 13.8% 19.3%
agree
Someat 6.1% 21.9% 16% 12.5% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 9.7% 8.9% 13.5% 5.8% 10.1%
disagree
Suongly 61.6% 16.9% 35.6% 414.2% 38.1%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 13% 22.5% 17.2% 23.7% 18%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women'’s Prison Abusers Strongly 3.6% 3.4% 4.1% 2.6% 3.6%
agree
Someat 1.5% 5.3% 4% 1.5% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 5.2% 15.4% 11.3% 5.9% 10.4%
disagree
Songly 82.1% 53.2% 65.1% 72.5% 66.9%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 7.7% 22.6% 15.6% 17.5% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 6.3% 25.7% 14.1% 12.2% 15.7%
agree
Someat 7% 23.5% 17.1% 6.4% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11.5% 10.5% 12.4% 8.7% 11.2%
disagree
Songly 65.8% 19.6% 40.3% 52.1% 142%
disagree
JESUOCr (e 9.4% 20.8% 16.1% 20.6% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Registered Party

Q16 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 9% 28.2% 15.5% 11% 17.8%
agree
Someat 8.4% 24.3% 18.9% 14.6% 17%
agree
Somewhat 10% 12.5% 11% 7.2% 11%
disagree
Strongly 62.4% 15.8% 36.3% 49.4% 38.4%
disagree
Unsure or No 10.3% 19.2% 18.4% 17.9% 15.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 4.6% 12.4% 7.4% 8.9% 8.4%
agree
Someat 3.5% 20.2% 10.2% 6.2% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat 6.8% 17.5% 16% 6.1% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 79.5% 29.7% 53.2% 63.6% 54.1%
disagree
unsure or No 5.7% 20.2% 13.1% 15.3% 13.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 4.6% 12.4% 6.7% 3.9% 8%
agree
Someat 4.2% 21% 12.2% 8.7% 12.5%
agree
Somewhat 7.1% 16.4% 13.8% 13.1% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 77.1% 32.7% 54.8% 60.9% 54.6%
disagree
unsure or No 7% 17.5% 12.5% 13.3% 12.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Registered Party

Q16 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 8.6% 8.7% 6.8% 9% 8.3%
agree
Someat 5.2% 13.3% 7.3% 4.8% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 10.2% 22.1% 17% 8.9% 16.2%
disagree
Suongly 60.1% 28.8% 47.4% 56.1% 45.2%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 15.9% 27% 21.6% 21.2% 21.6%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QUlceology Very . 48.5% 4.6% 9.8% 15.9% 22%
conservative
SERETIER 31.1% 11.8% 19.8% 20.9% 20.8%
conservative
Moderate 16.7% 31.5% 47.6% 40.4% 30%
S oeat 3% 29.2% 15% 12.8% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 0.7% 23% 7.8% 10% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 51.4% 38.8% 52.1% 50.6% 46.7%
Female 48.6% 61.2% 47.9% 49.4% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 89.3% 69.9% 72% 72.3% 77.4%
P 4.1% 19.7% 9.8% 12.8% 11.7%
American
shaniclon 6.6% 10.4% 18.2% 14.9% 10.9%
other ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Registered Party

Q16 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q20 Age 18-34 14.7% 17.3% 25.3% 25% 18.4%
35-54 23% 19.8% 24.4% 28.5% 22.3%
55-64 26.2% 23.9% 23.1% 19.4% 24.4%
65 or over 36.1% 39% 27.2% 27.1% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 16.5% 14.7% 15.1% 10.2% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 11% 12.2% 7% 15.2% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000/- 12.5% 11.9% 9.7% 16.5% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/2 17.6% 17% 20.1% 22.5% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000/- 15.4% 14.4% 15.9% 16.5% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0005- 15.7% 16.6% 14.6% 12.1% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 11.4% 13.2% 17.6% 6.9% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education Lt.ess than 4.2% 2.4% 39% 4.6% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 17.5% 13.9% 9.8% 5.7% 13.9%
GED
Some College 24.5% 17.2% 16.1% 20.8% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 6.6% 4.5% 7.1% 6.9% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 8% 5.6% 7% 14% 7.1%
Degree
E 23.1% 27.5% 32.1% 24.9% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 13.1% 21.1% 20.4% 18% 18%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 3% 7.9% 4.5% 5.1% 5.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Registered Party

Q16 Registered Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total

Q23 US Geographical Region South 37.6% 37.5% 28.6% 24.4% 35.1%

Midwest 24.1% 17.9% 25.1% 23.7% 21.9%

West 26.4% 21.7% 27.8% 35.3% 25.3%

Northeast 11.9% 22.8% 18.6% 16.6% 17.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Geographical Division East North 13% 10.4% 14.7% 14.5% 12.4%
Central

Ezttrs;”th 10.8% 10.2% 7.6% 5.2% 9.6%

Z\Ati:lilt(iec 7.4% 12.2% 7.4% 12% 9.4%

Mountain 10.7% 7.9% 12.5% 7.8% 9.9%

New England 4.6% 10.6% 11.2% 4.6% 8.3%

Pacific 15.7% 13.8% 15.2% 27.5% 15.4%

South Atlantic 17.3% 20.2% 14.4% 10.9% 17.5%

‘g::ttr;mh 11.2% 7.5% 10.4% 9.2% 9.5%

‘g::ttr;wm 9.5% 7.2% 6.6% 8.3% 7.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q25 Vote History 1of 4 12.4% 10.5% 10.2% 10.1% 11.1%

20of 4 17.2% 19.1% 21.2% 11.4% 18.5%

3of 4 26.7% 30.4% 27.2% 29.7% 28.3%

4of 4 43.7% 40% 41.4% 48.8% 42%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ideology

Q17 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvoteqlikelinood E’;te:;me'y 98.6% 97.9% 96.9% 97.2% 98.9% 97.7%
Sopeat 1.4% 2.1% 3.1% 2.8% 1.1% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songy 87.9% 62.6% 24.9% 7.8% 8.2% 142%
Approve
St 4.1% 14.3% 8.5% 1.8% 1.5% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 1.5% 4% 7.3% 3.9% 1.2% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 6.3% 18.9% 56.9% 85.6% 88% 45.9%
Disapprove
iAol 0.2% 0.3% 2.3% 0.8% 1% 1%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald 91% 73.2% 29.29% 7.9% 6.5% 46%
Trump
Joe Biden 6.8% 20.4% 61.4% 88% 86% 47.9%
other 0.8% 2.1% 3.6% 1.4% 4.7% 2.4%
Undecided 1.4% 4.2% 5.8% 2.6% 2.8% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIAct SR 28.3% 31.9% 59.3% 77% 80.2% 52%
Approve
St 15.4% 20.4% 17.2% 9.9% 3.4% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 11.8% 15.3% 5.2% 2.2% 1.8% 7.9%
Disapprove
SR 28.3% 13.9% 6.6% 4.9% 7.4% 12.7%
Disapprove
kol 16.2% 14.5% 11.6% 6% 7.2% 11.8%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ideology

Q17 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 30% 36.1% 146.2% 49.2% 43.7% 40.7%
Approve
St 19.4% 26.5% 20.4% 17.5% 9.7% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 12.9% 11.1% 9.6% 9.6% 10.7% 10.7%
Disapprove
S 23.5% 13.6% 9.5% 11% 23.4% 15.2%
Disapprove
iAol 14.3% 12.7% 14.4% 12.8% 12.5% 13.5%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O ST S LEHEES oSty 9.5% 16.4% 39.3% 66.3% 79.9% 36.9%
positive
Soeaat 8.2% 17.4% 16.9% 15% 3% 13.2%
positive
petnad 17.2% 27.2% 26.1% 10.8% 6.5% 19.7%
much effect
et 19.3% 18.9% 9.1% 3.6% 2.6% 11.8%
negative
ey 45.8% 20.1% 8.7% 4.2% 8% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 7.3% 4.9% 12.2% 24.9% 58% 16.7%
agree
Someat 3.3% 8.9% 19% 29% 12.1% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 5.5% 14.5% 17.9% 10.7% 7.2% 12.1%
disagree
Suonaly, 79.8% 65.4% 36.4% 15.9% 13.8% 46.2%
disagree
SO Er 4.2% 6.3% 14.4% 19.5% 8.9% 10.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ideology

Q17 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly 10.4% 8.6% 15.9% 27.5% 54% 19.3%
agree
Someat 2.8% 10.3% 19.4% 25.9% 16.1% 14.5%
agree
St?mew hat 5.6% 13.7% 13.9% 9.1% 2.8% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 70.9% 52.7% 28.3% 11.2% 11.5% 38.1%
disagree
SRS ElF 10.2% 14.7% 22.5% 26.3% 15.5% 18%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 5.2% 2.6% 2.3% 3.3% 6.3% 3.6%
agree
Somewhat 1.49% 3.2% 4.2% 4.6% 4.8% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 3.3% 7.9% 13.8% 14.9% 13.7% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 85.7% 77.6% 62% 50.6% 46.9% 66.9%
disagree
UEOET 4.5% 8.7% 17.7% 26.6% 28.3% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 7.3% 5% 12.2% 21.6% 53.1% 15.7%
agree
Someat 3.8% 10.3% 19.5% 29% 17.8% 15.5%
agree
St?mewhat 8.1% 14.3% 14.8% 9.4% 4% 11.2%
disagree
Strong ly 75.4% 57% 33.4% 14.1% 11.5% 42%
disagree
UEOET 5.4% 13.4% 20.1% 25.9% 13.7% 15.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

118



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q17 Ideology

Q17 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 9% 10% 13.6% 25.7% 50.1% 17.8%
agree
Someat 5.6% 12.2% 21.3% 29.1% 19.5% 17%
agree
STIIEL: 7.2% 12.4% 15.1% 10.8% 5.6% 11%
disagree
SR 70.7% 51.2% 29.2% 13.8% 10.5% 38.4%
disagree
O Er 7.5% 14.1% 20.8% 20.7% 14.4% 15.8%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 6.4% 2.5% 5.9% 10.5% 27% 8.4%
agree
Someat 1.8% 6.9% 13.7% 21.3% 18.7% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 3.8% 9.5% 18.6% 19% 12.6% 12.9%
disagree
Songly, 84.9% 73.8% 47% 24.9% 17.7% 54.1%
disagree
SO Er 3.1% 7.3% 14.8% 204.4% 24% 13.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 5.9% 4.4% 5.5% 11.2% 21.6% 8%
agree
Someat 2.7% 6.3% 13.7% 23.5% 24.9% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 4.6% 11% 16.4% 15.6% 14.7% 12.4%
disagree
Suonaly, 82.3% 70% 50% 27.9% 21.7% 54.6%
disagree
SO Er 4.5% 8.3% 14.5% 21.8% 17.2% 12.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ideology

Q17 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
QISSedehangeleLStegy) Song Y 12% 7.4% 4.8% 5.7% 15.6% 8.3%
agree
Someat 3.6% 7.5% 7.7% 12.4% 18.8% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 7.7% 14.6% 19.6% 22.5% 17.2% 16.2%
disagree
Suongly 64.6% 52.7% 43.4% 28.2% 22.3% 45.2%
disagree
SO e 12.1% 17.8% 24.5% 31.2% 26.1% 21.6%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 79.2% 53.5% 19.9% 6.7% 2.2% 35.9%
Democrat 8% 21.7% 40.1% 69.7% 78.9% 38.3%
't"d spencen 9.6% 20.6% 34.3% 20.2% 15.1% 21.6%
Other party 3.1% 4.3% 5.7% 3.4% 3.8% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 55.6% 47% 46.5% 40% 38.5% 46.7%
Female 44.4% 53% 53.5% 60% 61.5% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 83.7% 76.5% 74.9% 76.3% 75.1% 77.4%
P 7.3% 11.7% 13.1% 12.4% 15.6% 11.7%
American
Hispanic or
other 9% 11.9% 12% 11.3% 9.3% 10.9%
ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ideology

Q17 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q20 Age 18-34 15.8% 15% 15.6% 21.3% 33.2% 18.4%
35-54 21.8% 22.8% 24.2% 19.8% 21.2% 22.3%
55-64 23.9% 27.1% 24.9% 23.9% 19.2% 24.4%
65 or over 38.4% 35.1% 35.3% 35.1% 26.4% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 19.9% 13.4% 14% 12% 17.3% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 12% 11.5% 9.3% 9.9% 12.4% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000/- 14% 14.2% 10.7% 10.9% 7.6% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/- 18.4% 18.9% 17.9% 17.2% 17.7% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 12.7% 16% 16.8% 15.1% 14.3% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0001- 13.4% 14.6% 15.3% 19% 18% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 9.6% 11.5% 16% 15.9% 12.7% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education L(.ess than 6.6% 229 2.5% 2.5% 229 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 21.6% 14.1% 13.1% 8.6% 8.5% 13.9%
GED
EIS 24.5% 28.4% 18.8% 13.6% 13.1% 19.7%
College
Technical or
Vocational 7.8% 5.6% 5.9% 4.7% 4.6% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 7.8% 8.5% 7.3% 4.8% 6.1% 7.1%
Degree
E 17.3% 28.5% 29.2% 27.7% 34.7% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 11.8% 13.4% 17.9% 28.4% 23.7% 18%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 2.6% 3.4% 5.5% 9.6% 7% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Ideology

Q17 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q23 US Geographical Region South 40.7% 36.8% 32.4% 33.8% 29.8% 35.1%
Midwest 24.5% 23.2% 21.7% 20% 17.8% 21.9%
West 23.8% 25.1% 26.8% 26.1% 23.2% 25.3%
Northeast 11% 15% 19.1% 20.1% 29.2% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 13.1% 13.7% 11.7% 11.6% 11.9% 12.4%
Central
263 SR 12% 10.6% 8.4% 8.3% 8.4% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 6.8% 8.2% 10.5% 10% 13.2% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 10.8% 9.5% 10.3% 9.9% 7.7% 9.9%
A 4.2% 6.8% 8.6% 10.1% 16.1% 8.3%
England
Pacific 13% 15.5% 16.5% 16.1% 15.5% 15.4%
SO 18.1% 17.2% 17.1% 18.6% 16.4% 17.5%
Atlantic
WAEE8 (NeTide 11.5% 9.5% 10% 8.4% 5.9% 9.5%
Central
WHet3 S 10.7% 8.9% 6.9% 6.9% 4.9% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof4 11.8% 12.8% 9.8% 10.6% 11% 11.1%
20f4 19.9% 15.6% 16.3% 20.1% 25.2% 18.5%
3of 4 26% 27.5% 30.4% 29.4% 27.5% 28.3%
Lofu 42.2% 44.2% 43.6% 39.9% 36.3% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Gender
Q18 Gender

Male Female Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely likely 98% 97.6% 97.7%
Somewhat likely 2% 2.4% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q3 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 46.6% 37.9% 42%
Somewhat Approve 8.4% 5.6% 6.9%

Somewhat Disapprove 3.5% 4.6% 4.1%
Strongly Disapprove 40.6% 50.6% 45.9%

Unsure or no opinion 0.8% 1.2% 1%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 51.8% 40.9% 46%
Joe Biden 41.5% 53.4% 47.9%

Other 3.3% 1.7% 2.4%

Undecided 3.3% 4% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%

Q5 Equality Act Strongly Approve 47.2% 56.2% 52%
Somewhat Approve 16.3% 14.9% 15.6%

Somewhat Disapprove 9.4% 6.6% 7.9%
Strongly Disapprove 16.2% 9.7% 12.7%
Unsure or no opinion 10.9% 12.6% 11.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Gender
Q18 Gender
Female Total
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly Approve 35.9% 44.9% 40.7%
Somewhat Approve 20.4% 19.2% 19.8%
Somewhat Disapprove 11.9% 9.7% 10.7%
Strongly Disapprove 19.1% 11.8% 15.2%
Unsure or no opinion 12.6% 14.4% 13.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Same Sex Marriage Mostly positive 32.6% 40.5% 36.8%
?A?I? 448 Somewhat positive 12.2% 14.1% 13.2%
Otal pos: o
total neg: 33.5 Not had much effect 21.7% 18% 19.7%
Female: Somewhat negative 13.1% 10.6% 11.8%
total pos: 54.6
Mostly negative 20.4% 16.7% 18.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 15.1% 18.2% 16.7%
Male: Somewhat agree 11.7% 16.5% 14.3%
total agree: 26.8
total disagree; 64 Somewhat disagree 11% 13% 12.1%
EFemale: Strongly disagree 53% 40.2% 46.2%
total agree: 34.7
g Unsure or No Opinion 9.1% 12% 10.7%
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100%

100%
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Mary Kate
Male:
total pos: 44.8
total neg: 33.5

Female:
total pos: 54.6
total neg: 27.3

Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 26.8
total disagree: 64

Female:
total agree: 34.7
total disagree: 53.2


Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q18 Gender
Q18 Gender
Male Female Total
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly agree 15.7% 22.4% 19.3%
Male: Somewhat agree 12.2% 16.6% 14.5%
total agree: 27.9
total disagree: 57.4 Somewhat disagree 10.5% 9.7% 10.1%
Female: Strongly disagree 46.9% 30.4% 38.1%
total agree: 39
Unsure or No Opinion 14.7% 20.9% 18%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly agree 4% 3.3% 3.6%
Male: Somewhat agree 3% 3.9% 3.5%
total agree: 7
total disagree: 80.1 Somewhat disagree 10.9% 10% 10.4%
Female: Strongly disagree 69.2% 65% 66.9%
total agree: 7.2 B
Unsure or No Opinion 12.9% 17.8% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 12.4% 18.5% 15.7%
Male: Somewhat agree 13% 17.7% 15.5%
total agree: 25.4
total disagree: 61.1 Somewhat disagree 10.7% 11.6% 11.2%
Female: Strongly disagree 50.4% 34.7% 42%
total agree: 36.2 o
Unsure or No Opinion 13.5% 17.5% 15.7%
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Total

100%

100%

100%
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Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 27.9
total disagree: 57.4

Female:
total agree: 39
total disagree: 40.1

Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 7
total disagree: 80.1

Female:
total agree: 7.2
total disagree: 75

Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 25.4
total disagree: 61.1

Female:
total agree: 36.2
total disagree: 46.3


Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q18 Gender
Q18 Gender
Male Female Total
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 14.4% 20.8% 17.8%
Male: Somewhat agree 14.6% 19.1% 17%
total agree: 29
total disagree: 56.4 Somewhat disagree 11.3% 10.8% 11%
Eemale: Strongly disagree 45.1% 32.5% 38.4%
total agree: 39.9 -
Unsure or No Opinion 14.6% 16.8% 15.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly agree 6.8% 9.8% 8.4%
Male: Somewhat agree 7.7% 14.7% 11.4%
total agree: 14.5
total disagree: 75.8 Somewhat disagree 12.7% 13% 12.9%
Female: Strongly disagree 63.1% 46.2% 54.1%
total agree: 24.5
Unsure or No Opinion 9.8% 16.3% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly agree 7.5% 8.5% 8%
Male: Somewhat agree 8.9% 15.7% 12.5%
total agree: 16.4
total disagree. 73.8 Somewhat disagree 12.7% 12.1% 12.4%
Strongly disagree 61.1% 48.8% 54.6%
Female:
total agree: 24.2 Unsure or No Opinion 9.7% 14.9% 12.5%
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Total

100%

100%

100%
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Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 29
total disagree: 56.4

Female:
total agree: 39.9
total disagree: 43.3

Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 14.5
total disagree: 75.8

Female:
total agree: 24.5
total disagree: 59.2

Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 16.4
total disagree: 73.8

Female:
total agree: 24.2
total disagree: 60.9


Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q18 Gender
Q18 Gender
Male Female Total
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly agree 9.6% 7.1% 8.3%
Male: Somewhat agree 8.1% 9.3% 8.8%
total agree: 17.7
total disagree: 65.5 Somewhat disagree 14.3% 17.8% 16.2%
Female: Strongly disagree 51.2% 40% 45.2%
total agree: 16.4 o
Unsure or No Opinion 16.8% 25.9% 21.6%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 39.4% 32.7% 35.9%
Democrat 31.8% 43.9% 38.3%
Independent 24.1% 19.4% 21.6%
Other party 4.6% 3.9% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very conservative 26.2% 18.3% 22%
ign’";":::ttwe 21% 20.7% 20.8%
Moderate 29.9% 30.1% 30%
Somewhat liberal 13.7% 18% 16%
Very liberal 9.2% 12.8% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Race Caucasian 78.2% 76.7% 77.4%
African-American 10.1% 13.1% 11.7%
:t':s::'t‘; or other 11.7% 10.2% 10.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
Male:
total agree: 17.7
total disagree: 65.5

Female:
total agree: 16.4
total disagree: 57.8


Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q18 Gender
Q18 Gender

Male Female Total
Q20 Age 18-34 21.8% 15.5% 18.4%
35-54 22.3% 22.3% 22.3%
55-64 23.9% 24.8% 24.4%
65 or over 32% 37.5% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than $25,00 14.6% 15.7% 15.2%
$25,000 - $34,999 9.1% 12.2% 10.8%
$35,000 - $49,999 10.5% 12.9% 11.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 17.5% 18.6% 18.1%
$75,000 - $99,999 15.6% 14.8% 15.2%
$100,000 - $149,999 17.4% 14.1% 15.6%
$150,000+ 15.1% 11.6% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education Less than High School 4.2% 2.5% 3.3%
High School Graduate 13.2% 14.6% 13.9%

or GED
Some College 18.6% 20.7% 19.7%
E:;T::al or Vocational 6.8% 5.2% 5.9%
Associate Degree 6.4% 7.7% 7.1%
Bachelor’s Degree 26.1% 27.4% 26.8%
rr?;tezrs’isozgl Degree 17.4% 18.4% 17.9%
::’;‘;)r RIRSoIES R 7.3% 3.5% 5.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q18 Gender
Q18 Gender

Male Female Total

Q23 US Geographical Region South 32.7% 37.1% 35.1%
Midwest 22.8% 21.2% 21.9%

West 26.9% 23.8% 25.3%

Northeast 17.6% 17.9% 17.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Geographical Division East North Central 12.3% 12.6% 12.4%
East South Central 8.3% 10.9% 9.6%

Middle Atlantic 9.3% 9.5% 9.4%

Mountain 9.9% 9.9% 9.9%

New England 8.3% 8.4% 8.3%

Pacific 17.1% 13.9% 15.4%

South Atlantic 15.6% 19.2% 17.5%

West North Central 10.5% 8.6% 9.5%

West South Central 8.8% 7.1% 7.9%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History 1of 4 12.1% 10.3% 11.1%
20of 4 18.6% 18.5% 18.5%
3of 4 26.4% 30.1% 28.3%

4of 4 42.9% 41.2% 42%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q19 Race
Q19 Race
Caucasian African-American Hispanic or other Total
ethnicity
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extremely likely 98.4% 95.4% 95.6% 97.7%
Somewhat likely 1.6% 4.6% 4.4% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongly Approve 43.2% 31.1% 45.5% 42%
et 6.9% 6.5% 7.3% 6.9%
Approve
SIS 3.6% 7.5% 5.1% 5.1%
Disapprove
Strongly 145.6% 52.3% 41.2% 145.9%
Disapprove
USRS €F 12 0.7% 2.5% 1.9% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 47.7% 32% 48.8% 46%
Joe Biden 47.1% 57.8% 42.6% 47.9%
Other 2.2% 2.3% 4.6% 2.4%
Undecided 3% 7.9% 4% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Equality Act Strongly Approve 53.6% 45.5% 47.1% 52%
et 16.1% 12.2% 15.2% 15.6%
Approve
SIS 7.9% 6.6% 9.2% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 11.6% 17.4% 15.7% 12.7%
Disapprove
USRS €F 12 10.7% 18.4% 12.9% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q19 Race
Q19 Race
Caucasian African-American Hispanic or other Total
ethnicity
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly Approve 39.6% 48.4% 41% 40.7%
i‘:)’:i"\‘;gat 20.7% 15.9% 17.7% 19.8%
Somewhat 11.1% 8.5% 10.8% 10.7%
Disapprove
Strongly 15.2% 15% 15.6% 15.2%
Disapprove
g;:?;ﬁ orno 13.5% 12.2% 14.8% 13.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Same Sex Marriage Mostly positive 38.8% 25% 35.8% 36.8%
‘s)g;‘:"\‘l’:at 12.6% 17.1% 13.8% 13.2%
:f‘i::d fuch 19.6% 19.9% 20.5% 19.7%
Somewhat 10.9% 16.3% 12.9% 11.8%
negative
Mostly negative 18.1% 21.7% 17.1% 18.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly agree 17.6% 11.9% 15.8% 16.7%
White
agree: 32.8 Somewhat agree 15.2% 10.5% 11.9% 14.3%
disagree: 56.8
Somewhat 11.9% 16.4% 9.3% 12.1%
disagree
Black
agree: 22.4 Strongly disagree 44.9% 49.4% 52.1% 46.2%
disagree: 65.8
g"lsr::;‘; o 10.5% 11.8% 10.9% 10.7%
Hispanic P
39"66: 27'?_ Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
White
agree: 32.8
disagree: 56.8

Black
agree: 22.4
disagree: 65.8

Hispanic
agree: 27.7
disagree: 61.4



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q19 Race
Q19 Race
Caucasian African-American Hispanic or other Total
ethnicity
Q9 Women’s Prison Strongly agree 19.9% 14.5% 19.9% 19.3%
White
agree: 35.7 Somewhat agree 15.8% 10.2% 10.4% 14.5%
disagree: 46.6
STIIEL: 9.3% 12.1% 13% 10.1%
disagree
Black
agree: 24.7 Strongly disagree 37.3% 42.4% 39.7% 38.1%
disagree: 54.5
g;lsl:;‘; o 17.7% 20.7% 17% 18%
Hispanic
agree: 30.3 Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly agree 3.2% 4.1% 5.8% 3.6%
White 6.8 Somewhat agree 3.6% 4.1% 1.8% 3.5%
agree: 6.
disagree: 76.8
9 Z‘I’:;‘;"‘r’::t 10.3% 12.2% 9.4% 10.4%
Black
agree: 8.2 Strongly disagree 66.5% 66.4% 70.4% 66.9%
disagree: 78.6 U N
o:isl:;‘; orNo 16.3% 13.3% 12.5% 15.5%
Hispanic
adree" 7 R Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 16.4% 11% 15.4% 15.7%
White
agree: 328 Somewhat agree 16.4% 11.4% 13.4% 15.5%
disagree: 51.8
STIIEL: 10.7% 14.1% 11.1% 11.2%
disagree
Black
agree: 22.4 Strongly disagree 41.1% 45.3% 45.4% 42%
disagree: 59.4
g;lsl:;‘; o 15.4% 18.2% 14.7% 15.7%
Hispanic
agree: 28.8 Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
White
agree: 35.7
disagree: 46.6

Black
agree: 24.7
disagree: 54.5

Hispanic
agree: 30.3
disagree: 52.7

Mary Kate
White
agree: 6.8
disagree: 76.8

Black
agree: 8.2
disagree: 78.6

Hispanic
agree: 7.6
disagree: 79.8

Mary Kate
White
agree: 32.8
disagree: 51.8

Black
agree: 22.4
disagree: 59.4

Hispanic
agree: 28.8
disagree: 56.5



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q19 Race
Q19 Race
Caucasian African-American Hispanic or other Total
ethnicity
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly agree 17.9% 16.8% 18.5% 17.8%
White 36.1 Somewhat agree 18.2% 12.5% 13.3% 17%
agree: 36.
disagree: 48.7
9 Z‘I’s";‘;"‘r’::t 10.8% 14.3% 9.1% 11%
Black
agree: 20.3 Strongly disagree 37.9% 37.9% 42.2% 38.4%
disagree: 52.2 U N
o:is;:; orNo 15.2% 18.6% 16.9% 15.8%
Hispanic
agree: 31.8 Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly agree 8.5% 8% 7.8% 8.4%
White
agree: 20.2 Somewhat agree 11.7% 11.1% 9.5% 11.4%
disagree: 67
Z‘I’s";‘;"‘r’::t 13.2% 11% 12% 12.9%
Black
agree: 19.1 Strongly disagree 53.8% 52.3% 57.9% 54.1%
disagree: 63.3
g:.s,::; o 12.6% 17.6% 12.8% 13.2%
Hispanic
= &
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly agree 8.3% 7.4% 7.1% 8%
White
agree: 213 Somewhat agree 13% 10.3% 11.6% 12.5%
disagree: 66.4
Z‘I’s";‘;"‘r’::t 12.5% 12.3% 11.7% 12.4%
Black
agree: 17.7 Strongly disagree 53.9% 55.2% 58.6% 54.6%
disagree: 67.5
g:.s,::; o 12.3% 14.8% 10.9% 12.5%
Hispanic
agree: 18.7 Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
White
agree: 36.1
disagree: 48.7

Black
agree: 29.3
disagree: 52.2

Hispanic
agree: 31.8
disagree: 51.3


Mary Kate
White
agree: 20.2
disagree: 67

Black
agree: 19.1
disagree: 63.3

Hispanic
agree: 17.3
disagree: 69.9

Mary Kate
White
agree: 21.3
disagree: 66.4

Black
agree: 17.7
disagree: 67.5

Hispanic
agree: 18.7
disagree: 70.3


Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q19 Race
Q19 Race
Caucasian African-American Hispanic or other Total
ethnicity
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly agree 8.3% 8.8% 7.3% 8.3%
White Somewhat agree 8.8% 7.8% 9.2% 8.8%
agree: 16.6
disagree: 60.7 SIS 16.6% 14.2% 15.1% 16.2%
disagree
Black
agree: 16.6 Strongly disagree 44.1% 48.7% 49.5% 45.2%
disagree: 62.9 TrenaE [
. 22.2% 20.5% 18.8% 21.6%
Opinion
Hispanic
—=oooc A0 T Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 41.4% 12.7% 21.6% 35.9%
Democrat 34.5% 64.5% 36.5% 38.3%
Independent 20.1% 18.1% 36.1% 21.6%
Other party 4% 4.7% 5.8% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very conservative 23.8% 13.6% 18.1% 22%
SEETLER 20.6% 20.8% 22.7% 20.8%
conservative
Moderate 29.1% 33.6% 33.1% 30%
Somewhat liberal 15.8% 17.1% 16.6% 16%
Very liberal 10.8% 14.8% 9.5% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 47.2% 40.4% 50% 46.7%
Female 52.8% 59.6% 50% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mary Kate
White
agree: 16.6
disagree: 60.7

Black
agree: 16.6
disagree: 62.9

Hispanic
agree: 16.5
disagree: 64.6


Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q19 Race
Q19 Race
Caucasian African-American Hispanic or other Total
ethnicity
Q20 Age 18-34 17.2% 17.6% 28% 18.4%
35-54 21.2% 23.6% 29% 22.3%
55-64 24.6% 26.7% 20.2% 24.4%
65 or over 37.1% 32% 22.8% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than $25,00 13.5% 22.2% 20.2% 15.2%
$25,000 - $34,999 10.5% 14.8% 8.5% 10.8%
$35,000 - $49,999 11.4% 16.3% 9.7% 11.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 18.5% 16.8% 16.8% 18.1%
$75,000 - $99,999 16.3% 12.4% 10.4% 15.2%
$100,0005- 16.4% 10.4% 15.9% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 13.4% 7.1% 18.4% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education Less than High 2.7% 14.8% 5.9% 3.3%
School
)0 EEEd 14% 16% 11% 13.9%
Graduate or GED
Some College 19.4% 24.9% 16.8% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 6.1% 5% 5.4% 5.9%
Degree
Associate Degree 7.1% 8.3% 6.3% 7.1%
E 28.1% 20.9% 24.1% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 17.5% 15.4% 23.5% 17.9%
Degree
Doctoral Degree 5.1% 5.7% 7.1% 5.3%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q19 Race
Q19 Race
Caucasian African-American Hispanic or other Total
ethnicity
Q23 US Geographical Region South 33.7% 50.6% 27.8% 35.1%
Midwest 23.4% 15.1% 19.1% 21.9%
West 24.9% 16.2% 37.3% 25.3%
Northeast 18% 18% 15.8% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 13.1% 8.1% 12.4% 12.4%
Central
Ezttrs;”th 8.8% 19.9% 1.4% 9.6%
Middle Atlantic 9.3% 12.5% 7% 9.4%
Mountain 9.6% 6.4% 15.8% 9.9%
New England 8.7% 5.5% 8.7% 8.3%
Pacific 15.3% 9.8% 21.5% 15.4%
South Atlantic 16.8% 25.4% 14.3% 17.5%
‘é"::ttr;mh 10.3% 7% 6.7% 9.5%
‘é"::ttr;wth 8.1% 5.3% 9.1% 7.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History 1of 4 11.2% 9.8% 12.2% 11.1%
20of 4 18.5% 16.2% 21.2% 18.5%
3of 4 28.9% 31% 21.3% 28.3%
4of 4 41.4% 43% 45.3% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q20 Age
Q20 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvotegtikelinood Y 97.3% 97.5% 98.4% 97.7% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 2.7% 2.5% 1.6% 2.3% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 143.2% 14.0% 42% 39.8% 42%
Approve
St 6.9% 8.7% 6.3% 6.1% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 3.9% 5.6% 3.4% 3.8% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 7 145.2% 39.8% 47.7% 459% 145.9%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 0.8% 1.5% 0.6% 1.2% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 47.9% 48.3% 46.3% 43.3% 46%
Joe Biden 145.6% 14.6% 147.6% 51.4% 147.9%
Other 3.1% 3.3% 2.1% 1.8% 2.4%
Undecided 3.5% 3.8% 1% 3.5% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIact Songy 51% 147.9% 51.7% 55.3% 52%
Approve
St 12.7% 14.4% 15.6% 17.8% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 8.1% 10.9% 7.4% 6.2% 7.9%
Disapprove
SR 19.7% 13.5% 12.2% 8.9% 12.7%
Disapprove
IO CR (1 8.5% 13.4% 13.1% 11.7% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q20 Age
Q20 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 35.5% 31.8% 41.3% 46.9% 40.7%
Approve
St 15.8% 20.8% 20% 21% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 14.7% 10.9% 10.4% 8.8% 10.7%
Disapprove
SR 7 19.7% 19.1% 14.7% 10.7% 15.2%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 14.3% 14.4% 13.6% 12.5% 13.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O ST ESLEHEES oSty 49.8% 37.8% 37.7% 28.8% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 7.3% 11.2% 12.9% 17.8% 13.2%
positive
B ETE] Ve 18.5% 21.1% 18.3% 20.5% 19.7%
effect
et 10.4% 11.1% 13.1% 12% 11.8%
negative
oty 13.9% 18.8% 17.9% 20.9% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 29.3% 17.2% 13.7% 12% 16.7%
agree
Someat 13.1% 12.7% 15.8% 14.8% 14.3%
agree
SIS 9.3% 9.7% 13.1% 14.4% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 40.9% 50.5% 48.7% 144.5% 146.2%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 7.3% 9.9% 8.7% 14.3% 10.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q20 Age
Q20 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
€52 CUEHIETS (R Song Y 28.6% 18.2% 19.3% 15% 19.3%
agree
Someat 13.1% 12.5% 15.8% 15.7% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 10% 8.7% 9.6% 11.2% 10.1%
disagree
SR 37.8% 45.2% 38.3% 33.6% 38.1%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 10.4% 15.3% 16.9% 24.5% 18%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 8.1% 39 1.9% 2.8% 3.6%
agree
Someat 2.3% 4.6% 3.2% 3.6% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 10.8% 8.9% 10.7% 11.1% 10.4%
disagree
Songly 65.6% 67.8% 68.9% 65.7% 66.9%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 13.1% 15.7% 15.4% 16.8% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 23.6% 17% 14.3% 11.6% 15.7%
agree
Someat 16.2% 14% 15.2% 16.2% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 8.9% 10.1% 13% 11.8% 11.2%
disagree
Songly, 40.5% 45.4% 42.6% 40.3% 142%
disagree
JESOEr (e 10.8% 13.5% 14.9% 20.1% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q20 Age
Q20 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 23.9% 17% 16.2% 16.3% 17.8%
agree
Someat 16.6% 15.3% 16.6% 18.5% 17%
agree
STIIEL: 9.3% 9.6% 11.8% 12.3% 11%
disagree
Songly, 39.4% 43.1% 40.6% 33.3% 38.4%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 10.8% 15% 14.8% 19.6% 15.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 13.9% 8.6% 7.5% 5.9% 8.4%
agree
Someat 10.4% 11.2% 12.7% 11.2% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 11.2% 12% 13.2% 14% 12.9%
disagree
Songly 53.7% 56.1% 54% 53.1% 54.1%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 10.8% 12% 12.5% 15.8% 13.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 10% 6.8% 8.4% 7.5% 8%
agree
Someat 14.3% 11.7% 11.4% 13% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11.6% 10.4% 13.4% 13.4% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 54.4% 60.4% 56% 49.9% 54.6%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 9.7% 10.7% 10.8% 16.3% 12.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Age
Q20 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 10% 8.4% 8.6% 7% 8.3%
agree
Someat 12% 6.3% 8.4% 8.9% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 13.1% 15.3% 17.2% 17.5% 16.2%
disagree
SR 54.1% 51.5% 45.8% 36.1% 45.2%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 10.8% 18.5% 19.9% 30.5% 21.6%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 28.6% 37% 38.6% 37.1% 35.9%
Democrat 35.9% 3u% 37.5% 42.8% 38.3%
Independent 29.7% 23.6% 20.5% 16.8% 21.6%
Other party 5.8% 5.4% 3.4% 3.3% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Vvery ) 18.9% 21.5% 21.6% 24.2% 22%
conservative
SERETIER 17% 21.3% 23.2% 20.9% 20.8%
conservative
Moderate 25.5% 32.5% 30.7% 30.4% 30%
S oeat 18.5% 14.2% 15.7% 16.1% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 20.1% 10.6% 8.8% 8.4% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 55.2% 46.7% 45.8% 42.8% 46.7%
Female 44.8% 53.3% 54.2% 57.2% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q20 Age
Q20 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q19 Race Caucasian 72.2% 73.4% 78.2% 82.2% 77.4%
FATAGE 11.2% 12.4% 12.8% 10.7% 11.7%
American
AFEIBEr 16.6% 14.2% 9% 7.1% 10.9%
other ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 21.29% 11.1% 10.4% 18.1% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 9.3% 7.6% 7.2% 16.1% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000/- 9.3% 7.3% 11.7% 16.2% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/2 19.7% 15.2% 16.5% 20.3% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 13.5% 14.9% 19.1% 13.5% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0005- 13.5% 21% 21.2% 9.5% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 13.5% 23.1% 13.8% 6.4% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Education Lt.ess than 7.3% 2.6% 2.1% 2.4% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 8.5% 10.2% 13.2% 19.6% 13.9%
GED
Some College 16.6% 16% 20.6% 23.1% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 3.9% 6.1% 7% 6.1% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 6.2% 8.9% 7.6% 6.2% 7.1%
Degree
E 36.3% 32.7% 26.1% 18.5% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 17% 17.3% 17.9% 18.9% 17.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 4.2% 6.1% 5.3% 5.2% 5.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q20 Age
Q20 Age
18-34 35-54 55-64 65 or over Total
Q23 US Geographical Region South 30.9% 35.3% 35.4% 36.9% 35.1%
Midwest 23.6% 23.1% 22.9% 19.7% 21.9%
West 28.2% 22.3% 21.9% 27.9% 25.3%
Northeast 17.4% 19.3% 19.8% 15.5% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 15.4% 12.4% 12.4% 10.9% 12.4%
Central
Ezttrs;”th 8.9% 9.2% 9.6% 10.3% 9.6%
;"ti:l:'t?c 8.5% 10.1% 11.3% 8.2% 9.4%
Mountain 12% 7.3% 8.2% 11.7% 9.9%
New England 8.9% 9.2% 8.6% 7.3% 8.3%
Pacific 16.2% 15% 13.7% 16.3% 15.4%
South Atlantic 13.9% 18.3% 19.6% 17.5% 17.5%
‘g::ttr;mh 8.1% 10.7% 10.4% 8.8% 9.5%
‘g::ttr;wm 8.1% 7.8% 6.2% 9.1% 7.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof &4 18.1% 11.9% 12.2% 6.2% 11.1%
20f 4 41.3% 4.6% 3.6% 25.8% 18.5%
3of 4 14.7% 10.2% 23.7% 50.4% 28.3%
Lofa 25.9% 73.3% 60.5% 17.6% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢ 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q21 Household Income

Q21 Household Income

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,00 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L2voterBikelibocd Elxltl'gl‘;e o1.5% 96% 96.7% 98.5% 99.4% 98.9% 99.6% 97.7%
zsmf;‘l’; 5.5% 4% 3.3% 1.5% 0.6% 1.1% 0.4% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSmoappioval ig;:(f’v';' 48.6% 42.8% 44.6% 43.3% 141.6% 38.2% 34.7% 42%
Somewh
at 6.9% 7.4% 8.1% 7.4% 6.6% 6.3% 5.9% 6.9%
Approve
Somewh
;tisappr 5.6% 5.9% 14.8% 2.9% 3.6% 4% 2.7% 4.1%
ove
Strongly
Disappr 36.9% 143.4% 141.2% 144.8% 147.3% 51.1% 56.4% 145.9%
ove
Unsure
or no 1.9% 0.5% 1.4% 1.6% 1% 0.4% 0.3% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G iBresicentialiBalioest ?:]"ma:: 149.8% 146.6% 149.8% 47.7% 145.8% 142.6% 39.6% 16%
Joe
B 39.8% 143.9% 142.4% 146.8% 50% 54% 57.1% 147.9%
Other 3.8% 4% 1.8% 2.6% 2.4% 1% 1.6% 2.4%
Le’gd ecia 6.5% 5.5% 6% 2.9% 1.8% 2.4% 1.6% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5|Equality Act ig::fv';' 149.2% 149.3% 146.3% 51.4% 52.7% 55.7% 58.1% 52%
Somewh
at 17.3% 20.9% 18% 14.6% 14.5% 12.4% 13.4% 15.6%
Approve
Somewh
a 6.5% 7.2% 7.2% 9.5% 8.7% 8.2% 7.1% 7.9%
Disappr
ove
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,00 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999
Strongly
Disappr 12.2% 11.6% 15.4% 13.1% 12.5% 14% 10.2% 12.7%
ove
Unsure
or no 14.9% 11% 13.1% 11.4% 11.5% 9.7% 11.3% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Household Income
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Q21 Household Income

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,00 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999

Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly
Approve

43.8% 47.2% 39.5% 39.6% 41.4% 37.4% 37.9% 40.7%

Somewh
at 18.3% 21.6% 21.1% 20.7% 18.1% 20.7% 18.5% 19.8%
Approve

Somewh
at
Disappr
ove

8.5% 9.6% 11% 11.6% 13.3% 10.1% 10.7% 10.7%

Strongly
Disappr 14% 10.6% 14.9% 15.3% 14.6% 19.8% 15.8% 15.2%
ove

Unsure
or no 15.4% 11% 13.6% 12.8% 12.6% 12.1% 17.1% 13.5%

opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

GZSamelSEqManage Mostly 31.3% 25% 29.9% 33.6% 39% 45.8% 50.4% 36.8%
positive
Somewh
at 14.7% 17.2% 13.7% 12.9% 15.2% 9.8% 10% 13.2%
positive

Not had
much 16.3% 20.2% 20.2% 20.8% 22.1% 19.5% 19% 19.7%
effect

Somewh
at
negativ
e

11.6% 12.7% 13.5% 13% 10.6% 10.7% 10.6% 11.8%

Mostly
negativ 26% 24.8% 22.7% 19.8% 13.2% 14.1% 10% 18.4%
e

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly
agree

16.2% 10.6% 13.5% 13.9% 17.5% 21.1% 23.2% 16.7%

Somewh
at agree

10.4% 13.9% 10.3% 14.8% 16% 14.8% 19.4% 14.3%

Somewh
at
disagre
e

13.8% 15.5% 12.8% 12.6% 11.5% 9.2% 10.4% 12.1%

Strongly
disagre 47.5% 49.1% 51.9% 48.8% 44.2% 44.7% 37.8% 46.2%
e

Unsure
or No 12.1% 11% 11.4% 9.9% 10.9% 10.3% 9.3% 10.7%
Opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q21 Household Income

Q21 Household Income

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000  Total
than - - - - - +
$25,00  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
€52 CEHIETS (R z;r:):fly 20.8% 15.4% 15.4% 15.5% 21.2% 22.4% 23.4% 19.3%
zf:':;‘r":; 11.7% 12.9% 12.4% 15% 15.8% 15.5% 17.7% 14.5%
Somewh
::sag o 8.5% 9.6% 9.9% 12% 9.7% 10.7% 9.4% 10.1%
e
Strongly
disagre  40.1% 38.9% 44.8% 39.9% 36.1% 34.7% 33.1% 38.1%
e
Unsure
or No 18.9% 23.1% 17.4% 17.6% 17.1% 16.7% 16.4% 18%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers i;r:::ly 8.7% 3.5% 3.6% 29 29 29 3.7% 3.6%
zf:':;‘r":; 3% 3.2% 2.4% 3.5% 5.6% 3.3% 3.1% 3.5%
Somewh
::sag o 8.2% 8.6% 12.9% 12% 10.4% 10.3% 10.3% 10.4%
e
Strongly
disagre 67% 71.3% 69.6% 68.3% 64.2% 66.3% 62.9% 66.9%
e
Unsure
or No 13.1% 13.5% 11.4% 14.1% 17.7% 18.1% 20.1% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QLIHCIEleSSiShelters z;r:):fly 16.9% 10.9% 13.1% 12.2% 16.5% 17.8% 21.8% 15.7%
zf:':;‘r":; 10.6% 14.4% 15.7% 14.9% 17.3% 16.7% 18.9% 15.5%
Somewh
::sag o 131% 13% 10.7% 11.3% 10% 11.4% 8.8% 11.2%
e
Strongly
disagre  44.2% 45.7% 47.2% 46.2% 37.5% 38.7% 35.3% 142%
e
Unsure
or No 15.2% 16% 13.4% 15.5% 18.7% 15.3% 15.2% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

148



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q21 Household Income

Q21 Household Income

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000  Total
than - - - - - +
$25,00  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
QIlEenaleHeaiticarsliovice] z;r:):fly 19.8% 14.2% 16.2% 14.7% 19.2% 18.4% 21.9% 17.8%
zf:':;‘r":; 12.2% 18.7% 15.2% 17.3% 16.5% 17.9% 21.8% 17%
Somewh
:Esag o 107% 11.6% 13.8% 11.7% 11.1% 9.6% 9.3% 11%
e
Strongly
disagre  39.3% 40.1% 41.5% 41.8% 36.2% 38% 31.4% 38.4%
e
Unsure
or No 17.9% 15.4% 13.3% 14.5% 17% 16.1% 15.7% 15.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIO eiSIAtCticS z;r:):fly 12.7% 4.3% 6.3% 7.6% 8.7% 7.9% 9.9% 8.4%
zf:':;‘r":; 9.5% 12.6% 11.5% 9.9% 13.7% 10% 13.8% 11.4%
Somewh
:Esag o 103% 13.1% 13.7% 14.5% 12.6% 12.9% 12.8% 12.9%
e
Strongly
disagre  52.8% 56.6% 57% 57.1% 53% 53.4% 49% 54.1%
e
Unsure
or No 14.8% 13.5% 11.5% 10.8% 12% 15.9% 14.5% 13.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QI SeCangeSUgSies z;r:):fly 11.2% 4.8% 4.8% 7.4% 8.9% 7.5% 10.4% 8%
zf:':;‘r":; 9.1% 12.7% 13.8% 9.5% 13.5% 15.4% 14.9% 12.5%
Somewh
:Esag o 1L6% 13.4% 14.5% 14.2% 10.9% 11.2% 11.1% 12.4%
e
Strongly
disagre  54.3% 57% 54.9% 59% 54.1% 52.2% 50.1% 54.6%
e
Unsure
or No 13.8% 12.1% 12.1% 9.9% 12.6% 13.7% 13.6% 12.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q21 Household Income

Q21 Household Income

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000  Total
than - - - S - +
$25,00  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
QISSedehangeleLStegy) Strongly 4399 6.2% 7.5% 6% 6.9% 6.7% 10.8% 8.3%
agree
ST 7.5% 9.1% 8.7% 9.6% 9.3% 8.4% 8.4% 8.8%
at agree
Somewh
2 13.7% 17.9% 16.6% 14.6% 17.8% 15.5% 18.2% 16.2%
disagre
e
Strongly
disagre 142% 41.8% 46.1% 49.8% 43.4% 48.4% 43% 45.2%
e
Unsure
or No 22.9% 25.1% 21.1% 20% 22.6% 20.9% 19.6% 21.6%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QICIREg Bterecibanty ::p”b"c 38.8% 36.6% 37.8% 34.8% 36.4% 35.9% 31% 35.9%
:te"mr 36.9% 43.3% 38.5% 36% 36.4% 40.5% 38% 38.3%
g‘:;pe" 21.4% 14.1% 17.7% 23.9% 22.6% 20.2% 28.8% 21.6%
iy 2.9% 6% 6% 5.3% 4.6% 3.3% 2.2% 4.3%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conserv  28.7% 24.5% 25.9% 22.4% 18.4% 18.9% 15.9% 22%
ative
Somewh
2 18.3% 22.2% 25% 21.8% 21.9% 19.4% 18% 20.8%
conserv
ative
2"°d erat 57 6% 25.8% 27.1% 29.7% 33.3% 29.4% 36.3% 30%
Somewh
at 12.7% 14.7% 14.8% 15.2% 15.9% 19.5% 19.2% 16%
liberal
Very
iboral 12.7% 12.8% 7.2% 10.9% 10.5% 12.8% 10.6% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 44.9% 39.5% 41.6% 45.1% 48.1% 52.1% 53.2% 46.7%
Female 55.1% 60.5% 58.4% 54.9% 51.9% 47.9% 46.8% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Household Income

Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,00 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999

Q19 Race Caucasi
an

68.5% 75.4% 74.9% 79% 83% 81.1% 78.5% 77.4%

African-
America 17% 16% 16.1% 10.8% 9.5% 7.8% 6.3% 11.7%
n

Hispanic
or other
ethnicit
y

14.5% 8.6% 9% 10.1% 7.5% 11.1% 15.2% 10.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q20 Age 18-34 25.7% 15.8% 14.4% 20% 16.4% 15.9% 18.8% 18.4%

35-54 16.2% 15.7% 13.7% 18.7% 21.8% 29.9% 38.9% 22.3%

55-64 16.7% 16.2% 24.2% 22.2% 30.7% 33.1% 25.5% 24.4%

65 or
over

41.4% 52.2% 47.7% 39% 31.1% 21.2% 16.9% 34.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q22 Education Less
than
High
School

13.6% 3% 0.9% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% 2.8% 3.3%

High
School
Graduat
e or GED

27.1% 28.1% 20.4% 11.2% 5.6% 7.4% 2.6% 13.9%

SR 24% 26.8% 29.5% 19.6% 19.2% 13% 9.2% 19.7%
College

Technic

al or

Vocatio 5.9% 6% 7.6% 7.9% 7.7% 3.3% 2.8% 5.9%
nal

Degree

Associa
te 5.6% 5.9% 8.9% 8.3% 10% 6.5% 4.1% 7.1%
Degree

Bachelo
r's 15.8% 17% 17% 30.8% 33.3% 35.1% 33.6% 26.8%
Degree

Master’

sor

Professi 6% 11.2% 14.2% 19% 19.7% 24.8% 28.9% 17.9%
onal

Degree

Doctoral
Degree
(PhD or
MD)

2% 2.1% 1.5% 2.3% 3.6% 9.3% 16.1% 5.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q21 Household Income

Q21 Household Income

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000  Total
than - - - - - +
$25,00  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
Q23 US Geographical Region South 37% 41.5% 32.2% 36.7% 33% 31.1% 34.8% 35.1%
:’"d‘”es 23.3% 23.2% 23.6% 23.2% 20.8% 22.6% 16.7% 21.9%
West 24.2% 21.4% 24.8% 25.1% 26.3% 27.8% 26.1% 25.3%
:frthea 15.5% 13.8% 19.5% 15.1% 19.9% 18.5% 22.3% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East
North 12.5% 13.8% 14.2% 13.4% 11.5% 12.5% 9.3% 12.4%
Central
East
South 13.2% 15.9% 10.5% 9% 7.4% 5.7% 7.8% 9.6%
Central
LIGKNS 9% 7.1% 10.6% 8% 9.5% 9.2% 12.7% 9.4%
Atlantic
nM°”"ta' 10.6% 10.6% 9% 9.9% 11.2% 9.7% 8.1% 9.9%
New
6.5% 6.8% 8.8% 7% 10.4% 9.3% 9.6% 8.3%
England
Pacific 13.6% 10.8% 15.8% 15.2% 15% 18.1% 18.1% 15.4%
SOl 16.1% 15.5% 14.9% 18% 17.3% 18.4% 21.6% 17.5%
Atlantic
West
North 10.8% 9.4% 9.4% 9.8% 9.3% 10.1% 7.4% 9.5%
Central
West
South 7.8% 10.2% 6.7% 9.7% 8.3% 7% 5.4% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History lof 4 11.8% 9.9% 10.8% 10.8% 11.9% 10.3% 12.2% 11.1%
20f4 21% 20.2% 21.6% 18.8% 15.1% 14.7% 19.8% 18.5%
3of 4 31% 34.8% 30.3% 32.1% 28.8% 22.1% 20.1% 28.3%
Lofu 36.3% 35.1% 37.3% 38.3% 44.3% 52.9% 47.9% 142%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab  10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q22 Education

Q22 Education

Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’  Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or's s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extrem
ely 94.5% 96% 97% 97.6% 96.8% 99.4% 98.7% 96.8% 97.7%
likely
Somew
hat 5.5% 4% 3% 2.4% 3.2% 0.6% 1.3% 3.2% 2.2%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Strongl
prrov 64.3% 51.6% 51.8% 58.7% 51.9% 33.1% 27.6% 27.9% 42%
e
Somew
ZT)tprov 4.6% 5.6% 5.3% 7.3% 7.5% 9.7% 6.7% 3.2% 6.9%
e
Somew
g?:app 4.4% 5.4% 4.6% 1.4% 3.2% 3.7% 4.9% 2.7% 4.1%
rove
Strongl
)[l)isapp 26.7% 36% 36.8% 31.9% 35.8% 52.8% 59.9% 65.4% 45.9%
rove
Unsure
or no 0% 1.5% 1.5% 0.7% 1.6% 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EDEEEE CTE LR 1ES ?:L"ma:: 61% 55.1%  54.6%  61.6% = 56.2%  39.6% = 319%  29.9% 146%
|J3 (i)c?en 322%  39.3%  38.8% 3u% 36.6%  54.1% = 61.9% = 65.6%  47.9%
Other 1.7% 1.9% 2.9% 1.1% 3.1% 2.7% 2.2% 2.4% 2.4%
323 el 51% 3.6% 3.7% 3.2% 4% 3.6% 4% 2.2% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Equality Act Strongl
prrov 49.2% 45.9% 45.8% 49.9% 45.5% 53.9% 61.6% 61.8% 52%
e
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Somew
fat 16.6% 18.7% 20.1% 14.4% 15.1% 15% 10.2% 13% 15.6%
Approv
e
Somew
h?t 6.1% 5.6% 10.1% 8.8% 8.1% 9% 6.2% 5.6% 7.9%
Disapp
rove
Strongl
y. 16.5% 14.2% 11.2% 12.6% 17.2% 11.9% 12% 12.9% 12.7%
Disapp
rove
Unsure
or no 11.5% 15.6% 12.8% 14.3% 14.1% 10.2% 10% 6.7% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

155



Q22 Education

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab  10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q22 Education

Less
than
High
Schoo

High
School
Gradua
te or
GED

Some
College

Technic
al or
Vocatio
nal
Degree

Associ
ate
Degree

Bachel
or’'s
Degree

Master’
s or
Profess
ional
Degree

Doctor
al
Degree
(PhD or
MD)

Total

Q6 Fairness for All Act

Strongl
y
Approv
e

Somew
hat
Approv
e

Somew
hat
Disapp
rove

Strongl
y
Disapp
rove

Unsure
or no

opinion

Total

47.7%

15.9%

9.1%

18.2%

9.1%

100%

46.8%

19.2%

7.7%

10.7%

15.5%

100%

40.7%

22.1%

11.5%

13%

12.6%

100%

39.9%

18.7%

14.2%

14.9%

12.3%

100%

40.9%

18.3%

10.3%

16.3%

14.3%

100%

36.4%

21.3%

11.9%

16.3%

14.1%

100%

42.3%

18%

9.5%

17.2%

13%

100%

37.7%

16.8%

11.9%

19.9%

13.6%

100%

40.7%

19.8%

10.7%

15.2%

13.5%

100%

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostly
positiv
e

Somew
hat
positiv
e

Not
had
much
effect

Somew
hat
negati
ve

Mostly
negati

ve

Total

36.1%

14%

14.4%

7.5%

28%

100%

24%

18.3%

18.7%

10.9%

28.1%

100%

28.7%

14.7%

24.2%

11.8%

20.6%

100%

25.5%

16.5%

18.5%

13.7%

25.8%

100%

28.5%

11.8%

23.8%

13.6%

22.4%

100%

45.5%

11.3%

17.6%

12.4%

13.2%

100%

45.9%

10.1%

20.1%

11.9%

11.9%

100%

50.9%

12.5%

14.5%

8.6%

13.4%

100%

36.9%

13.2%

19.7%

11.8%

18.4%

100%

Q8 Female Changing Rooms

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 .
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Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

28%

7.1%

10.2%

13.1%

11.9%

9.4%

7%

11.5%

13.7%

12.1%

21%

17.5%

22%

16.9%

20.7%

20.9%

16.7%

14.3%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Somew
h?t 9.9% 12.6% 15% 10.9% 10% 12% 10.7% 10.9% 12.1%
disagr
ee
Strongl
i;isagr 45.8% 53.3% 53.7% 59.1% 54.5% 39.9% 37.4% 35.8% 46.2%
ee
Unsure
or No 9.2% 10.8% 10% 11.6% 9.6% 9.6% 13% 11.6% 10.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Education

Q22 Education

Less
than
High
Schoo

High
School
Gradua
te or
GED

Some
College

Technic
al or
Vocatio
nal
Degree

Associ
ate
Degree

Bachel
or’'s
Degree

Master’
s or
Profess
ional
Degree

Doctor
al
Degree
(PhD or
MD)

Total

Q9 Women'’s Prison

Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

Somew
hat
disagr
ee

Strongl
y
disagr
ee

Unsure
or No

Opinion

Total

31.9%

8.8%

5.8%

37.1%

16.3%

100%

16.1%

11%

9%

42.8%

21.2%

100%

14.7%

11.2%

11.1%

47%

16%

100%

9.6%

12.9%

10.1%

49.5%

18%

100%

13.2%

11%

8.9%

48.3%

18.6%

100%

23.1%

18.9%

10%

31.5%

16.5%

100%

22.7%

16.7%

10.3%

29.6%

20.6%

100%

24.7%

17.2%

12.4%

29.6%

16.2%

100%

19.3%

14.5%

10.1%

38.1%

18%

100%

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

Somew
hat
disagr
ee

Strongl
y
disagr
ee

Unsure
or No

Opinion

Total

26.3%

0%

8.9%

55.9%

8.9%

100%

5.5%

3.5%

9.5%

67.3%

14.2%

100%

2.2%

3.2%

9.4%

74%

11.2%

100%

2.9%

3.6%

8%

72.7%

12.9%

100%

2.7%

0.5%

12.9%

71.4%

12.4%

100%

2.4%

3.8%

11.4%

65%

17.4%

100%

1.9%

4.4%

10.6%

63.5%

19.6%

100%

3.3%

6.3%

11.8%

55.2%

23.4%

100%

3.6%

3.5%

10.4%

66.9%

15.5%

100%

Q11 Homeless Shelters
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Strongl

y
agree

Somew
hat
agree

Somew
hat
disagr
ee

24.5%

8.4%

9%

10.5%

13.9%

11.8%

11.6%

11.9%

11.9%

7.3%

11.7%

11.9%

9.9%

11.7%

10.6%

19.5%

18.3%

11.7%

19.6%

19%

10.3%

23.2%

20.5%

8.1%

15.7%

15.5%

11.2%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Strongl
Y . 47.9% 48.2% 49.9% 54.2% 51.6% 35.5% 33% 29.9% 42%
disagr
ee
Unsure
or No 10.3% 15.7% 14.6% 14.9% 16.1% 15% 18.1% 18.3% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Education

Q22 Education

Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’  Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or's s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongl
y 31.8% 15.6% 13.4% 8% 13.5% 19.2% 22.9% 24.2% 17.8%
agree
Somew
hat 7.2% 15.7% 15% 14.5% 13.5% 19.6% 18.4% 23.6% 17%
agree
Somew
ha,lt 7.3% 11.6% 13.5% 9.1% 10.9% 11.2% 9.2% 10.7% 11%
disagr
ee
Strongl
ﬁisagr 42.3% 42.6% 42.9% 53.5% 49% 33.4% 31.2% 25.8% 38.4%
ee
Unsure
or No 11.3% 14.5% 15.2% 14.9% 13.1% 16.6% 18.3% 15.7% 15.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongl
y 24.2% 7.1% 6% 2.5% 7.7% 9.4% 10.2% 6.8% 8.4%
agree
Somew
hat 8.3% 8.2% 10.7% 13.4% 8.9% 12.4% 13.9% 12.3% 11.4%
agree
Somew
z?:ag r 7.6% 14.5% 11.6% 7.7% 10.3% 15.6% 11.7% 15.5% 12.9%
ee
Strongl
ﬁisagr 50% 57.5% 61.9% 66.6% 61.3% 48.5% 48.4% 42.7% 54.1%
ee
Unsure
or No 9.9% 12.8% 9.8% 9.8% 11.9% 14.1% 15.7% 22.6% 13.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongl
y 20.8% 7.9% 6.8% 4.2% 4.3% 7.5% 10.8% 8.1% 8%
agree
Somew
hat 7.7% 11.1% 9.2% 6.8% 10.6% 14.5% 15.7% 20.3% 12.5%
agree
Somew
ha,lt 8.3% 13.4% 12.1% 10.6% 8% 13.2% 13.8% 12% 12.4%
disagr
ee
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Strongl
i;isagr 56.5% 56.3% 61.7% 65.4% 65.1% 49.7% 46.9% 46.4% 54.6%
ee
Unsure
or No 6.8% 11.4% 10.2% 13% 11.9% 15.1% 12.8% 13.2% 12.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’  Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or's s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongl
y 24.1% 10.9% 7.1% 7.8% 5.5% 7.6% 7.2% 6.7% 8.3%
agree
Somew
hat 8% 7% 9.4% 7.2% 3.8% 8.9% 11.5% 10.1% 8.8%
agree
Somew
hz:lt 8.2% 17% 17.4% 16.7% 13.5% 16.4% 15.2% 19.1% 16.2%
disagr
ee
Strongl
. . o . /o . /o . o . o . /o . /o . /o . /o
ilsagr 37.5% 42.5% 48.7% 47.6% 55.4% 44.6% 41.5% 43.4% 45.2%
ee
Unsure
or No 1% A% 9% .6% A% A% 6% (% 6%
N 22.1% 22.7% 17.5% 20.6% 21.7% 22.4% 24.6% 20.7% 21.6%
Opinion
al o o o o o o o o o
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
. /o /o . /o . /o . /o . /o . /o . /o . o
RO e BEERE [ 5::“"’" 46.4% 45% 44.5%  40.2% = 40.2%  30.9%  262%  20.2%  35.9%
. /o . /o . /o . o . /o . o o . /o . /o
?:tm“ 27.7%  38.1%  33.4% = 28.8%  30.3%  39.2% 45% 57.3% = 38.3%
L’:’;‘:e 19.9%  151%  17.6% 26% 21.2%  25.9% = 24.6%  18.4%  21.6%
g;?te; 6% 1.8% 4.5% 5% 8.3% 4% 4.3% 4.1% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Very
conser 44.1% 34% 27.2% 29.1% 24% 14.2% 14.5% 10.9% 22%
vative
Somew
zzﬁser 13.7% 21.1% 25.7% 19.6% 25% 22.2% 15.5% 13.4% 20.8%
vative
:l:d € 225%  281% = 28.6% 30% 30.6%  327%  29.9%  315% 30%
Somew
hat 12.3% 9.9% 11% 12.6% 10.8% 16.6% 25.4% 29.3% 16%
liberal
Very
liberal 7.4% 6.8% 7.4% 8.7% 9.6% 14.4% 14.7% 14.9% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 59.9% 44.1% 43.9% 53.5% 42.2% 45.5% 45.4% 64.5% 46.7%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Female 40.1% 55.9% 56.1% 46.5% 57.8% 54.5% 54.6% 35.5% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Education

Q22 Education

Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’  Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or's s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
QISREce ;i”cas 63.3% 78% 76% 80.2%  76.8%  8L1%  757%  74.9%  77.4%
African
- X 17.2% 13.4% 14.7% 9.8% 13.6% 9.1% 10% 10.4% 11.7%
Americ
an
Hispani
cor
other 19.5% 8.6% 9.3% 9.9% 9.6% 9.8% 14.3% 14.7% 10.9%
ethnici
ty
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Age 18-34 41.2% 11.2% 15.5% 12% 15.9% 24.9% 17.4% 14.9% 18.4%
35-54 18% 16.4% 18.1% 23% 27.9% 27.2% 21.5% 25.9% 22.3%
55-64 15.7% 23.2% 25.5% 28.9% 26% 23.8% 24.4% 24.5% 24.4%
65 or
. 25.1% 49.2% 40.9% 36.1% 30.2% 24.1% 36.7% 34.7% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less
than 63.2% 29.6% 18.5% 15.1% 12% 9% 5.1% 5.7% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,00
Ot 9.8% 21.7% 14.6% 10.9% 8.9% 6.8% 6.7% 4.4% 10.8%
$34,99
9
$35,00
0= 3.3% 17.3% 17.7% 15.3% 14.8% 7.5% 9.3% 3.5% 11.8%
$49,99
9
$50,00
Ok 4.8% 14.5% 18% 24.1% 21.1% 20.8% 19.2% 7.9% 18.1%
$74,99
9
$75,00
29-9‘99 4.3% 6.1% 14.8% 19.7% 21.3% 18.8% 16.7% 10.3% 15.2%
9
$100,0
oo 33%  83%  103%  87%  143%  20.5% = 21.6%  27.6%  15.7%
$149,9
99
z;io‘o 11.3% 2.5% 6.2% 6.2% 7.5% 16.6% 21.3% 40.6% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q23 US Geographical Region South 42% 38.1% 36.5% 33.3% 40.8% 31.2% 34% 34.7% 35.1%
glltldwe 19% 29.1% 19.8% 26.4% 23.1% 23.8% 17.6% 11.8% 21.9%
West 23.6% 17% 28.6% 23.7% 23.6% 27.2% 26.9% 24.2% 25.3%
::trthe 15.4%  15.8%  15.1% = 167% = 12.5%  17.8% = 21.6% = 29.3%  17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Education

Q22 Education

Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q24 Geographical Division East
North 13.1% 18.9% 10.6% 14.3% 12.2% 12.2% 10.9% 6.2% 12.4%
Central
East
South 16.3% 14.2% 9.6% 11.2% 12.5% 5.3% 10.6% 6.8% 9.6%
Central
Middle
Atlanti 6.9% 9.8% 8.2% 5.1% 8.6% 9% 11.6% 15.2% 9.4%
C
mm‘"ta 8.5% 7.9%  124%  7.8% 77%  10.3%  9.8%  10.6% = 9.9%
New
Englan 8.5% 6% 6.9% 11.6% 3.8% 8.8% 10% 14.1% 8.3%
d
Pacific 15.1% 9.1% 16.2% 15.9% 15.9% 16.9% 17.1% 13.6% 15.4%
South
Atlanti 19.6% 15.2% 16.1% 18% 19.3% 18.1% 17.2% 22.9% 17.5%
C
West
North 5.9% 10.2% 9.2% 12% 11% 11.5% 6.7% 5.6% 9.5%
Central
West
South 6.1% 8.7% 10.8% 4.1% 9% 7.9% 6.2% 5% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 Vote History 1of 4 15.2% 9.7% 11.2% 10.7% 10.6% 13.1% 9% 10.3% 11.1%
20of 4 24.7% 21% 15.8% 14.4% 16.8% 19% 20.9% 15% 18.5%
3of 4 23.9% 31.2% 32.4% 25.5% 24.7% 25% 31.4% 23% 28.3%
4of 4 36.3% 38.1% 40.6% 49.3% 47.9% 42.9% 38.7% 51.6% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood I?xtremely 97% 98.2% 98.5% 97.5% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 3% 1.8% 1.5% 2.5% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 44.8% 46.9% 42.3% 30.1% 142%
Approve
St 6.4% 8.2% 6.6% 6.7% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 3.8% 3.7% 4% 5.5% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 7 44% 39.8% 146.6% 56.2% 45.9%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 0.9% 1.4% 0.5% 1.6% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 48.5% 51.7% 45.7% 34.4% 46%
Joe Biden 46.2% 42.3% 47.2% 59.1% 47.9%
Other 1.9% 2.8% 2.4% 3.1% 2.4%
Undecided 3.4% 3.2% 4.6% 3.5% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIact Songy 48.2% 47.7% 52.2% 64.4% 52%
Approve
St 15.1% 16.6% 16.9% 13.4% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 8.3% 9.3% 8.4% 4.7% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 14.4% 12.9% 13.6% 8.1% 12.7%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 14.1% 13.5% 8.9% 9.4% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 38.1% 37.3% 41.2% 49.4% 40.7%
Approve
St 21.4% 20.8% 19.2% 16.2% 19.8%
Approve
Somewhat 11% 12.6% 9.2% 10.2% 10.7%
Disapprove
Strongly 15.2% 14.2% 17% 13.8% 15.2%
Disapprove
unsure or no 14.3% 15% 13.3% 10.5% 13.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S/ D e (L EHEDS oSty 30.6% 32.7% 39.6% 50.5% 36.8%
positive
Somewhat 13.4% 13.3% 12.4% 14% 13.2%
positive
B ETE] Ve 18.4% 21.1% 21.1% 18.7% 19.7%
effect
Somewhat 13.2% 12.1% 11.6% 8.9% 11.8%
negative
Mostly 24.4% 20.7% 15.4% 7.9% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 12.2% 16.1% 17.7% 25.3% 16.7%
agree
Someat 13.9% 12% 14.8% 17.2% 14.3%
agree
Somewhat 11.5% 11.7% 12.6% 13% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 52.4% 50.2% 43.6% 32.6% 46.2%
disagree
unsure or No 10.1% 9.9% 11.2% 11.9% 10.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
WS (RALEET Song Y 17.3% 16.9% 18.9% 26.7% 19.3%
agree
Someat 13% 13.3% 15.4% 18% 14.5%
agree
Somewhat 8.4% 10.9% 12.1% 9.6% 10.1%
disagree
Strongly 43.4% 41.4% 36.5% 26% 38.1%
disagree
unsure or No 18% 17.5% 17.2% 19.7% 18%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 2.5% 4.3% 3.2% 5.4% 3.6%
agree
Someat 3.6% 3.2% 3.8% 3.1% 3.5%
agree
Somewhat 8.8% 8.3% 12.1% 14.1% 10.4%
disagree
Strongly 71.3% 69.5% 65% 58% 66.9%
disagree
unsure or No 13.9% 14.6% 15.9% 19.4% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 12.7% 13.7% 14.8% 25.29 15.7%
agree
Someat 13.5% 12.1% 18.3% 19.5% 15.5%
agree
Somewhat 11.6% 11.3% 10.8% 10.6% 11.2%
disagree
Strongly 46.8% 47.7% 40.4% 27.7% 42%
disagree
unsure or No 15.4% 15.2% 15.6% 17% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 16% 14.8% 17.2% 26.1% 17.8%
agree
Someat 16.3% 13.1% 19% 20.4% 17%
agree
Somewhat 10.4% 12% 11.2% 10.9% 11%
disagree
Strongly 41.4% 44.2% 37.2% 26.7% 38.4%
disagree
Unsure or No 15.9% 15.8% 15.4% 16% 15.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 5.8% 9.1% 7.5% 13.9% 8.4%
agree
Someat 10.6% 10.8% 10.8% 14.9% 11.4%
agree
Somewhat 11.7% 11.6% 14.8% 13.8% 12.9%
disagree
Strongly 58.2% 57.8% 53.7% 41.9% 54.1%
disagree
unsure or No 13.7% 10.7% 13.3% 15.4% 13.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 5.7% 9.3% 7.1% 12.5% 8%
agree
Someat 11.2% 11.1% 13.7% 15.3% 12.5%
agree
Somewhat 9.3% 10.4% 15.1% 17% 12.4%
disagree
Strongly 60.7% 58.7% 51.5% 41.7% 54.6%
disagree
unsure or No 13.1% 10.6% 12.6% 13.5% 12.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 8.5% 9.5% 6.9% 8.2% 8.3%
agree
Someat 6.5% 9.1% 9.4% 11.8% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 14.8% 15.8% 16.5% 18.7% 16.2%
disagree
Suongly 49.2% 146.6% 48.7% 36.3% 45.2%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 21% 18.9% 22.5% 25% 21.6%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 38.5% 39.4% 37.4% 24.1% 35.9%
Democrat 41% 31.2% 32.9% 49.3% 38.3%
Independent 17.6% 24.7% 23.8% 22.6% 21.6%
Other party 3% 4.6% 6% 4% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Vvery ) 25.5% 20.6% 20.7% 13.6% 22%
conservative
SERETIER 21.8% 22% 20.7% 17.6% 20.8%
conservative
Moderate 27.8% 29.7% 31.8% 32.3% 30%
S oeat 15.5% 14.6% 16.5% 18.2% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 9.4% 9% 10.2% 18.4% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 43.5% 48.5% 49.7% 46.3% 46.7%
Female 56.5% 51.5% 50.3% 53.7% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab ¢« 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
Q19 Race Caucasian 74.5% 82.4% 76.4% 78.4% 77.4%
FATAGE 16.9% 8% 7.5% 11.9% 11.7%
American
AFEIBEr 8.7% 9.5% 16.1% 9.7% 10.9%
other ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Age 18-34 16.2% 19.8% 20.5% 18% 18.4%
35-54 22.5% 23.5% 19.7% 24.3% 22.3%
55-64 24.6% 25.4% 21.2% 27.2% 24.4%
65 or over 36.7% 31.3% 38.6% 30.5% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 16.1% 16.2% 14.6% 13.3% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 12.8% 11.4% 9.1% 8.4% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000/- 10.9% 12.7% 11.6% 13% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/2 19% 19.1% 18% 15.4% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 14.3% 14.4% 15.8% 17% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0005- 13.9% 16.1% 17.2% 16.3% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 13.2% 10.1% 13.7% 16.6% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20
Basic Crosstab « 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
Q22 Education L(.ess than 3.9% 2.8% 3.1% 2.8% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 15.1% 18.5% 9.4% 12.4% 13.9%
GED
Some College 20.6% 17.8% 22.3% 16.8% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 5.6% 7.1% 5.6% 5.6% 5.9%
Degree
3::‘:2':"6 8.3% 7.5% 6.7% 5% 7.1%
g:;':i':r s 23.9% 29% 28.9% 26.9% 26.8%
Master’s or
Professional 17.4% 14.4% 19.1% 21.8% 17.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 5.2% 2.8% 5% 8.7% 5.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Geographical Division East North 0% 56.7% 0% 0% 12.4%
Central
East South 27.5% 0% 0% 0% 9.6%
Central
AIEEIE 0% 0% 0% 53.1% 9.4%
Atlantic
Mountain 0% 0% 39.2% 0% 9.9%
New England 0% 0% 0% 46.9% 8.3%
Pacific 0% 0% 60.8% 0% 15.4%
South Atlantic 49.9% 0% 0% 0% 17.5%
OUEESE WEiE 0% 43.3% 0% 0% 9.5%
Central
West South 22.6% 0% 0% 0% 7.9%
Central
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab ¢ 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q23 US Geographical Region

Q23 US Geographical Region

South Midwest West Northeast Total
Q25 Vote History 1of 4 11.4% 11.8% 9.8% 11.5% 11.1%
20of 4 19.5% 16.8% 20.2% 16.3% 18.5%
3of 4 27.2% 28.8% 30.8% 26.5% 28.3%
4of 4 41.8% 42.6% 39.1% 45.7% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab  10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q24 Geographical Division

Q24 Geographical Division

East East Middl Mount  New Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd c Centra Centra
al al ic | |
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Voter Likelihood Extre
mely 98.5% 98% 96.5% 97.4% 98.5% 99.3% 97.6% 97.8% 94.5% 97.7%
likely
Some
what 1.5% 2% 3.5% 2.6% 1.5% 0.7% 2.4% 2.2% 5.5% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Trump Approval Stron
?\I};lpro 48.8% 48.8% 29.4% 43.2% 30.8% 41.7% 41.5% 44.3% 47.4% 42%
ve
Some
what
Appro 8.4% 5.8% 6.6% 9.1% 6.8% 5% 5.7% 7.9% 8.7% 6.9%
ve
Some
what
Disap 3.3% 5.1% 7% 4% 3.8% 4% 3.6% 4.2% 2.6% 4.1%
prove
Stron
g::lap 38.3% 39.7% 54.5% 42.9% 58.1% 49% 48.1% 41.8% 40.3% 45.9%
prove
Unsur
eor
no 1.2% 0.6% 2.5% 0.8% 0.5% 0.4% 1.1% 1.8% 1% 1.1%
opinio
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donal
d 54.1% 51.9% 34.1% 46.8% 34.7% 45.1% 45.6% 48.6% 50.8% 46%
Trump
;(i);en 40.9% 42.2% 58.5% 45.3% 59.8% 48.5% 51.1% 44% 40.2% 47.9%
Other 1.7% 1.5% 4% 2.3% 2.1% 2.4% 1% 4.3% 4.4% 2.4%
iL;"e‘Lec 3.2%  44%  35%  56%  3.5% 4% 23%  31%  4.6%  3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q5 Equality Act Stron
?\I};lpro 48% 48.9% 61.9% 49.1% 67.3% 54.2% 49.3% 47.3% 44.8% 52%
ve
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East East Middl Mount New Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd G Centra Centra
al al ic | |
Some
vAv::rto 15.6% 14.2% 13.7% 20% 13% 14.9% 14.7% 18.1% 17% 15.6%
ve
Some
what
Disap 10.4% 7.4% 4.6% 8.7% 4.8% 8.2% 8.2% 7.9% 9.5% 7.9%
prove
Stron
g:Zap 12.1% 12.2% 8.4% 13.9% 7.7% 13.4% 15.1% 13.9% 15.7% 12.7%
prove
Unsur
eor
no 14% 17.3% 11.4% 8.4% 7.1% 9.3% 12.8% 12.9% 13.1% 11.8%
opinio
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

176



Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20

Basic Crosstab  10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Q24 Geographical Division

Q24 Geographical Division

East
North
Centr
al

East
South
Centr
al

Middl
e
Atlant
ic

Mount
ain

New
Engla
nd

Pacifi

South
Atlanti
c

West
North
Centra

West
South
Centra

Total

Q6 Fairness for All Act

Stron
gly
Appro
ve

Some
what
Appro
ve

Some
what

Disap
prove

Stron
gly

Disap
prove

Unsur
eor
no
opinio
n

Total

40.5%

18%

12.7%

13.8%

15%

100%

42.9%

19.4%

9.4%

11.6%

16.8%

100%

47.9%

16.3%

11.8%

13.6%

10.3%

100%

38%

23%

10.2%

17.6%

11.3%

100%

51.1%

16%

8.3%

13.9%

10.7%

100%

43.3%

16.7%

8.6%

16.7%

14.7%

100%

38%

21.8%

9.9%

17.3%

13%

100%

33.3%

24.4%

12.5%

14.9%

14.9%

100%

32.7%

22.9%

15.3%

15%

14.1%

100%

40.7%

19.8%

10.7%

15.2%

13.5%

100%

Q7 Same Sex Marriage

Mostl
y
positi
ve

Some
what
positi
ve

Not
had
much
effect

Some
what
negati
ve

Mostl

y
negati
ve

Total

32.7%

14.7%

21.2%

12.9%

18.5%

100%

21.6%

12.8%

18.8%

14.4%

32.5%

100%

49.6%

13.3%

16.6%

9.7%

10.8%

100%

30.5%

16.8%

23.3%

11.3%

18%

100%

51.5%

14.8%

21.1%

8%

4.6%

100%

45.4%

9.6%

19.6%

11.7%

13.7%

100%

35.7%

13.3%

17.8%

11.9%

21.3%

100%

32.8%

11.5%

21%

11.1%

23.6%

100%

30.2%

14.3%

19.4%

14.5%

21.6%

100%

36.8%

13.2%

19.7%

11.8%

18.4%

100%

Q8 Female Changing Rooms
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Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

16.2%

12.6%

8.2%

11.7%

24.1%

16.2%

17.2%

13.8%

26.7%

18.2%

18%

15.5%

13.6%

15.6%

15.9%

11.2%

13.7%

12.5%

16.7%

14.3%
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East East Middl Mount New Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd G Centra Centra
al al ic | |
Some
what
disag 11.5% 9.5% 12.1% 10.6% 14% 14% 12.9% 12% 11% 12.1%
ree
Stron
g:Zag 51.8% 61.3% 34.6% 47.7% 30.4% 41% 47.1% 48.2% 53% 46.2%
ree
Unsur
eor
No 7.9% 9.3% 12.9% 10.8% 10.8% 11.5% 10.7% 12.6% 9.6% 10.7%
Opinio
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Geographical Division

Q24 Geographical Division

East
North
Centr
al

East
South
Centr
al

Middl
e
Atlant
ic

Mount
ain

New
Engla
nd

Pacifi

South
Atlanti
c

West
North
Centra

West
South
Centra
I

Total

Q9 Women'’s Prison

Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

Some
what
disag
ree

Stron
gly
disag
ree

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

18.3%

11.4%

12.6%

40.8%

16.8%

100%

13.2%

9.5%

7.3%

51%

19%

100%

24%

17.4%

10.3%

28.5%

19.8%

100%

17.2%

13.3%

12.6%

40.6%

16.3%

100%

29.8%

18.6%

8.7%

23.3%

19.6%

100%

20%

16.7%

11.7%

33.8%

17.8%

100%

20.3%

15.1%

9.1%

38.7%

16.7%

100%

15%

15.8%

8.6%

42.1%

18.5%

100%

15.5%

12.4%

7.9%

44.5%

19.7%

100%

19.3%

14.5%

10.1%

38.1%

18%

100%

Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers

Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

Some
what
disag
ree

Stron
gly
disag
ree

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

5.1%

3.7%

6.8%

69.8%

14.7%

100%

1.8%

2.5%

7.8%

75.3%

12.5%

100%

5.3%

3.5%

14.4%

58.4%

18.3%

100%

2.9%

5.6%

13.7%

63.7%

14.2%

100%

5.5%

2.6%

13.7%

57.5%

20.7%

100%

3.5%

2.7%

11.1%

65.8%

17%

100%

3.7%

3.9%

9.1%

68.7%

14.6%

100%

3.4%

2.6%

10.3%

69.1%

14.6%

100%

0.5%

4.4%

9%

72.1%

14%

100%

3.6%

3.5%

10.4%

66.9%

15.5%

100%

Q11 Homeless Shelters
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Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

15.6%

9.6%

8.3%

10.4%

23.5%

18.3%

12.9%

18.4%

27.2%

20.9%

16%

18.3%

14.7%

15.7%

11.4%

15.3%

13.7%

12.5%

15.7%

15.5%
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Q24 Geographical Division
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East East Middl Mount New Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd G Centra Centra
al al ic | |
Some
what
disag 10.5% 12.3% 11.8% 13% 9.2% 9.4% 12.8% 12.2% 8.2% 11.2%
ree
Stron
g:Zag 50.6% 54.3% 30.2% 45.4% 25% 37.2% 41.5% 44.1% 49.4% 42%
ree
Unsur
eor
No 13.7% 14.7% 16.3% 10.3% 17.7% 19.1% 15.3% 17.1% 16.2% 15.7%
Opinio
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Geographical Division

Q24 Geographical Division

East
North
Centr
al

East
South
Centr
al

Middl
e
Atlant
ic

Mount
ain

New
Engla
nd

Pacifi

South
Atlanti
c

West
North
Centra

West
South
Centra
I

Total

Q12 Female Healthcare Provider

Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

Some
what
disag
ree

Stron
gly
disag
ree

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

16.8%

11.5%

12.9%

44.7%

14.1%

100%

14.6%

13%

12.8%

42.7%

16.8%

100%

24.8%

20.1%

12%

27.6%

15.5%

100%

15.2%

19.3%

10.2%

40.2%

15.1%

100%

27.5%

20.6%

9.7%

25.6%

16.6%

100%

18.5%

18.8%

11.8%

35.3%

15.6%

100%

16.9%

17.2%

9.8%

40%

16.1%

100%

12.1%

15.2%

10.9%

43.6%

18.2%

100%

15.6%

18.4%

8.6%

43%

14.4%

100%

17.8%

17%

11%

38.4%

15.8%

100%

Q13 Women’s Athletics

Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

Some
what
disag
ree

Stron
gly
disag
ree

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

9.9%

9.5%

10.1%

59.6%

10.9%

100%

4.6%

11.7%

10.7%

61.3%

11.7%

100%

14.6%

15.3%

13.1%

42.2%

14.7%

100%

5.4%

9.9%

17.6%

55.6%

11.5%

100%

13.1%

14.4%

14.7%

41.6%

16.1%

100%

8.8%

11.3%

13%

52.5%

14.4%

100%

6.3%

11.6%

12.4%

54.6%

15.1%

100%

8.1%

12.4%

13.6%

55.5%

10.4%

100%

5.9%

6.9%

11.5%

62.4%

13.2%

100%

8.4%

11.4%

12.9%

54.1%

13.2%

100%

Q14 Sex Change Surgeries

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 .

10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

10.2%

10.4%

3.6%

10.7%

12.3%

14.3%

6%

16.5%

12.7%

16.5%

7.8%

11.9%

7%

12.7%

8.1%

11.9%

5.1%

8.4%

8%

12.5%
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Q24 Geographical Division
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East East Middl Mount New Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd G Centra Centra
al al ic | |
Some
what
disag 10.7% 8% 17.1% 13.8% 16.8% 16% 10% 10% 9.4% 12.4%
ree
Stron
g:Zag 60.4% 64.4% 42.7% 53.1% 40.7% 50.5% 57.5% 56.5% 63.2% 54.6%
ree
Unsur
eor
No 8.2% 13.2% 13.6% 10.6% 13.3% 13.8% 12.7% 13.6% 13.9% 12.5%
Opinio
n
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Geographical Division

Q24 Geographical Division

East
North
Centr
al

East
South
Centr
al

Middl
e
Atlant
ic

Mount
ain

New
Engla
nd

Pacifi

South
Atlanti
c

West
North
Centra

West
South
Centra
I

Total

Q15 Sex Change Custody

Stron
gly
agree

Some
what
agree

Some
what
disag
ree

Stron
gly
disag
ree

Unsur
eor
No
Opinio
n

Total

9.4%

10%

15.2%

47.7%

17.8%

100%

7.9%

4.8%

13.5%

51.7%

22.1%

100%

7.9%

11.2%

17.6%

39.1%

24.3%

100%

6.3%

12.8%

17.4%

42.2%

21.2%

100%

8.6%

12.5%

19.9%

33.3%

25.7%

100%

7.3%

7.2%

15.9%

46.4%

23.3%

100%

9.1%

8.4%

17%

45.5%

20%

100%

9.8%

8%

16.6%

45.3%

20.3%

100%

7.7%

4.4%

11.7%

54.2%

21.9%

100%

8.3%

8.8%

16.2%

45.2%

21.6%

100%

Q16 Registered Party

Repub
lican

Demo
crat

Indep
enden
Other
party

Total

37.4%

32%

25.6%

5%

100%

40.3%

40.4%

17%

2.3%

100%

28%

49.6%

16.9%

5.4%

100%

38.7%

30.6%

27.4%

3.3%

100%

19.6%

48.9%

29.1%

2.4%

100%

36.6%

34.3%

21.4%

7.6%

100%

35.4%

44.1%

17.8%

2.7%

100%

42.1%

30.3%

23.5%

4.1%

100%

42.9%

34.7%

17.9%

4.5%

100%

35.9%

38.3%

21.6%

4.3%

100%

Q17 Ideology
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Very
conse
rvativ
e

Some
what
conse
rvativ
e

Moder
ate

Some
what
liberal

Very
liberal

23.1%

22.9%

28.3%

15%

10.7%

27.3%

23%

26.2%

13.9%

9.7%

15.8%

18.2%

33.4%

17.1%

15.6%

23.9%

20.1%

31.3%

16.1%

8.7%

11.1%

17%

31%

19.4%

21.5%

18.7%

21.1%

32.2%

16.8%

11.2%

22.7%

20.5%

29.4%

17%

10.4%

26.5%

20.9%

31.6%

14.1%

6.9%

29.6%

23.4%

26.1%

14%

6.9%

22%

20.8%

30%

16%

11.1%
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Q24 Geographical Division

East East Middl Mount New Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd c Centra Centra
al al ic | |
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 46.1% 40% 46.1% 46.5% 46.5% 51.9% 41.6% 51.6% 52.1% 46.7%
Femal
e 53.9% 60% 53.9% 53.5% 53.5% 48.1% 58.4% 48.4% 47.9% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Geographical Division

Q24 Geographical Division

East East Middl Mount  New Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd c Centra Centra
al al ic | |
QEMRace :;l::a 81.5% 70.9% 76.3%  75%  80.9% 77.3%  741%  83.7%  79.6%  77.4%
Africa
lr-1\-meri 7.6% 24.1% 15.6% 7.6% 7.7% 7.4% 17% 8.6% 7.8% 11.7%
can
Hispa
nic or
other 10.9% 5% 8.2% 17.4% 11.4% 15.2% 8.9% 7.7% 12.6% 10.9%
ethnic
ity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Age 18-34 22.9% 16.9% 16.6% 22.3% 19.6% 19.4% 14.6% 15.7% 18.9% 18.4%
35-54 22.2% 21.4% 23.9% 16.4% 24.8% 21.8% 23.3% 25.2% 21.9% 22.3%
55-64 24.4% 24.3% 29.1% 20.2% 25% 21.8% 27.3% 26.8% 19.1% 24.4%
23:: 30.6% 37.4% 30.4% 41.2% 30.6% 37% 34.8% 32.4% 40.1% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less
than 15.4% 20.8% 14.6% 16.3% 11.8% 13.5% 14% 17.2% 15% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,00
23-4 99 12% 17.7% 8.1% 11.5% 8.7% 7.6% 9.5% 10.7% 13.9% 10.8%
9
$35,00
21;9 99 13.5% 12.9% 13.4% 10.8% 12.5% 12.2% 10.1% 11.7% 10.1% 11.8%
9
$50,00
27-4 99 19.5% 17% 15.5% 18.1% 15.3% 17.9% 18.6% 18.7% 22.2% 18.1%
9
$75,00
29-9 99 14.1% 11.7% 15.4% 17.2% 18.9% 14.9% 15% 14.8% 16% 15.2%
9
$100,0
224—9 9 15.7% 9.3% 15.2% 15.3% 17.6% 18.4% 16.5% 16.6% 13.8% 15.6%
99
$150,0
00+ 9.9% 10.7% 17.9% 10.8% 15.2% 15.6% 16.4% 10.3% 9% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Geographical Division

Q24 Geographical Division

East
North
Centr
al

East
South
Centr
al

Middl
e
Atlant
ic

Mount
ain

New
Engla
nd

Pacifi

South
Atlanti
c

West
North
Centra

West
South
Centra
I

Total

Q22 Education

Less
than
High
Schoo

High
School
Gradu
ate or
GED

Some
Colleg
e

Techni
cal or
Vocati
onal
Degre
e

Assoc
iate
Degre
e

Bache
lor's
Degre
e

Maste
r's or

Profes
sional
Degre
e

Docto
ral

Degre
e (PhD
or MD)

Total

3.5%

21.2%

16.8%

6.8%

7%

26.4%

15.8%

2.6%

100%

5.5%

20.6%

19.7%

6.9%

9.2%

14.7%

19.7%

3.7%

100%

2.4%

14.5%

17.2%

3.2%

6.5%

25.6%

22.1%

8.5%

100%

2.8%

11.1%

24.7%

4.6%

5.6%

27.9%

17.7%

5.6%

100%

3.3%

10.1%

16.3%

8.2%

3.3%

28.4%

21.5%

8.9%

100%

3.2%

8.3%

20.8%

6.1%

7.4%

29.5%

20%

4.7%

100%

3.7%

12.1%

18.2%

6.1%

7.9%

27.7%

17.6%

6.9%

100%

2%

15%

19.1%

7.5%

8.3%

32.5%

12.6%

3.1%

100%

2.5%

15.3%

26.9%

3.1%

8.2%

26.7%

14.1%

3.3%

100%

3.3%

13.9%

19.7%

5.9%

7.1%

26.8%

17.9%

5.2%

100%

Q23 US Geographical Region

South

Midw
est

West

North
east

Total

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

0%

100%

0%

0%

100%

100%

0%

0%

0%

100%

35.1%

21.9%

25.3%

17.7%

100%

Q25 Vote History
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1of 4

20of 4

13.4%

18.6%

7.5%

21.8%

15.8%

15.8%

7.6%

22.4%

6.6%

16.9%

11.2%

18.8%

13.1%

17.8%

9.7%

14.4%

12.5%

20.5%

11.1%

18.5%
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Q24 Geographical Division

East

East

Middl

New

Nationwide WOLF 10.16.20 . 10.20.2020 - 10.23.2020

Mount Pacifi South West West Total
North South e ain Engla c Atlanti  North South
Centr Centr Atlant nd G Centra Centra
al al ic | |
3of 4 27.6% 27.3% 24.4% 31.4% 28.8% 30.4% 25.5% 30.3% 31% 28.4%
4of 4 40.3% 43.4% 43.9% 38.6% 47.7% 39.5% 43.6% 45.6% 36.1% 42%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

Q25 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
a2pvotegtikelinood Y 96.6% 97.6% 97.8% 98.1% 97.7%
likely
Sopeat 3.4% 2.4% 2.2% 1.9% 2.3%
likely
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QspIrumpiAeeroval Songly, 144.3% 140.5% 140.5% 43% 42%
Approve
St 10.5% 7% 5.3% 7% 6.9%
Approve
STIIEL 1.4% 3.8% 3.7% 4.4% 4.1%
Disapprove
SR 7 38.7% 47.7% 149.4% 14.6% 145.9%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 2% 0.8% 1% 0.9% 1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Presidential Ballot Test Donald Trump 52.5% 44.3% 43.3% 46.9% 46%
Joe Biden 143.6% 459% 50.6% 146.6% 147.9%
Other 1.4% 3.1% 2% 2.7% 2.4%
Undecided 2.5% 3.6% 4.1% 3.8% 3.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSlEaUaltyIact Songy 149.4% 53.6% 56% 149.2% 52%
Approve
St 17.4% 14.3% 16.4% 15.2% 15.6%
Approve
STIIEL 8.3% 7.7% 5% 9.8% 7.9%
Disapprove
S 12.9% 14.1% 11.1% 13.2% 12.7%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 11.9% 10.4% 11.6% 12.6% 11.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

Q25 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q6 Fairness for All Act Strongly 30.4% 40.8% 45.5% 39.2% 40.7%
Approve
St 22.1% 19.6% 19.6% 19.4% 19.8%
Approve
STIIEL 11.2% 11.5% 9.1% 11.4% 10.7%
Disapprove
SR 7 15.6% 13.6% 13.1% 17.2% 15.2%
Disapprove
UETOCR (1 16.6% 14.6% 12.7% 12.8% 13.5%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O ST ESLEHEES oSty 38.1% 37.8% 34.7% 37.6% 36.8%
positive
Soeaat 15.5% 11.7% 16.1% 11.3% 13.2%
positive
B ETE] Ve 17.4% 19.8% 18.2% 21.4% 19.7%
effect
et 10.5% 9.8% 12.4% 12.5% 11.8%
negative
oty 18.4% 20.9% 18.6% 17.2% 18.4%
negative
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Female Changing Rooms Strongly 18.8% 20% 14.6% 16.2% 16.7%
agree
Someat 12.3% 13.9% 14.6% 14.8% 14.3%
agree
STIIEL: 10.7% 11.5% 14.2% 11.4% 12.1%
disagree
Strongly 50.2% 44.2% 44.5% 47.2% 146.2%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 8% 10.4% 12.2% 10.5% 10.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

Q25 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
€52 CUEHIETS (R Song Y 18.7% 22.6% 16.7% 19.7% 19.3%
agree
Someat 14.7% 14.7% 16% 13.4% 14.5%
agree
STIIEL: 9.4% 10.3% 10.4% 9.9% 10.1%
disagree
Suongly 41.6% 37.6% 34.5% 39.9% 38.1%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 15.6% 14.8% 22.4% 17.1% 18%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Women’s Prison Abusers Strongly 3.1% 5.1% 2.6% 3.7% 3.6%
agree
Someat 3.1% 1.4% 3.7% 4.4% 3.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11% 11.6% 10.6% 9.7% 10.4%
disagree
Songly 69.1% 68.4% 67.1% 65.6% 66.9%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 13.7% 13.6% 16% 16.6% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly 15.9% 18.1% 13.1% 16.2% 15.7%
agree
Someat 14.6% 15.4% 16.7% 14.9% 15.5%
agree
STIIEL: 12.1% 11.7% 10.7% 11% 11.2%
disagree
Songly, 45.2% 41.2% 40.4% 42.7% 142%
disagree
JESOEr (e 12.2% 13.6% 19% 15.2% 15.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

Q25 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q12 Female Healthcare Provider Strongly 16.8% 20.1% 16.5% 17.9% 17.8%
agree
Someat 16.5% 16.6% 17.9% 16.7% 17%
agree
STIIEL: 13.8% 10.1% 11.6% 10.4% 11%
disagree
Songly, 40.6% 38.7% 35.2% 39.8% 38.4%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 12.3% 14.5% 18.9% 15.2% 15.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Women’s Athletics Strongly 8.2% 9.9% 6.9% 8.8% 8.4%
agree
Someat 11.8% 10.1% 11.3% 12% 11.4%
agree
STIIEL: 13.7% 12.1% 14.9% 11.6% 12.9%
disagree
Songly 53.6% 56.6% 53% 53.9% 54.1%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 12.7% 11.3% 13.9% 13.8% 13.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q14 Sex Change Surgeries Strongly 8% 8.8% 7% 8.4% 8%
agree
Someat 11.5% 12.6% 12% 13.2% 12.5%
agree
STIIEL: 11.8% 11.1% 13.9% 12.1% 12.4%
disagree
Songly, 58.8% 53.8% 52.9% 55% 54.6%
disagree
JESUOEr (e 10% 13.8% 14.2% 11.4% 12.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q15 Sex Change Custody Strongly 6.8% 9.1% 6.1% 9.8% 8.3%
agree
Someat 6.2% 9.9% 9.7% 8.3% 8.8%
agree
STIIEL: 17.1% 14.2% 16.4% 16.6% 16.2%
disagree
SR 53.3% 45.8% 42.3% 44.8% 45.2%
disagree
JESIOCr (e 16.6% 21% 25.6% 20.5% 21.6%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Registered Party Republican 40.1% 33.2% 33.8% 37.3% 35.9%
Democrat 36.2% 39.5% 41% 36.4% 38.3%
Independent 19.9% 24.7% 20.7% 21.3% 21.6%
Other party 3.9% 2.6% 4.5% 5% 4.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Ideology Vvery ) 23.3% 23.6% 20.2% 22.1% 22%
conservative
SERETIER 2u% 17.5% 20.2% 21.9% 20.8%
conservative
Moderate 26.4% 26.4% 32.2% 31.2% 30%
S oeat 15.3% 17.4% 16.6% 15.2% 16%
liberal
Very liberal 11% 15.2% 10.8% 9.6% 11.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Gender Male 50.8% 46.9% 43.4% 47.7% 46.7%
Female 49.2% 53.1% 56.6% 52.3% 53.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

1of 4 20of 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q19 Race Caucasian 77.7% 77.3% 79% 76.3% 77.4%
FATAGE 10.3% 10.2% 12.8% 11.9% 11.7%
American
AFEIBEr 11.9% 12.5% 8.2% 11.8% 10.9%
other ethnicity
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Age 18-34 30% 41% 9.5% 11.3% 18.4%
35-54 23.8% 5.6% 8.1% 38.9% 22.3%
55-64 26.7% 4.8% 20.4% 35.1% 24.4%
65 or over 19.4% 48.6% 62.1% 14.6% 34.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Household Income Less than 16.1% 17.2% 16.6% 13.2% 15.2%
$25,00
$25,000/- 9.6% 11.8% 13.2% 9% 10.8%
$34,999
$35,000/- 11.5% 13.8% 12.7% 10.5% 11.8%
$49,999
$50,000/2 17.6% 18.3% 20.5% 16.5% 18.1%
$74,999
$76,000- 16.2% 12.4% 15.4% 16% 15.2%
$99,999
$100,0005- 14.5% 12.4% 12.2% 19.7% 15.6%
$149,999
$150,000+ 14.5% 14.1% 9.4% 15.1% 13.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

Q25 Vote History

1of 4 20of 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total
Q22 Education L(.ess than 4.5% 4.4% 2.8% 2.8% 3.3%
High School
High School
Graduate or 12.1% 15.8% 15.3% 12.6% 13.9%
GED
Some College 19.9% 16.8% 22.6% 19.1% 19.7%
Technical or
Vocational 5.7% 4.6% 5.3% 7% 5.9%
Degree
LESEEEls 6.8% 6.5% 6.2% 8.1% 7.1%
Degree
E 31.5% 27.5% 23.7% 27.4% 26.8%
Degree
Master’s or
Professional 14.6% 20.3% 19.9% 16.5% 17.9%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 4.9% 4.3% 4.3% 6.5% 5.3%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q23 US Geographical Region South 36% 36.9% 33.7% 34.9% 35.1%
Midwest 23.3% 19.9% 22.3% 22.3% 21.9%
West 22.3% 27.6% 27.4% 23.5% 25.3%
Northeast 18.4% 15.6% 16.6% 19.3% 17.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 Vote History

l1of 4 20f 4 3of 4 4of 4 Total

Q24 Geographical Division IcE:aesnttrl\:l)rth 15% 12.5% 12.1% 11.9% 12.4%
Ea;f(rs;”th 6.5% 11.3% 9.3% 10% 9.6%
Z";:Z:L?C 13.4% 8% 8.1% 9.8% 9.4%
Mountain 6.8% 11.9% 11% 9.1% 9.9%
New England 5% 7.6% 8.5% 9.5% 8.3%
Pacific 15.5% 15.6% 16.5% 14.4% 15.4%
South Atlantic 20.6% 16.9% 15.7% 18.2% 17.5%
g:nsttr;mh 8.3% 7.4% 10.2% 10.3% 9.5%
g:nsttrzmth 8.9% 8.7% 8.6% 6.8% 7.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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